



We invented the popcorn machine
THEN JUST KEPT GOING!

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1004	HOLE COVER 7/16"	\$1.40
1005	BUSHING - OILITE	\$4.05
1011	DISTRIBUTOR FINGER	\$41.76
1021	MEASURE-SALT	\$0.50
1022	KETTLE WIRE SET COMPLETE-DIP	\$151.14
1025	FUNNEL, oil	\$42.17
1026	PAN LUG	\$28.81
1030	COUNTERBALANCE STUD	\$144.98
1032	CROSS SHAFT LUG	\$10.90
1033	BUSHING, 1/4"NPT X 1/8"NPT, SPLIT	\$43.04
1034	DISCHARGE TUBE SUPPORT COLLAR	\$55.10
1041	SPRING ROD, PAN DUMP	\$40.58
1045	SIGN-EMBLEM-PRESIDENT	\$10.11
1046	WORM & SHAFT	\$83.87
1047	KNOB-THERMOSTAT	\$47.03
1048	BRONZE GEAR-TOP DRIVE	\$497.17
1049	BRONZE GEAR-BOTTOM DRIVE	\$341.66
1052	SEAL - OIL	\$29.68
1053	END BEARING WITH SEAL	\$68.88
1055	GEAR BOX	\$985.35
1056	GEAR BOX COVER	\$532.81
1057	TRANSMISSION SUPPORT CASTING	\$221.45
1062	DISCHARGE TUBE-G32G	\$107.64
1066	SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON, 120V	\$15.57
1069	CLAMP-HOSE	\$2.24
1073	COUNTERWEIGHT-20 OZ.	\$154.88
1074	COUNTERWEIGHT, 32 OZ/48 OZ.	\$80.87
1077	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F30T8/WW-36"	\$29.22
1078	BALLAST	\$64.71
1080	KETTLE WIRE SET-DIPLOMAT	\$64.48
1081	POPCORN SCOOP	\$30.58
1082	SPRING-COUNTERBALANCE	\$25.89
1083	ROLLER, SPRING	\$51.79
1084	SPRING ROLLER ARM	\$20.87
1085	1/2" X 1/8" "D" KEY	\$0.68
1086	SPRING ROLLER ARM STUD	\$139.55
1089	DISCHARGE TUBE, DIPLOMAT, SS	\$64.64
1090	WIRE GUIDE TUBE	\$83.21
1093	COUNTERBALANCE SPRING CAP	\$11.28

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1094	HEX LOCKING STUD	\$79.01
1096	PIVOT STUD	\$119.26
1098	DUMP LEVER ARM	\$63.30
1100	KNOB	\$6.77
1101	1/4-28 X 1/4 SET SCREW	\$0.34
1102	KETTLE SUPPORT BRACKET, GIANTS	\$107.91
1103	TERMINAL HOUSING COVER	\$90.07
1104	COVER LIFT ROD	\$22.19
1106	KNOB	\$17.71
1107	COVER LIFT FORK	\$55.22
1108	COLLAR-COVER LIFT ROD - 3/16'	\$3.30
1109	STIRRER SHAFT-TOP	\$35.08
1111	STIRRER SHAFT HEAD	\$388.27
1112	SPRING-STIRRER SHAFT	\$4.05
1113	STIRRER SHAFT HEX CONNECTOR	\$119.52
1114	1/4-20 x 3/8" SQ HD SCREW-NICKLE PLATED	\$2.95
1115	HEX CONNECTOR SCREW	\$153.63
1116	DIPLOMAT RETAINER PATCH-OLD ST	\$31.80
1118	PLUG-30 AMP,125V,T,3-WIRE	\$54.45
1119	RECEPTACLE-30A 3WIRE,NEMA L5-3	\$64.18
1122	SPRING-TRIP ARM	\$4.90
1124	HANDLE,#8-32 X 0.214" X 3/4" X4" S.S.	\$10.27
1126	N.S.F. COVER CENTER	\$52.38
1127	PAN CENTER-NSF	\$37.55
1128	STIRRER SHAFT-NSF	\$144.88
1129	COVER LIFT ROD-NSF **FOR PARTS ORDERS, PLEASE	\$60.50
1130	COVER CENTER & LOCKNUT	\$132.56
1131	STIRRER SHAFT-16 OZ-NSF	\$134.15
1134	CLUTCH DOG & SHAFT	\$93.35
1135	CLUTCH DOG & SHAFT	\$51.53
1136	CLUTCH DOG & SHAFT	\$95.92
1137	LOWER STIRRER SHAFT	\$164.14
1140	PAN CENTER, GIANT / PRESIDENT	\$63.31
1141	FOOD SERVICE SPRAY BOTTLE	\$7.58
1142	SPACER-SUPPORT PLATE	\$3.93
1143	SPACER-5/8" HEX	\$36.62
1144	WASHER-PAN CENTER	\$2.95
1145	PAN CENTER	\$214.14
1146	1/2-20 LOCKNUT	\$0.63
1147	COVER CENTER AND NUT-NSF	\$63.03
1150	CENTER HUB SCREW	\$0.53
1151	CENTER HUB WASHER	\$0.17
1152	DOOR LAP STRIP, DIP, MR32	\$26.86
1153	DOOR HINGE STRAP ONLY	\$9.51

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1154	DOOR HINGE & STRAP-LEFT	\$13.39
1155	DOOR HINGE & STRAP-RIGHT	\$13.39
1156	SPRING-DUMP-20 OZ GIANTS	\$15.70
1174	REAR INSIDE CORNER-PRES	\$50.71
1176	CORNER,BASE TRIM,FRONT,PR/EPR/TDI	\$40.07
1190	CORNDITIONER, STOVE BOX, PRESIDENT	\$336.69
1191	CORNDITIONER STOVE BOX COVER, PR, EPR, TDI	\$91.50
1192	CLEAN-OUT SLIDE-PRES/DI	\$119.35
1193	SLEEVING-#7 VINYLGLASS, GRADE	\$1.03
1194	BLOWER-240V	\$325.05
1195	SET OF WIRES-CORNDITIONER	\$74.22
1198	CORNDITIONER BIN ONLY-PRES	\$1,079.09
1202	RECEPTACLE-15A-SNAP IN OUTLET	\$20.80
1203	MOTOR-GIANT AGITATOR	\$921.02
1204	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP	\$135.58
1205	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 40 AMP	\$150.05
1207	ELEMENT 1250 WATT, 240 VOLT-TU	\$52.05
1208	INDICATOR LIGHT 230V	\$6.80
1209	JUNIOR POPCORN SCOOP	\$30.41
1210	STARTER-FLUORESCENT FS4	\$4.39
1211	MOTOR DRIVE HEAD	\$208.94
1214	MOTOR DRIVE HEAD	\$217.23
1215	MOTOR MOUNT STUD-SET	\$146.17
1216	DRIVE HEAD RETAINING RING	\$0.79
1217	MAGNETIC CATCH-RECTANGULAR	\$10.35
1219	DISCHARGE TUBE-20 OZ. KETTLES	\$24.86
1220	BLOWER-CORNDITIONER	\$288.80
1223	FT TUBING-3/8"ID-CLEARFLEX 70-CLEAR	\$1.75
1224	BURNER PLATE-G12G	\$37.48
1225	FISH PAPER	\$3.89
1226	PEDESTAL-G12G	\$272.74
1227	SWITCH PLATE	\$22.20
1228	APRON-POPPER PAN-G12G	\$295.71
1229	MEASURING CUP 8 OZ	\$6.47
1232	SQUARE HEAD SET SCREW-C/WEIGHT	\$1.14
1233	COUNTERWEIGHT	\$57.30
1235	DUMP HANDLE	\$43.34
1236	THERMOSTAT HOLDING CLIP	\$6.63
1238	DUMP HANDLE COLLAR	\$63.74
1240	MEASURE-16 OZ CORN	\$118.77
1241	COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORT BAR	\$29.96
1243	PAN REST STUD	\$15.92
1247	PEDESTAL SIDE BAR	\$53.96
1248	SPACER-1/4 x 1/2	\$0.53

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1249	MOTOR DRIVE HEAD	\$426.10
1250	MOTOR-G12G DC 12 VOLTS	\$300.89
1251	SPACER-1/4" X 5/8"	\$0.54
1252	BURNER-POPPER-G12G	\$354.40
1253	MOTOR-G12G	\$515.57
1254	CORD,15AMP,14-3,NEMA 5-15P	\$17.61
1255	CONNECTOR,3/8"	\$2.44
1257	CLUTCH DOG & SHAFT	\$92.95
1258	PAN CENTER	\$65.43
1260	ANCHOR LUG	\$1.01
1264	COLLAR-SHAFT-CLUTCH DOG-5/16"	\$3.53
1265	BATTERY CLIPS--SET OF 2	\$6.90
1267	DOOR GUIDE PIN	\$11.07
1268	1/4" X 1/4" SPACER	\$0.41
1270	RETAINER-20 OZ ELEC	\$309.31
1272	ELEMENT CLAMP	\$99.41
1275	KETTLE SUPPORT PLATE	\$420.73
1278	KETTLE LEVEL ADJUSTING SCREW	\$2.42
1279	KETTLE ADJUSTING SPACER	\$8.90
1280	KETTLE BUMPER-COMPLETE	\$84.14
1282	PAN LEG PLATE-G32E	\$131.75
1286	EXTENSION STUD	\$146.48
1291	CENTER STUD LOCKNUT 9/16-18	\$2.34
1292	KNOB-CONCAVE W/SCREW	\$7.81
1294	HANDLE-LIFT-S.S.	\$6.88
1295	MAGNETIC CATCH	\$9.19
1296	MAGNETIC CATCH-ROUND	\$6.39
1301	PERFORATED CORN SCREEN, PRESIDENT	\$205.14
1302	DUMP HANDLE	\$79.16
1303	PAN HINGE SUPPORT BAR	\$147.08
1306	HEX PAN REST STUD	\$22.94
1307	SPRING STUD	\$27.56
1308	ANTI-PAK PIN	\$64.42
1309	GAS SUPPLY TIP- FOR PARTS ORDERS, PLEASE	\$12.17
1310	BURNER AIR MIXER & TUBE-G32G	\$471.60
1311	COLLAR-SPRING-G32G-W/SET SCREW	\$64.68
1312	RELAY-115 VOLT	\$77.03
1313	SPRING-DUMP-G32G	\$23.93
1314	AIR MIXER PLATE	\$55.34
1316	RELAY-240 VOLT-EXPORT USE	\$124.94
1317	PAN CENTER	\$190.17
1319	WASHER-PAN CENTER	\$2.34
1321	LOWER DRIVE SHAFT SPACER COLLAR - CUT TO	\$43.98
1322	LOWER DRIVE SHAFT BEARING	\$143.56

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1323	AIR MIXER ADJUSTER	\$48.74
1324	ELEMENT CLAMP	\$33.09
1325	ELEMENT CLAMP (3-1/4")	\$10.18
1326	LOWER DRIVE SHAFT 13-5/8"	\$293.65
1329	SPACER-RETAINER HEX	\$12.92
1330	APRON HEX SPACER	\$28.70
1331	HINGE PIN-NSF COVER-G32E/G48E	\$11.94
1333	RELAY-MERCURY 2 POLE	\$131.77
1344	FLUORESCENT LAMP BOX-PRESIDENT	\$724.96
1352	DOOR RUNNER TOP CHANNEL, PR, EPR	\$248.57
1358	SLIDING DOOR-5'-LEFT OR RIGHT-PRESIDENT	\$285.96
1359	CORN GUARD-5'-PRESIDENT	\$228.34
1360	WASTE DRAWER, PR, EPR, GS, TGS, TDI	\$147.30
1362	GLASS DIVIDER (22-1/2")	\$179.19
1369	INSIDE CORNER, ENCLOSED PRESIDENT	\$31.69
1370	INSIDE CORNER, REAR, ENCL PRESIDENT	\$29.43
1378	COVER-CMD 25 W/KNOB	\$88.65
1379	STRIKER PLATE	\$0.97
1380	MEASURING CUP 1/4	\$4.32
1381	MEASURING CUP 1/2	\$5.82
1384	DISCHARGE TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET	\$40.54
1393	THERMOSTAT 30000 48	\$130.27
1398	GAS GIANT THERMOSTAT FLEXIE	\$45.27
1402	CONNECTOR,3/8" x 90 DEGREE	\$4.92
1406	PLUG-50 AMP,125/250V,R,4-WIRE	\$108.55
1407	RECEPTACLE-50A 4-WIRE,NEMA 14-50R	\$46.30
1409	STARTER-FLUORESCENT-FS-2	\$17.82
1410	BALLAST - 20 WATT	\$38.76
1411	PLUG-30 AMP,125/250V,T,4-WIRE	\$48.67
1412	RECEPTACLE-30A 4-WR,NEMA 14-30	\$63.62
1413	CORD - 30AMP,10-4,SO/PER FT	\$10.98
1415	OIL PAIL STEP, DIP/PRES	\$143.75
1416	DROP SHELF	\$596.03
1423	COUNTER LEG	\$28.50
1433	RUBBER TIPS	\$1.88
1437	1/4-20 X 1/4 SET SCREW	\$0.26
1443	KETTLE-DIPLOMAT 20 OZ.	\$408.87
1445	RETAINER-DIPLOMAT 20 OZ(OLD STYLE)	\$322.80
1449	SPATULA-LARGE	\$42.34
1450	MEASURE-20 OZ CORN	\$109.87
1456	COUPLING-ONE PIECE	\$160.57
1458	CASTER-STEM	\$11.06
1460	BLOWER, 1/125HP, 3030RPM, 115V/50/60HZ(ORDER	\$311.71
1463	MEASURE-SALT-3 TSP	\$0.53

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1471	SPRING-COVER RETAINING	\$4.11
1472	SPRING-STIRRER BLADE RETAINING	\$5.52
1478	RECEIVING TRAY-GIANT SPECIAL	\$2,658.08
1480	SOCKET - STARTER	\$28.09
1482	BLOWER-EXHAUST-FLOSS STAND	\$272.43
1483	FILTER - 10" X 10" X 3/8"	\$22.19
1484	SIGN - COTTON CANDY(COMPLETE)	\$14.41
1485	RECEPTACLE-20A 3-WIRE,NEMA 5-2	\$21.53
1486	COVER - HANDYBOX DUPLEX	\$2.36
1489	DISCHARGE CHUTE COVER-GS	\$68.92
1490	RECEIVING TRAY FOR BAG FILLER	\$1,456.31
1491	RECEIVING TRAY DISCHARGE CHUTE	\$307.48
1492	ADJUSTABLE DIVIDER-GIANT SPECI	\$213.12
1493	BAG FILLER ASSEMBLY	\$408.22
1494	BLOWER-FLOSS BAGGER	\$423.29
1495	AIR DUCT AND COVER-FLOSS BAGGE	\$203.20
1499	BAG BAR	\$173.81
1501	FAN SUPPORT-FLOSS BAGGER	\$113.60
1502	INDICATOR LIGHT - GREEN	\$9.92
1507	TRANSFORMER-750W,120/240-240/4	\$995.49
1510	TRANSFORMER-3000W,120/240,60HZ	\$1,969.28
1513	DECAL, DELIVERY	\$5.86
1514	NAMEPLATE-'CRETORS'	\$2.66
1517	NAMEPLATE, SERIAL NO, BLANK	\$12.07
1527	BAFFLE PLATE,G32E/CM	\$71.05
1531	FILTER-GREASE	\$74.90
1532	FILTER,CHARCOAL,SMALL	\$294.66
1534	CHARCOAL REFILL	\$55.78
1537	SWITCHPLATE - BLOWER-'ON/OFF'	\$1.14
1539	DECAL - MOTOR-'ON/OFF'	\$4.55
1544	PAN LEG PLATE	\$95.97
1547	BACK PANEL-CARAMELIZER	\$125.66
1549	CONTAINER-SALT	\$68.43
1551	7/8"-14 CENTER STUD NUT	\$1.18
1554	PAN CENTER. CARAMELIZER	\$255.67
1556	CLUTCH DOG AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY	\$543.00
1557	FRAME, CARAMELIZER	\$875.73
1559	CENTER STUD WASHER	\$15.91
1560	LOCK WASHER	\$1.69
1561	SQ, MEASURING PAIL - 4.5 GAL.	\$27.64
1571	THERMOSTAT - CARAMELIZER	\$326.17
1572	DECAL-TOPPER INSTRUCTIONS	\$5.39
1575	1/4' X 1-3/8' ROLL PIN	\$0.53
1586	SOCKET (LIGHT)	\$4.55

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1587	PUMP HEAD	\$352.57
1590	COUNTER-ELECTRICAL-120V	\$231.92
1591	MOTOR-TOPPER 120 VOLT	\$234.80
1592	ADAPTOR-TOPPER PUMP	\$148.31
1595	DECAL 'GOLDEN DELICIOUS'	\$27.23
1600	TUBING-SILICONE TUBE - 25" PC.	\$15.70
1601	ELBOW-BLACK PLASTIC	\$2.37
1604	COVER-CTD TOPPER W/ 1572 DECAL	\$47.23
1605	FOOT ASSEMBLY,W/HARDWARE	\$2.74
1618	TUBE SUPPORT HOLDER	\$40.08
1624	MOTOR MOUNTING BLOCK	\$140.33
1628	SWITCHPLATE-ELEC GIANT-O/S	\$101.89
1630	BAFFLE PLATE, G20E/DI20	\$86.05
1631	BREATHER TUBE	\$22.14
1633	LAMP 6W, 120V	\$6.76
1634	PAN BUMPER-G32G	\$76.28
1636	KETTLE APRON-1-PC-G32E, G48E, G32G	\$126.50
1639	POPPER BURNER-G32G	\$510.65
1640	MOTOR-G32G-120V-50/60 HZ	\$863.74
1647	PEDESTAL BODY-G32G	\$794.28
1648	MOTOR COVER-GG32-120V MOTOR	\$346.51
1654	MEASURE-SALT-2 TSP	\$0.54
1656	THERMOSTAT-180 DEG F	\$30.73
1658	HEATER - TUBULAR	\$63.53
1661	ELBOW-STAINLESS STEEL	\$18.91
1662	TOPPER HEATED TUBE SUPPORT	\$283.29
1663	KETTLE SHIELD-G20E	\$202.28
1664	COLLAR - 3/8" SHAFT	\$4.09
1665	KETTLE APRON-G20E	\$171.13
1667	STAINLESS STEEL INSIDE FRAME-MWVT	\$2,166.36
1669	CONTROL BOX-MWVT	\$695.26
1671	FRAME-S.S. ANGLE IRON-MWVT	\$3,031.25
1673	KETTLE WIRE SET-CARAMELIZER	\$126.98
1678	MOTOR (MIXER)	\$1,808.43
1679	COVER,WIRE,MWVT	\$31.54
1681	DRIVE BOLT-SS-MIXER BLADE ASSY-	\$67.25
1682	TOP COVER, MWVT	\$177.77
1700	BOLTS (4), NUTS, WASHERS	\$3.93
1707	MOTOR-AGITATOR & ADAPTER	\$178.68
1708	MOTOR W/ ADAPTER	\$364.62
1714	KNOB	\$4.21
1716	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F15T8CW-18'	\$23.93
1724	PLUG-10 AMP,125/250V,T,3-WIRE	\$68.28
1730	THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY	\$98.45

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1733	AGITATOR SHAFT CONNECTOR	\$176.68
1734	LAMP 250W, 120V IR HEAT LAMP	\$31.60
1735	ELEMENT-CORN. 50W, 120V (ACRA)	\$107.89
1737	SOCKET-PORCELAIN-REPLACEMENT K	\$61.02
1746	RUBBER FOOT-TOPPER	\$1.64
1750	MEASURE,CORN,14 OZ	\$63.63
1757	CHANNEL-GLASS 'U'-SOLD PER FOO	\$1.94
1758	HINGE-DOOR (O.S. PT/T-2000)	\$9.56
1766	SPACER-ELEMENT CLAMP-3/8'	\$1.23
1769	ELEMENT CLAMP	\$5.62
1772	GAS SUPPLY VALVE	\$162.75
1788	CORD, 10AMP,16-3, NEMA 5-15P	\$16.23
1797	PAN LEG PLATE-G20E	\$55.83
1802	CORNDITIONER SCREEN-DIP	\$36.32
1813	DOOR,PLEXI,HEADLINER	\$77.99
1814	DECAL-DROP SHELF INSTALLATION	\$7.40
1819	COVER LIFT ARM CATCH	\$5.93
1821	SOCKET-FLUORESCENT	\$7.97
1823	COVER LIFT ROD GUIDE	\$21.89
1828	RUBBER KETTLE BUMPER	\$2.14
1834	THERMOSTAT	\$240.27
1836	CASTER, W/O BRAKE, 3" DIA, 3.75" HT	\$19.42
1838	RAW CORN BIN	\$61.89
1839	WASTE CORN DRAWER-DIP	\$133.25
1851	SLIDING DOOR SHEAVE	\$25.11
1865	TRANSFORMER-BOOSTING (T-1-8105	\$650.07
1869	OIL MEASURE- 16 OZ (G48E)	\$14.32
1872	MEASURE 1/3 CUP	\$5.03
1874	CORD - 30AMP,10-3,SO-PER FT	\$5.54
1876	BOWL	\$92.20
1894	ROLL PIN-COUPLING	\$0.58
1901	COLLAR, SPRING, EG, W/SET SCREW	\$37.19
1902	DUMP SPRING-13 COIL	\$20.83
1903	DUMP SPRING-10 COIL	\$21.58
1907	PLUG-30 AMP,125/250V,R,4-WIRE	\$102.32
1908	RECEPTACLE-30 AMP 4-WIRE (FLUS	\$75.13
1912	FERREL FOR 1/2" SS FLEX CONDUI	\$21.09
1923	DISCHARGE TUBE ASSY 2-PC 32/48	\$150.05
1925	DISCHARGE TUBE COUPLING	\$10.20
1936	FRONT BASE PANEL, PRESIDENT	\$303.86
1938	GASKET-RETAINER-PER FT	\$6.21
1939	PIN-3/8" x 3.962"-KETTLE HINGE PIN-MR16	\$11.90
1940	WIRE CLAMP, DIPLOMAT	\$6.08
1946	COMPRESSION FITTING-COMPLETE	\$14.73

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1957	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 15 AMP	\$63.69
1958	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 20 AMP	\$123.74
1964	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 30 AMP	\$58.99
1966	LAMP SHIELD FOR F30T8 BULB	\$10.03
1968	TRACK, PILASTER, SS	\$18.96
1969	CORD - 35AMP,8-4,SO	\$14.32
1971	WIRING COMPARTMENT COVER-DIP	\$158.06
1973	1/4" NPT TO 3/8" TUBE SS	\$72.21
1980	BEARING-FRONT-5/8" X 2-1/16"	\$17.98
1982	POPPER CASE BOTTOM W/HANDLE-DI	\$282.72
1984	RISER TUBE-DIPLOMAT	\$22.47
1985	RETAINER-G32E	\$345.11
1986	KETTLE SHIELD, G32E/G48E, WELDMENT	\$199.86
1987	POPPER PAN-G32E-W/CTR STUD ASS	\$999.42
1988	BRACKET-KETTLE SHIELD	\$4.10
1990	CONNECTOR, SPRING SHAFT	\$550.69
1991	SPRING	\$1.40
1992	EXTRUSION, DIPLOMAT CORNERS	\$76.96
1996	CORNER,INSIDE FRONT,DIP	\$45.75
1997	INSIDE CORNER,REAR,DIPLOMAT	\$44.61
2006	TIMER-SOLID STATE-COMPLETE	\$275.90
2009	CORD - 7AMP 18-4 (PUMP)-SOLD PER FOOT	\$3.86
2010	PLUG-SQ-5405-CCT	\$40.26
2011	RECEPTACLE - PUMP	\$28.50
2012	TIMER-SWITCH-HEAT	\$64.34
2017	DECAL-PRESIDENT FRONT (4 COLOR	\$50.65
2019	DECAL-PRESIDENT-SMALL FRONT	\$14.11
2027	GAS SAFETY VALVE	\$625.82
2028	PILOT BURNER	\$171.32
2029	THERMOCOUPLE (SAFETY PILOT)	\$53.65
2047	HEAT ELEMENT, 500W, 120V, 28.8 OHMS	\$119.86
2059	RETAINER-MERCHANT	\$380.52
2062	SOCKET-FLUORESCENT-LAMPHOLDER	\$24.30
2063	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F20T12WW	\$44.63
2067	KETTLE WIRE SET-WN OR MWVT O	\$52.95
2068	LAMP SHIELD FOR A F20T12WW BUL	\$10.98
2074	3/16" X 7/8" ROLL PIN	\$0.25
2081	PAN DUMP ADJUSTING SCREW	\$3.61
2105	SWITCHPLATE-SC PUMP 120V	\$25.89
2106	SWITCH KNOB	\$7.51
2109	DUMP HANDLE-MR/EMR/MWVT	\$109.66
2110	KETTLE RETURN SPRING	\$125.99
2116	ADJUSTING BLOCK-MERCHANT	\$162.00
2118	RETURN SPRING BALL SUPPORT	\$6.18

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2120	BUSHING,HEYCO #2126,7/8"	\$0.25
2121	BUSHING, HEYCO, #2053, 1/2"	\$0.25
2122	BUSHING,HEYCO,#2840,3/4"	\$0.76
2123	BUSHING,HEYCO #2030,1/4"	\$0.37
2124	BUSHING,HEYCO,#2827,5/8"	\$0.25
2125	BRACKET-RETAINER-MERCHANT	\$166.60
2128	PIPE CLAMP #103	\$0.16
2130	CLAMP-PIPE #115	\$0.66
2134	WIRE NUT (BUCHANAN B2-B)	\$0.58
2137	CAP-SPLICE #2014	\$2.83
2138	CAP-INSULATOR #2007B	\$0.85
2139	CAP-SPLICE #2006SB	\$0.43
2140	MWVT TUBE-COMPLETE	\$1,298.79
2153	METRIC WGT VOLUME TESTER, TOP PLATE	\$260.99
2154	METRIC WGT VOLUME TESTER, BOTTOM PLATE	\$371.51
2155	THERMOCOUPLE-DIPLOMAT/GIANT LOGIC & MWVT	\$169.78
2156	CRETORS INSIDE KETTLE CLEANER	\$80.00
2157	CRETORS OUTSIDE CLEANER,12 CT/	\$82.50
2159	RETAINER-MWVT	\$318.01
2163	TERMINAL-HIGH TEMP RING 19203-0232	\$4.87
2165	BUSHING, HEYCO, #1247, 7/8"	\$0.64
2166	CORD GRIP-HEYCO 1200	\$0.92
2167	CORD GRIP HEYCO SR8P2	\$1.08
2168	CORD GRIP,HEYCO,SR 7K-2,7/8"	\$0.41
2170	CAP-SPLICE #2011SB	\$1.05
2172	CONDUIT - 3/8" PENNFLEX/PER FT	\$2.39
2175	LOCKNUT 1/2" STEEL	\$0.92
2176	1/2" CHASE NIPPLE	\$2.83
2181	CABLE TIE	\$0.09
2182	SLEEVING-#4 FIBERGLASS/FT	\$0.79
2184	SLEEVING-VINLYGLASS #6 GRADE C	\$0.49
2185	SLEEVING-SILVERFLEX #0 NATURAL	\$1.91
2187	TUBING-SHRINKABLE 3/4" PER FOO	\$5.91
2189	3/4 X 1/2-REDUCING WASHER	\$0.48
2190	CONNECTOR - 1/2" X 90 DEGREE	\$6.01
2191	CONNECTOR - 3/4" GREENFIELD	\$3.49
2192	BOX-OUTLET-SQUARE-4-11/16	\$18.41
2194	4 X 4 OUTLET BOX	\$3.46
2195	BLANK COVER 4' SQ. (8465)	\$3.49
2196	COVER-HANDYBOX #860	\$2.68
2197	BOX,OUTLET,4" x 2.125" x 21.125"	\$7.55
2214	TRIM-BLACK FLEX SIZE 0	\$2.50
2215	TUBING-SHRINKABLE 3/16" PER FO	\$2.72
2216	BEARING 3/8"ID-FLANGED	\$3.81

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2219	TRIM-PROTECTIVE-POWER CABLE/FT	\$3.10
2220	SLEEVE CAP (SC-1/8)	\$0.18
2241	SLEEVE-INSULINER 1/2"	\$7.03
2243	TERMINAL-WIRE #320856	\$0.76
2244	TERMINAL-WIRE #34123	\$0.16
2245	TERMINAL- 19154-0015	\$0.58
2246	TERMINAL- 19154-0028	\$0.43
2247	TERMINAL- 19073-0170	\$0.80
2248	TERMINAL-PLASTIC GRIP	\$0.40
2250	TERMINAL- 19016-0037	\$1.76
2253	TERMINAL-SNAP-ON (T & B)	\$0.66
2254	NAMEPLATE ON/OFF	\$0.69
2258	CABLE TIE MOUNTING BLOCK	\$0.52
2259	CORD - 15AMP,14-3,SJO/FT	\$3.31
2260	TWO-SCREW CONNECTOR #3312-T&B FOR 1/2"	\$11.70
2261	CONDUIT HANGER-H50-SWB 1/2"	\$1.14
2264	TERMINAL-HIGH TEMP RING- 192-03-0237	\$4.97
2265	TERMINAL BLOCK-2 PIN	\$9.27
2275	FIBER SPACER RING	\$21.25
2276	COLLECTOR RING	\$17.57
2277	BAKELITE WASHER-XXN	\$48.31
2278	1-1/2" X 1/2 BAKELITE TUBE-36"/PC	\$226.17
2280	MYKROY DISTRIBUTOR PLATE	\$136.82
2285	PHENOLIC 1-1/16"OD X 9/16"ID/FT	\$89.24
2289	BEARING - 1/2"OD X 3/8"ID X 5/8"	\$4.36
2290	BUSHING-GARLOCK-3/8"	\$11.68
2293	BUSHING-GRAPHITE-1/2" X 1-1/2"	\$27.85
2294	BEARING-GRAPHITE-1/2 X 3/8 X 1	\$17.05
2295	BUSHING - 3/4 X 5/8 X 1	\$2.61
2296	BUSHING - 1/2" X 5/8" X 3-3/4"	\$75.00
2325	TRANSFORMER-VARIABLE-MWVT	\$1,584.00
2328	BAG HOLDER-STAINLESS STEEL	\$471.98
2329	POPPER PAN NEW STYLE-MWVT	\$1,026.80
2330	THERMOCOUPLE	\$131.11
2331	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT W/WIRES 55"	\$142.49
2335	1" TO 3/4" RED. BUSH.BLACK IRO	\$13.20
2341	TUBING-BLK SHRINK-1"/FT	\$4.38
2401	RETAINER-GOLDRUSH	\$151.24
2402	ELEMENT CLAMP-SET-GOLDRUSH	\$34.90
2404	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT W/WIRES	\$119.15
2405	THERMOSTAT, BIMETAL, 494°F	\$24.76
2407	POPPER LEVEL SCREW	\$0.94
2408	STIFFENER-GOLDRUSH	\$15.62
2409	SOCKET-SNAP-IN PORCELAIN	\$4.48

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2412	CLIP-CORNER	\$7.58
2414	DECAL, POPCORN, RED TOP, YELLOW LETTERS	\$6.18
2415	HOLE COVER 1/4"	\$0.94
2418	RED TOP W/DECAL-GOLDRUSH	\$310.12
2419	DRAWER, CLEAN OUT	\$26.59
2421	DROP SHELF-GOLDRUSH OLD STYLE	\$2,587.00
2422	INSIDE CORNER, GR, WELDMENT	\$47.57
2423	SUPPORT HANGER-GOLDRUSH POPPER	\$64.05
2424	BRACKET-HINGE-GOLDRUSH	\$33.57
2425	KETTLE COVER-GOLDRUSH	\$32.28
2428	STIRRER SHAFT, GR6/NUGGET	\$107.34
2430	GLASS (FRONT) - GOLDRUSH	\$13.20
2431	GLASS (SIDE) - GOLDRUSH	\$12.84
2432	MEASURE-CORN-6 OZ-GOLDRUSH	\$4.42
2435	PLUG-GR/NUGGET KETTLE	\$18.25
2436	RECEPTACLE, 15AMP, 4 CONTACT	\$20.50
2437	DUMP LEVER KNOB	\$14.26
2439	DOOR, GOLDRUSH	\$23.77
2440	FERREL FOR 3/8" SS FLEX CONDUI	\$1.72
2441	BUSHING-ANTI-SHORT	\$0.34
2446	DECAL, CAUTION 120V/60HZ	\$6.96
2451	PAN-GOLDRUSH PLUS	\$288.80
2453	STIRRER BLADE	\$16.70
2454	TERMINAL (34113)	\$1.42
2458	DECAL, ELEMENT WARNING FRENCH/E	\$1.46
2460	DROP SHELF-GOLDRUSH-PIVOT STYL	\$103.29
2461	TOP TRIM-ANTIQUE GOLDRUSH-YELL	\$183.05
2503	EXTRUSION-SELF SERV DIP-CORNER	\$91.17
2507	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F15T8WW-18'	\$34.58
2510	CORN AUGER-SELF SERV DIP/AUTO 2000	\$910.80
2511	AUGER DRIVE HEAD	\$126.57
2519	GLASS (FRONT)-SELF SERVE DIP.	\$223.26
2520	GLASS (SIDE)-SELF SERV DIP	\$152.08
2524	SPRING	\$3.61
2525	MOTOR (AUGER)	\$187.25
2532	COVER,LAMP,NO DECAL	\$55.41
2533	DROP SHELF-T-2000-PIVOT STYLE	\$92.79
2540	TIMER-PLUG IN-120V	\$99.50
2554	FASTENER-LUDWIG	\$2.73
2555	HEAT PAD COVER-T-2000	\$199.79
2557	TERMINAL-WIRE RING-3/8 X 16	\$0.84
2558	PAN-T-2000-ROLLED LIP	\$181.34
2559	RETAINER-T-2000-ROLLED LIP	\$264.67
2560	BRACKET-HINGE-T-2000	\$28.18

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2561	DECAL, PUMP INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH	\$6.56
2562	MOTOR-PUMP 115 VOLT/50/60HZ	\$193.49
2565	PUMP SUPPORT COVER	\$51.39
2566	OIL INLET TUBE	\$30.81
2568	PUMP BODY, RIGHT HANDED	\$63.83
2569	PUMP DRIVE GEAR (LONG)	\$42.76
2570	PUMP IDLER GEAR (SHORT)	\$31.40
2571	PUMP BODY COVER	\$26.28
2572	PUMP HEAT ELEMENT 120V	\$259.28
2573	HOLE COVER WITH 'O' RING	\$4.95
2574	DECAL-PUMP 'CAUTION'	\$5.14
2576	GLASS CLOTH TAPE 3-M #69/ROLL	\$108.54
2577	NEVER SEEZ 1# CAN	\$192.18
2578	MOLY GREASE 1-1/4#	\$55.21
2579	BUSHING-OIL COVER TUBE	\$2.24
2580	DROP SHELF STOP	\$2.76
2589	KNOB, TIMER ADJUSTMENT	\$15.71
2591	TIMER-120V-ARTISAN	\$157.41
2595	TIMER ADJUSTMENT (ARTISAN)	\$39.35
2600	HANDLE BAR, YELLOW	\$103.19
2603	LEG, WAGON, ANTIQUE	\$62.19
2604	ANTIQU WAGON WHEEL (YELLOW)	\$127.71
2606	DECAL, GR/T-2000 ANTIQUE WAGON	\$39.71
2612	COVER, KETTLE, T-2000	\$35.84
2616	ELEMENT CLAMP	\$14.41
2617	RETAINER SPACER	\$17.58
2618	KETTLE WIRE SET-T-2000 W/CONDU	\$107.36
2621	SUPPORT HANGER, POPPER, T-2000	\$35.66
2622	DROP SHELF-T-2000	\$198.28
2630	STIRRER SHAFT WEIGHT MACHINED, RAW	\$35.68
2631	STIRRER SHAFT, T-2000	\$106.04
2633	VENT SCREEN PLUG	\$18.26
2637	SWITCHPLATE-T-2000-120V	\$7.12
2638	NAMEPLATE - 'CRETORS'	\$3.20
2639	DECAL-SILVER ANTIQUE (SMALL)	\$60.85
2643	MOTOR FAN	\$3.29
2645	PLEXI-DOOR-OLD STYLE T-2000	\$53.16
2646	POPPER LEVEL SCREW	\$25.41
2648	HINGE PIN	\$36.66
2651	GLASS (FRONT) - ENCL. PRESIDEN	\$84.31
2652	CORD - 10AMP,16-3,SJO	\$10.94
2653	#12 SOLID COPPER WIRE-GREEN	\$0.54
2658	#10 NICKEL WIRE-SOLD PER FT.	\$7.03
2659	#12 NICKEL WIRE-SOLD PER FT.	\$4.38

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2660	#14 NICKEL WIRE-NATURAL JACKET/FT	\$3.52
2661	#14 STOVE WIRE - WHITE *DO NOT ORDER PER	\$0.96
2664	THERMOSTAT-TOPPER-HEATED TUBE	\$25.11
2665	TERMINAL- 19043-0010	\$0.36
2666	DECAL - ANTIQUE PROFITEER WAGO	\$50.06
2668	KETTLE COVER HOLDER	\$2.63
2669	ANTIQUE TOP SIGN-SMALL	\$272.92
2672	RED TOP W/DECAL T-2000	\$173.53
2673	STIFFENER-T-2000	\$57.78
2674	SMOKE BAFFLE - 6" X 55"	\$28.55
2677	GLASS (SIDE) - MWVT	\$42.41
2678	GLASS (FRONT) - MWVT	\$56.18
2680	HOPPER-MWVT	\$667.46
2684	INSIDE CORNER-T2000	\$68.66
2686	GLASS - T-2000	\$34.62
2687	DOOR, T-2000	\$34.01
2689	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-T3000/PT	\$30.26
2693	STIFFENER, PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT, PT	\$63.52
2706	RECEPTACLE - CORNDITIONER	\$24.49
2707	PLUG, P1-G-3303-FP	\$20.40
2708	BLOWER-CORNDITIONER-120V	\$322.30
2713	RETAINER-PROFITEER (OLD STYLE)	\$158.69
2714	PAN-PROFITEER (OLD STYLE)	\$347.92
2715	KETTLE COVER-PROFITEER	\$54.81
2717	RETURN SPRING	\$103.16
2718	KETTLE SUPPORT HANGER	\$97.46
2719	EXHAUST FILTER	\$18.45
2721	EXHAUST PIPE	\$88.04
2722	KETTLE WIRE SET-PT14 W/CONDUIT	\$167.73
2723	PIN-3/8" x 3.062"-KETTLE HINGE PIN-	\$9.92
2724	BRACKET-KETTLE RETURN-PT	\$186.40
2725	KETTLE COVER CENTER & NUT	\$88.23
2728	RETURN SPRING PIN	\$4.75
2731	ELEMENT CLAMP - SHORT	\$9.17
2732	SPACER-KETTLE	\$0.60
2733	DISCHARGE TUBE-MERCHANT	\$139.08
2734	CATCH BRACKET, PT14	\$4.92
2735	PIVOT BAR	\$182.13
2736	STRAP, NICKEL	\$62.63
2740	DROP SHELF-MR/PT/MWVT	\$252.40
2741	PLEXI-DOOR-PROFITEER-DRILLED	\$61.51
2742	DRAWER,CLEAN OUT,MERCHANT	\$93.83
2743	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-PROFITEER	\$96.30
2744	CORNER,INSIDE REAR RIGHT,MR	\$64.70

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2745	CORNER,INSIDE,LEFT REAR,MR	\$111.75
2746	DOOR HINGE-RIGHT-HDL	\$20.00
2747	DOOR HINGE-LEFT-HDL	\$20.46
2748	POPPER CASE BOTTOM,MERCHANT	\$121.29
2749	CORNDITIONER-SET OF WIRES	\$18.51
2751	DUMP HANDLE-PROFITEER	\$78.25
2752	COVER LIFT ROD	\$125.19
2762	PANEL,FLOURESCENT LIGHT PANEL,MERCHANT	\$106.65
2764	DECAL, SILVER ANTIQUE, LARGE	\$47.79
2767	DECAL, CRETORS, 3 COLOR	\$2.74
2768	WAGON SHELF-4-WHEEL	\$730.74
2769	DECAL - 4-WHL WAG.'FRSH HOT POPC	\$162.97
2771	STIRRER SHAFT	\$210.56
2772	RECEPTACLE-20 AMP, 3-WIRE	\$51.66
2773	PLUG-20 AMP,125/250V,T,3-WIRE	\$26.58
2774	CORD - 20AMP,12-3,NEMA 5-15P	\$26.38
2785	DISCHARGE TUBE-PROFITEER/T-3000 PLUS	\$80.49
2787	HOLE COVER 1/2"	\$1.51
2788	HOLE COVER 3/4"	\$2.51
2789	HOLE COVER 7/8"	\$1.87
2791	OIL HOSE CLIPS - AFTER 833155	\$10.15
2809	RED TOP W/DECAL-PROFITEER	\$161.74
2815	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 11.1875"	\$16.94
2816	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 17.1875"	\$12.60
2817	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 17.844"	\$45.57
2818	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 18.718"	\$12.02
2819	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 24.718"	\$62.34
2821	HEAT PAD COVER-PROFITEER	\$80.55
2823	DOOR KNOB SCREW	\$0.34
2828	TOP TRIM-ANTIQUE T-2000 (YELLOW)	\$272.10
2829	MAGNET - COVER CATCH	\$3.05
2831	BLOWER-SHOWCASE WARMER 115V 50/60HZ	\$374.27
2832	BLOWER-230V 50/60HZ	\$278.51
2833	RACK-WIRE-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$286.94
2834	LEG, ADJUSTABLE	\$17.36
2835	PLEXI-SLIDING DOOR-SHOWCASE WM	\$70.89
2844	TERMINAL STRIP	\$4.23
2848	CORD - 10AMP,3X1.0MM,UK	\$36.13
2849	T-2000 WARMER HOLE COVER	\$23.82
2852	CORD, 10AMP, 3X1.0MM, EUROPEAN	\$31.91
2853	CORD - 16AMP,3X1.5MM,EUROPEAN	\$35.17
2855	CORD - 25AMP,3X2.5MM-PER FT.	\$7.15
2856	CORD - 32AMP,3X4.0MM	\$10.99
2898	1-1/2" RD ALUMINUM-2011 T3 12'	\$19.33

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2976	SM-16-SS-T430-48X120-#4 PVC	\$6.39
2988	SM-24-SS-T430-48X120-#4 PVC	\$10.02
3036	RELAY,BASE,8 PIN	\$10.94
3037	RELAY	\$42.93
3141	BLOWER 50/60Hz	\$348.71
3215	BUSHING, REDUCING, 1/4"NPT X 1/8"NPT	\$15.22
3217	1/8" BLACK IRON ELBOW	\$10.62
3223	1/2" BLACK IRON TEE	\$12.32
3225	1/2" X 1/8" BLACK IRON BUSHING	\$14.47
3227	1/2" X 1/4" REDUCER BUSHING	\$20.22
3262	3/8" X 2" BLACK IRON NIPPLE	\$8.44
3271	WELD PIN (SP1910) 0.190 DIA-FLAG	\$0.92
3292	BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/4", GALVANIZED STEEL	\$25.50
3427	1/2" X 1/8" GALV. BUSHING	\$23.60
3448	1/4" PIPE TO 1/4"ID FITTING	\$2.29
3600	10-32 X 1" WELD STUD	\$1.06
3601	10-32 X 2-5/16 WELD STUD	\$2.40
3602	1/4-28 X 1-3/8 WELD STUD	\$1.42
3603	1/4-28 X 2" WELD STUD	\$1.58
3604	1/4-28 X 2 1/4 WELD STUD	\$3.72
3605	1/4-20 X 1-1/2" SS WELD STUD	\$1.96
3610	8-32 X 3/4 WELD SCREW 'L'	\$0.27
3612	8-32 X 3/8" WELD SCREW 'L'	\$0.39
3630	6-32 WELD NUT	\$0.26
3631	8-32 WELD NUT	\$0.38
3632	10-32 WELD NUT	\$0.36
3638	SLIP RING, RINGMASTER	\$63.53
3639	BRUSH HOLDER & CAP & CLIP	\$31.72
3641	INSULATOR, CENTER, RINGMASTER	\$38.86
3642	INSULATOR, BOTTOM, RINGMASTER	\$25.95
3646	BRUSH & SPRING	\$39.43
3648	CHUTE, SPINNING, RINGMASTER 5", MODIFIED	\$124.91
3649	SPINNER HEAD BOTTOM	\$64.02
3651	FLOATER, LEATHER, RINGMASTER	\$11.14
3652	STABILIZER MESH FOR RINGMASTER BOWL 6" X 72"	\$60.20
3653	RETAINING WASHER	\$34.15
3654	METER-VOLT-RINGMASTER-120V-O/S	\$86.73
3655	BRUSH HOLDER ALIGNMENT PLATE	\$13.35
3658	RINGMASTER BOWL	\$224.25
3659	RETAINING RING	\$0.76
3669	PEDESTAL-RINGMASTER	\$1,016.28
3670	SPRING-MOTOR MOUNT-RINGMASTER	\$3.03
3674	MOTOR - RINGMASTER	\$706.71
3675	TOP SPRING BUSHING	\$14.25

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
3676	BOTTOM SPRING BUSHING	\$16.07
3677	SPRING SUPPORT ROD	\$22.42
3678	STUD, RINGMASTER BRASS RING, LONG	\$20.39
3679	STUD, RINGMASTER BRASS RING, SHORT	\$21.74
3680	CLIP, STABILIZER, RINGMASTER	\$5.98
3684	KNOB-CLAMPING-RINGMASTER	\$64.77
3685	RETAINER,RINGMASTER BOWL	\$20.91
3686	BRACKET,CLAMPING KNOB,RINGMASTER,	\$79.66
3687	CLAMP,CAPACITOR,RINGMASTER	\$25.71
3690	BOTTOM COVER, RINGMASTER	\$65.00
3691	HEAT SINK COMPOUND-4 OZ TUBE	\$143.49
3696	VOLTAGE CONTROL-DOMESTIC	\$74.70
3715	GLASS CHANNEL-S.S.-PER FOOT	\$2.61
3725	POTENTIOMETER WITH WIRES (230V	\$61.93
3745	TERMINAL 19600-1300	\$2.30
3746	SWITCH-DPST-RINGMASTER	\$64.47
3747	HEAT SINK-RMII	\$45.82
3759	NSF COVER HINGE PIN-G20E	\$11.65
3763	SUPPORT RING	\$107.21
3764	INSULATOR WASHER	\$18.79
3766	INSULATOR TUBE, LONG	\$22.10
3767	INSULATOR TUBE, SHORT	\$19.44
3780	GLASS DIVIDER,EPR/TEPR/TDI/5'DIP	\$148.79
3781	EXTRUSION-EPR-CORNER-NEW STYLE	\$78.24
3782	FILTER-GREASE-EPR	\$86.34
3783	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-PRES/EPR	\$283.73
3785	CHARCOAL FILTER-W/CHARCOAL	\$385.36
3788	IEC 320 POWER INLET	\$7.22
3790	COVER,CENTER GLASS HOLDER,EPR	\$31.93
3812	DROP SHELF-PT14/MR/EMR (PIVOT)	\$92.02
3817	COVER, CORN DRAWER, 50 LBS	\$61.51
3819	DROP SHELF-PIVOT STYLE-DIPLOMAT	\$101.86
3824	PLUG & CLAMP ASSY-230V PUMP	\$47.62
3825	CLAMP (206062-4)	\$8.64
3826	TERMINAL SOCKET (66101-2)	\$1.36
3827	RECEPTACLE ASSY-230V PUMP	\$38.92
3828	TERMINAL PIN (66099-2)	\$1.44
3830	SWITCH-PUSH BUTTON-230V	\$19.34
3831	1/4" OD X .028 WALL 304SS TUBE/FT	\$23.96
3853	DECAL, MAX 250 WATT	\$1.44
3855	CHANNEL, SS, 19"	\$12.60
3856	SS CHANNEL- 13-5/8 GR/NACHO SIDE	\$9.57
3857	CHANNEL, S.S., 20.375	\$14.80
3858	SS CHANNEL-PT/MR FRONT 25-3/8"	\$18.67

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
3859	CHANNEL, S.S., 21.438"	\$14.62
3872	LAMP HOLDER-FLUOR ALF582-14	\$7.73
3873	HOLE COVER 5/8"	\$1.83
3876	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-FC8T9/CW PS	\$30.53
3878	STIRRER BLADE-HOOKED-6 OZ	\$9.19
3879	STIRRER BLADE, T-2000	\$47.76
3880	STIRRER BLADE-HOOKED-PROFITEER	\$27.44
3882	DECAL, DROP SHELF INSTALLATION	\$1.29
3885	PUMP BOX COVER-230V OR LOGIC	\$38.74
3896	DECAL-REGISTRATION JAPAN	\$4.16
3907	DECAL-INTL PUSH BUTTON	\$1.82
3912	DIN RAIL, 35MM x 2"LG	\$8.38
3915	PAN-T-2000 (SUGAR)	\$196.34
3918	HIGH LIMIT W/WIRES	\$77.80
3919	BUSHING, HEYCO #1397, 0.66"x 0.75" x 90	\$1.10
3920	DECAL, GROUND, YELLOW/BLACK	\$0.97
3921	RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY TUV 230V	\$159.23
3922	PLUG ONLY W/CONTACTS (TUV)	\$108.34
3925	TERMINAL-BUTT SPLICE-HIGH LIM	\$4.01
3928	RECEPTACLE PATCH, TUV, MR, PT, T-2000	\$8.91
3932	PUMP BOX-230V REMOTE	\$102.72
3934	GROUND TAB	\$1.88
3954	POWER CORD PATCH-TUV MERCHANT	\$6.11
3955	INSULATOR NUT	\$0.71
3956	INSULATOR, TOP RING, RINGMASTER	\$16.57
3963	'O' RING - PUMP TIMER	\$0.46
3966	GROMMET 2-7/8" SLOT DIAMETER	\$7.11
3971	TERMINAL STRIP	\$32.58
3973	DECAL-CORN 1ST/OIL 2ND-SMALL	\$1.97
3974	REPLACED BY 14446-S DECAL-CORN 1ST/OIL 2ND-	\$8.10
3975	LABEL-TERMINAL STRIP-380V GIAN	\$4.91
3976	SOCKET MTG BRACKET-380V GIANT	\$1,693.44
3980	PUMP BOX-120V-REMOTE OR SC	\$143.60
3982	PLUG ASSEMBLY TUV 230V-GOLDRUS	\$76.09
4005	BLOWER HOUSING-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$434.51
4006	INSIDE CORNER, W/TRACK, GLASS SIDE	\$90.46
4007	INSIDE CORNER, W/TRACK, DOOR SIDE	\$111.26
4010	BASE WELDMENT, SHOWCASE WARMER	\$607.14
4011	TOP PLATE ASSY-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$482.43
4013	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-DIP SHOWCASE	\$358.57
4014	SWITCH (SPST, 20A, 120V)	\$7.41
4015	CORD - 15AMP,14-3,NEMA 5-20P	\$21.19
4016	DECAL-F/INDIV BRANCH CIRCUITS.	\$1.75
4018	WIRE GUARD-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$70.43

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4020	DECAL, CAUTION HOT	\$4.12
4053	MOTOR DRIVE HEAD WITH SHIELD	\$157.98
4055	TRANSFORMER-BOOSTING(T-1-81049	\$302.96
4062	KETTLE WIRE KIT COMPLETE-MR	\$338.40
4063	MICA PLATE ASSY-MR TUV	\$29.08
4066	THERMOSTAT-HOT ROD/EMR	\$74.01
4067	SEALANT-CLEAR RTV DOW 732	\$33.36
4068	CLAMP-THERMOSTAT-HOT ROD	\$23.00
4072	EMR BASE	\$1,908.30
4202	WASTE CORN DRAWER, NARROW, TEPR	\$186.11
4206	DOOR RUNNER TOP, TEPR, TDI, weldment	\$376.43
4211	COVER,50 LB CORN DRAWER,NAROW	\$86.73
4212	FILTER PANEL, TEPR	\$983.74
4214	CORN BIN-TEPR/TDI/EPR48'	\$678.28
4215	POPPER CASE-TEPR	\$150.18
4216	BIN CLEAN OUT SLIDE, TEPR, TDI (For sales orders,	\$109.02
4219	DOOR,SLIDING,EPR	\$336.69
4220	CORN GUARD, TDI, TEPR, W/BF	\$241.69
4221	SHADE,LAMP,TEPR/DI325/ERP 48	\$42.01
4222	GLASS,FRONT,TEPR/TDI	\$90.76
4223	GLASS (SIDE) - TEPR/TDI	\$32.95
4225	BLOWER, 230V, 1550 RPM, 60/50 Hz, 1/33 HP	\$235.25
4226	SMOKE BAFFLE, TEPR, 67", VINYL	\$22.26
4228	CORNDITIONER SCREEN, TEPR, TDI, EPR 40"	\$179.59
4232	PANEL,BASE,FRONT,S.S.,TRPR/TDI	\$326.09
4243	TOP PLATE-DIP WAGON UNIT-SD	\$232.79
4253	SPACER-HEX-8-32 X 1/2	\$0.65
4254	CLAMP-HOSE-SELF TIGHTENING	\$1.49
4256	RELAY-TIME DELAY	\$225.17
4257	RELAY BASE (6X156N)	\$54.18
4259	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-ECONO MERCHANT	\$14.08
4261	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 120V/15A-PUSH	\$29.89
4262	DECAL-INSTRUCTIONS-ECONO MR-EN	\$9.28
4263	MOTOR SHAFT CONNECTOR	\$176.15
4265	CASTER-ECONO MERCHANT BASE	\$13.25
4266	COVER LIFT ROD-ECONO MERCHANT	\$123.92
4267	RETAINING RING	\$8.59
4268	RETAINER-ECONO MERCHANT	\$361.48
4269	BRACKET-RETAINER-ECONO MERCHANT	\$270.44
4271	STIRRER SHAFT-ECONO MERCHANT	\$101.04
4273	ADJUSTING BLOCK, EMR16	\$62.48
4274	FRAME-ECONO MERCHANT	\$1,074.03
4275	CORNDITIONER COVER,ECONO MERCHANT	\$304.15
4276	SWITCHPLATE WELDMENT, ECONO MERCHANT	\$82.20

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4278	1/4-20 WELD NUT PNZ 2113	\$1.99
4279	TOP, ECONO MERCHANT	\$216.38
4280	TOP STIFFENER-ECONO MERCHANT	\$105.77
4281	TOP PLATE-STIFFENER-EMR	\$143.21
4283	SHAFT/CONNECTOR BOLT W/WING NU	\$36.94
4284	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-ECONO MR	\$90.95
4289	RAW CORN BUCKET	\$29.89
4294	TERMINAL BLOCK	\$10.56
4298	COVER LIFT GUIDE BOLT-NYLON(EM	\$62.45
4299	COVER LIFT GUIDE NUT-NYLON (EM	\$0.84
4305	1/4" SS NIPPLE 4-1/2" LONG-TBE	\$15.97
4307	DUST BOTTOM,TEPR	\$271.83
4315	PAN-PROFITEER-ROLLED LIP	\$367.67
4316	PAN-HEAVY BOTTOM-T3000/PT14	\$251.33
4317	RETAINER-PROFITEER-ROLLED LIP	\$299.12
4320	KETTLE RETURN BRACKET-PT14 RL	\$151.38
4321	ELEMENT CLAMP-8" (PT ROLLED LI	\$34.69
4322	TOP BALL JOINT SUPPORT-PT RL	\$54.22
4324	3/8-16 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT-NCKL	\$0.89
4332	1/8"-PUSH NUT-STUD DIA-ZINC PL	\$0.15
4333	GUIDE-DELIVERY SLIDING DOOR	\$99.38
4334	DELIVERY SLIDING DOOR-SELF SERVE DIP	\$54.81
4337	SPRING BRACKET	\$67.85
4338	TIMER BRACKET	\$10.56
4339	AUGER MOTOR BOX	\$127.98
4340	SPRING, EXTENSION, 10"	\$32.56
4342	INSERT-CORNERS-CORRUGATED-GOLDRUSH	\$25.96
4345	TOP PLATE-SELF SERVE DIPLOMAT	\$388.67
4346	LINER/FILTER HSG-SELF SERVE DIPLOMAT	\$117.05
4349	HOLE COVER-LARGE ROCKER SWITCH	\$4.83
4350	LINER,S.S. DIP WARMER	\$126.89
4355	FLOSS RING-SS	\$218.72
4364	GLASS CHANNEL-HDL 30-1/2"	\$25.87
4365	GLASS CHANNEL-HDL 22-1/2"	\$14.62
4608	DUMP HANDLE-48 OZ-VERTICAL	\$394.73
4611	HOUSING PANEL, FILTER, EPR/SSTS	\$453.06
4613	KETTLE WIRE SET-DIPLOMAT-220V	\$102.08
4615	HOLE COVER 3/8"	\$1.33
4628	CORD - 10AMP EUR CORD SET W/IEC CONN	\$27.32
4629	CORD - 10AMP,3X1.00,AUST/IEC	\$17.41
4630	CORD - 10AMP,3X1.0MM,UK/IEC	\$33.65
4631	CORD - 10AMP,3X1.0MM	\$14.27
4634	WIRE BOX COVER-PR/EPR/TEPR	\$38.95
4635	REPLACED BY 10389-R BALLAST 240V/50HZ, 20	\$207.72

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4643	DECAL, PUMP INSTRUCTIONS, INTL	\$13.72
4644	TERMINAL-1/4" DOUBLE GRIP-LOOSE	\$0.60
4649	PUMP SHAFT, NSf, 7700 PUMP	\$171.38
4652	EXHAUST EXTENSION-SSTS	\$116.38
4663	PUMP- DAYTON 6DHH8A	\$1,442.63
4664	MOUNTING WELDMENT, RIGHT HAND, PUMP, O/S	\$234.96
4665	PUMP DRIVE COUPLING-BAG IN BOX	\$82.66
4667	SPRING	\$0.90
4673	CC-QCDII BAG CONNECTOR- GREY- DEAD LEG	\$19.93
4675	ELBOW, 1/4" PIPE, 90 DEG, SS	\$19.96
4680	LAMP GUARD-GOLDRUSH-T.U.V.	\$20.91
4681	TOP PANEL, SHOWCASE WARMER, SSTS	\$176.61
4682	S.S. DIPLOMAT BASE	\$1,733.05
4683	DOOR, SLIDING, UNIVERSAL, DIPLOMAT	\$327.56
4688	RAW CORN MEASURE-12 OZ.	\$10.76
4690	BUSS BAR-G32E-380V	\$22.52
4691	CORD - 25AMP,5X4.0 MM (PER FEET)	\$20.62
4693	ELEMENT COVER-BAG IN THE BOX	\$34.26
4696	TERMINAL- 19002-0031	\$0.63
4697	HOSE CLAMP-SELF TIGHTENING-1/2	\$1.08
4699	TRANSFORMER-40/50VA 120/208/240-CLASS 2	\$40.23
4702	TOP, END WIRE BOX	\$261.92
4706	BAFFLE PLATE T-2000 TUV	\$30.99
4707	SWITCH-DOUBLE POLE-METAL	\$26.39
4708	SPACER 10 X 3/8"	\$0.58
4709	SPACER 10 X 5/8"	\$0.32
4710	BLOWER - 120V	\$242.33
4713	RECEPTACLE-PLUG	\$43.19
4715	1/4" X 1-1/2" S.S. NIPPLE	\$9.23
4721	'O' RING	\$16.60
4722	SEAL	\$31.13
4723	PUMP BODY W/SEAL	\$146.76
4724	VALVE BODY	\$37.64
4725	GEAR & DRIVE SHAFT	\$39.66
4726	STOP PLUG & PIN	\$13.72
4727	BRACKET,BIB PUMP MOTOR,SS	\$54.61
4729	KETTLE WIRE KIT COMPLETE-GR TU	\$289.11
4732	MAGNET	\$11.49
4735	SPACER-BIB PUMP	\$42.43
4736	TERMINAL (Molex 19006-0011)	\$0.96
4737	SPACER 10 X 1/2	\$0.27
4739	SHELL-PUMP PLUG-GM	\$32.15
4741	MICA PLATE-INSULATING-T-2000	\$26.05
4742	MOTOR-BIB TOPPER-120V	\$111.04

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4743	COUPLING-CDC PUMP-ASSEMBLY	\$59.92
4744	1/2" SS FLEX CONDUIT/FT	\$7.47
4746	15.MICA PLATE W/HDWR-PT14C-TUV	\$29.25
4747	FAN CONTROL KIT	\$506.81
4751	AWNING CANOPY ONLY-FOR A4WB. RECACRIL #R-12-	\$1,482.11
4752	AWNING FRAME-FOR A4WB	\$1,071.76
4753	AWNING FRAME SUPPORT	\$438.45
4754	DECAL, PATENT PENDING	\$8.56
4755	ELBOW - 90 DEGREE STREET L 1/4"	\$28.42
4756	LEG-6"	\$30.54
4762	WIRE GUIDE TUBE-SPRING DUMP	\$32.01
4765	TOP PANEL, EPR5, SSTS	\$219.04
4766	KETTLE LEVEL NUT	\$25.53
4773	KETTLE COVER-EMR-STAINLESS	\$75.87
4779	TOP SIGN BRKT-EPR/SSTS,TDI,TEP	\$40.03
4780	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-20/32/48/60 OZ	\$5.93
4781	DECAL-SWITCH-ELECTRIC GIANT	\$10.25
4782	SWITCHPLATE-ELEC GIANT-ROCKER	\$109.86
4784	COVER LIFT HOOK	\$34.16
4800	SUPPORT COLUMN-DIP SPRING DUMP	\$726.50
4801	BEARING-COLUMN SUPPORT	\$8.38
4802	STOP PIN	\$4.01
4803	KEY, DIPLOMAT SPRING DUMP	\$19.38
4804	SNUBBER ARM	\$199.30
4806	HANDLE HUB	\$99.44
4807	SUPPORT COLUMN COVER PLATE	\$49.49
4808	ECCENTRIC-DIP SPRING RETURN	\$409.79
4812	ROLLER, SPRING, ARM PIVOT	\$10.69
4814	SPRING-RETURN-DIPLOMAT	\$27.03
4816	BEARING, FLANGED SLEEVE, .5", BRONZE	\$3.41
4820	ROLLER BEARING, TORSION SPRING, SUPPORT	\$31.82
4826	ARM BOLT 5/16-18 X 1	\$3.65
4828	SPRING HOLDER TUBE	\$45.54
4830	TOP ASSY-DI32 SSTS-120V	\$856.01
4831	DUMP HANDLE-SPRING DUMP	\$50.70
4832	DRIVE SHAFT CONNECTOR	\$149.35
4833	DRIVE SHAFT & PIN-SPRING DUMP	\$74.61
4838	STOP BLOCK, DIPLOMAT	\$24.18
4841	1/8 X 2 COTTER PIN	\$0.44
4842	SHAFT/CONNECTOR BOLT(REPLACED BY P/N 14116)	\$56.31
4858	HEAT ELEMENT, 400W, 120V, 36 OHMS	\$35.96
4859	MOTOR-BLOWER-ECONO MERCHANT 12	\$126.82
4860	BLOWER WHEEL	\$66.42
4861	FAN BLADE-EXHAUST BLOWR-ECONO	\$18.54

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4862	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-ECONO MR	\$142.91
4863	CORD BOX, ECONO MERCHANT	\$60.89
4865	RETURN SPRING-PT ROLLED LIP	\$69.38
4868	CABINET WRAP,BIB,NARROW	\$452.42
4869	BOTTOM COVER-BIB-NARROW	\$142.07
4870	RETAINER-DI20/SD	\$305.55
4871	RETAINER-DI32/SD	\$304.79
4873	RETAINER PATCH-SD	\$28.93
4903	COCONUT OIL PAIL W/LID, EMPTY	\$44.95
4906	MICA PLATE-TUV-GR6/T2000/380VD	\$6.77
4907	TERMINAL BLOCK-40 AMP/600 VOLT	\$11.15
4908	TERMINAL BLOCK MARKING STRIP	\$9.79
4922	SWITCH, SMALL ROCKER, LIGHTED, 120V/230V	\$10.03
4923	GROUND WIRE-GR & CSA T-2000	\$20.86
4926	TOP PANEL-DI48E	\$86.43
4927	TOP PLATE DIP SPRING DUMP	\$613.48
4930	SWITCHPLATE-MERCH-ROCKER SWITCH	\$121.35
4931	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-MERCHANT-ENG	\$18.31
4932	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-MERCHANT-ENG	\$11.46
4935	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-GR-ENGLISH	\$3.21
4936	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-T-2000-ENGLI	\$3.35
4937	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-PT-ENGLISH	\$4.00
4938	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-T-2000, PT14	\$7.06
4939	FRAME-GOLDRUSH	\$352.46
4940	FRAME T-2000	\$703.54
4941	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-GR-ENGLISH	\$3.47
4942	WIRING HARNESS-T-2000/PT	\$40.20
4945	SWITCH PANEL-PROFITEER-ROCKER	\$53.79
4947	FASPIN, STAINLESS, 32 oz, 48 oz	\$35.98
4949	CASTER-43 STAND	\$15.26
4950	RETAINING RING	\$11.03
4951	BARB CAP - FOR BAG CONNECTOR	\$4.80
4952	ADAPTOR CORD GM PLUG/CRETRS RECTACLE	\$371.20
4954	PLUG-S-5407-LAB	\$101.41
4955	CDC PUMP HEATER-KIT INCL/THERM	\$142.44
4956	WIRING HARNESS-GR UNIVERSAL	\$40.80
4962	DOOR TRACK, TOP 4' PRES/DIP/SS DIP	\$65.00
4963	DOOR TRACK, BOTTOM, 4' PRES/DIP/SS DIP	\$56.39
4964	SWITCH-ROTARY 3-POLE	\$212.56
4965	CENTER STUD ASSEMBLY KIT-G32/4	\$118.78
4966	CENTER STUD ASSEMBLY KIT-G20E	\$162.54
4967	POPCORN SCOOP-MANN THEATRES	\$96.84
4976	SWITCHPLATE-G32G-ROCKER SWITCH	\$35.32
4977	DECAL, G32G SWITCH PLATE	\$15.80

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4979	TOP-NUGGET	\$189.00
4980	MOTOR BOX-NUGGET 6 OZ	\$68.66
4981	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-NUGGET	\$242.69
4999	PLEXI-DOOR-NUGGET	\$21.19
5010	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-HDL	\$133.03
5019	DROP SHELF-HEADLINER	\$205.83
5045	REFLECTOR SIDE-HEADLINER	\$60.61
5046	REFLECTOR FRONT/REAR-HEADLINER	\$57.16
5067	SIGN CLIP, HEADLINER	\$8.64
5100	GLASS-HEADLINER-SIDE	\$25.83
5101	GLASS-HEADLINER-FRONT	\$40.35
5102	BALLAST - SE213P	\$105.50
5103	SOCKET 450W-1-A W/60" LEADS	\$37.16
5104	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F13T5/CW	\$24.01
5110	DIFFUSER INSERT, 0.125" X 2.5" X 20"	\$11.33
5113	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F20T12/CW	\$13.36
5120	PLEXI-LIGHT BAR PANEL (HDL)	\$30.09
5121	SIGN-POPCORN-FRONT/REAR	\$235.32
5122	SIGN-SIDE-HEADLINER	\$55.80
5128	BALLAST - 240V/50HZ	\$127.28
5129	RELAY 2-POLE, 240V COIL	\$95.88
5130	SWITCH,LIGHTED,230V	\$10.20
5131	BLOWER-HEADLINER-EXHAUST-230V	\$556.95
5132	TERMINAL STRIP-EURO-LONG	\$5.61
5133	TERMINAL STRIP-EURO-SHORT	\$6.34
5134	THERMOSTAT-130 DEG F	\$48.46
5135	CABINET-HEADLINER	\$1,899.78
5136	TOP PLATE-HEADLINER	\$633.39
5137	POPPER CASE TRAY ASSEMBLY	\$727.67
5138	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-HEADLINER	\$391.51
5139	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-, ERF, HDL	\$400.38
5140	CORNDITIONER STOVE BOX-HEADLINER	\$61.39
5143	WIRING COMPARTMENT COVER-HDL	\$104.96
5175	WIRING BOX COVER-MERCHANT N/S	\$44.30
5176	THERMOSTAT-MODEL J	\$19.11
5177	POPCORN SCOOP-PERFORATED	\$69.60
5180	SMOKE BAFFLE HOLDER, TEPR	\$162.76
5182	1/2 X 3/8 REDUC BUSHNG SCH80 P	\$9.08
5183	1/4" x 10" SS NIPPLE	\$39.89
5184	1/4" x 5" NIPPLE SS PIPE	\$20.43
5186	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-DIP-ROCKER SWITCH	\$4.10
5194	CORNDITIONER COVER-HEADLINER	\$62.46
5198	THERMOSTAT-160 DEG F	\$61.78
5200	INDICATOR LIGHT	\$6.93

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5209	FRONT AXLE	\$1,331.23
5211	PULL BAR-STEERABLE WAGON	\$924.75
5212	LARGE WHEEL (YELLOW)	\$296.34
5214	EXTRUSION-NUGGET CORNER	\$47.42
5215	FRONT AXLE SUPPORT	\$398.08
5216	SOCKET-QUICK CONNECT-CHROME	\$44.84
5217	PLUG-QUICK CONNECT	\$19.70
5226	EXTRUSION-DOOR HINGE-PINNED	\$30.55
5260	CORD - 7AMP,18-4,HARMOMIZED/FT	\$3.38
5261	HOLE COVER-SMALL ROCKER SWITCH	\$4.90
5263	WIRE MESH 40 X 40 SS T316/PC	\$203.64
5270	STOP NUT, ECONO MR	\$65.13
5272	TUBING-7900 PUMP COUPLING-4 PCS. PER SET	\$4.86
5274	TOP-NACHO WARMER	\$144.68
5275	LIGHT REFLECTOR, NACHO WARMER	\$55.00
5276	PLEXI-DOOR-NACHO WARMER	\$22.00
5278	GLASS (SIDE) NACHO WARMER	\$37.38
5279	GLASS (FRONT) NACHO WARMER	\$32.19
5281	RACK-WIRE-NACHO WARMER	\$42.11
5282	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F14T12 WW	\$54.06
5285	PLEXI LIGHT COVER-NACHO WARMER	\$11.15
5286	CABINET-PORION PAK WARMER	\$619.30
5287	HEATER BOX-PORION PAK	\$267.57
5288	TOP-PORION PAK	\$32.93
5291	PLEXI SIGN COVER-PORION PAK W	\$10.05
5292	RACK-WIRE-PORION PAK WARMER	\$315.06
5293	PLEXI DOOR-PORION PAK WMR	\$12.94
5294	BALLAST MOUNT SCREEN-PORION P	\$13.57
5304	KETTLE WIRE SET COMPLETE	\$180.98
5308	NAMEPLATE-GOLDRUSH-230V	\$1.17
5322	COVER PLATE-BIB-SIDE DISCHARGE	\$14.13
5323	COVER PLATE-BIB-FR/REAR DISCHA	\$15.06
5325	WELD PIN (PROJECTION) PHZ1906	\$1.02
5328	TOP PLATE-RIGHT SIDE-TDI	\$420.65
5329	LINER-TDI 20/32	\$399.60
5330	CORN GUARD, 5', DIPLOMAT, PRESIDENT	\$207.24
5331	HINGE TAB-TOP-NUGGET	\$8.76
5335	HINGE PIN 3/16 X 1	\$0.84
5336	BARB STUD # 10 X 3/8	\$0.22
5337	VINYL CAP .500 ID RED	\$1.01
5339	BLOWER FAN	\$12.80
5340	CORN GUARD, TDI AND TEPR W/O BF	\$271.71
5344	SOCKET-PORCELAIN-NUGGET	\$19.20
5346	8-32 X 1/4 WELDSTUD HWZ 1404 ss	\$0.63

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5352	PLUG-P-3302-CCT	\$10.77
5355	HEATER-ROPE-18"	\$16.93
5356	HEATER-ROPE-26"	\$22.72
5359	SEALANT-DOW 736-RED	\$120.95
5362	FILTER HOUSING-TDI/5'DIP	\$283.10
5367	HOSE BARB 1/4" NPT X 3/8 ID	\$7.37
5370	SIGN-PORION PAK POSTER	\$12.82
5373	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, 120 VOLT-TU	\$116.75
5377	CIRCUIT BREAKER - 50 AMP	\$123.09
5379	SPACER PLATE-RMII (NEW STYLE)	\$30.76
5380	PAN LEG PLATE G32E 380V	\$432.21
5381	PAN LEG PLATE G48E 380V	\$62.34
5382	WIRING HARNESS-DIP-DOMESTIC	\$122.48
5390	POPPER CASE BOTTOM, TDI	\$178.16
5392	SLIDING DOOR-CENTER-TDI	\$293.56
5393	SLIDING DOOR, LEFT OR RIGHT, TWIN DIPLOMAT	\$357.74
5394	DUST BOTTOM,TWIN DIPLOMAT	\$293.27
5406	DECAL-NACHO WARMER	\$32.93
5409	HEAT BOX-NACHO WARMER	\$282.02
5412	LIGHT PANEL CLIP-HEADLINER	\$1.97
5445	DECAL-HEADLINER SWITCHPLATE-DO	\$8.85
5446	OIL DISPENSING TUBE-SELF SERV	\$189.88
5447	WIRING HARNESS-7900 PUMP	\$31.41
5450	SPACER STRIP-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$41.01
5461	LIGHT COVER-NACHO WARMER	\$62.23
5470	3/4" UNION BLACK	\$43.58
5474	PLEXI SIGN BACKING-NACHO WARMER	\$7.32
5477	HANGER PLATE-NUGGET	\$16.03
5478	TOP SUPPORT-TDI	\$260.21
5483	CORD - 35AMP,8-5,SO	\$12.61
5484	SPACER-RINGMASTER HEAD	\$26.59
5487	WELD PIN (SP1906)	\$0.85
5494	10-24 X 2 SLOTTED RD HD-NCKL P	\$0.37
5495	SIGN RETAINER-PORION PAK WARM	\$9.14
5496	TOP WIRE GUARD-PORION PAK WAR	\$11.92
5498	BOTTOM WIRE GUARD-PORION PAK	\$11.69
5500	RINGMASTER-REPLACEMENT HEAD AS	\$830.76
5502	10-32 X 2 RD HD SCREW-FT-NICK	\$1.11
5503	TUBE-OIL DISCH-HDL-REPL.P/N 5503-1 & 1089-1	\$59.16
5505	8-32 HX SERRATED FLANGE NUT ZN	\$0.57
5508	DECAL - 22 WATT BULB MAX	\$0.42
5510	SWITCHPLATE-MR/DI TOP PLATE-120V	\$49.26
5511	STRAIN RELIEF	\$21.55
5512	CORD - 16AMP,5X1.5MM/PER FT	\$6.93

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5523	1/4-20 X 1/2 "L" S.S. WELD SCREW	\$1.34
5529	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-NUGGET	\$2.29
5531	FLUORESCENT LAMP SHIELD - 48"	\$14.80
5532	CROSS SHAFT, ELECTRIC GIANT	\$198.34
5533	CROSS SHAFT LUG	\$18.14
5534	SPRING COVER	\$11.37
5535	DECAL, FOR USE WITH PREPACKAGED FOOD	\$3.32
5561	REDUCER BUSHING-BLK-1/2 X3/8	\$17.79
5562	10-32 X 1 SLOT RND HD-SS	\$0.17
5580	1/4" X 1" RELIANCE HEAD	\$2.29
5584	LAMP SHIELD	\$37.17
5585	SPRING ADJUSTMENT ARM, WELDMENT	\$113.26
5587	3/8-16 X 3/4 FH SOCKET CAP	\$0.66
5601	HIGH LIMIT, 200 DEG	\$39.34
5603	KETTLE WIRES ONLY-T-2000-TUV	\$127.57
5604	KETTLE WIRES ONLY-PT14-TUV	\$90.49
5605	KETTLE WIRES ONLY-MR16-TUV	\$78.47
5607	WIRING HARNESS-NUGGET	\$25.72
5608	STARTER-FLUORESCENT-OSRAM ST11	\$8.08
5627	PLUG-P1-5411-SB	\$33.26
5628	RECEPTACLE-S-5411-SB	\$38.56
5631	DOOR GUIDE INSERT, CENTER	\$32.28
5634	BLOWER, 115/230V, 50/60Hz, 1/40HP	\$304.86
5656	SNUBBER ROD END	\$30.61
5658	10-32 X 1/2 WELD SCREW	\$0.25
5659	1/4-20 X 1/2 WELD SCREW	\$0.18
5661	5/16-18 X 1/2 SET SCREW	\$0.41
5663	TERMINAL BLOCK (NDN63)	\$26.92
5664	BALLAST - RS0113CQ120	\$66.39
5666	DECAL, CE MARK, SMALL	\$0.54
5678	STIFFENER PLATE, ELECTRIC GIANT PEDESTAL	\$42.40
5688	FLUORESCENT SOCKET	\$3.10
5690	CABLE TIE-STAINLESS STEEL	\$3.20
5691	CLAMP-PIPE-#110	\$0.52
5693	DECAL-CAUTION 120/240/60HZ	\$0.43
5694	DECAL-CAUTION 400V. 3N 50HZ	\$3.46
5696	DECAL, CAUTION 120/208V/60HZ	\$1.92
5698	VINYL CAP-RED	\$0.42
5700	MOTOR MOUNT PLATE, NACHO/P.P. WARMER	\$38.36
5710	SOCKET-HALOGEN-QCX-34	\$18.95
5711	BRACKET-HALOGEN LAMP-QEX-10	\$20.03
5712	PLUG, 15AMP, 5 CONTACT	\$30.55
5713	RECEPTACLE, 15AMP, 5 CONTACT	\$32.25
5714	FAN FOR NACHO BLOWER	\$3.52

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5715	GLASS-OCTAGON WARMER-36"-TOP	\$60.42
5716	GLASS-OCTAGON WARMER-36"-FRONT	\$44.88
5717	10-24 X 3/8 WELD STUD SS HWZ15	\$0.84
5718	5/16-18 X 1/2 PAN HEAD SCREW	\$0.34
5719	OIL-CLASSIC BLEND 4/1 GAL/CS	CALL
5720	SIGN RETAINER BRACKET, NACHO WARMER	\$17.77
5723	8-32 X 1/2 WELD STUD HWZ-1408	\$0.82
5728	PLUG-20 AMP,125V,R,3-WIRE	\$42.14
5733	STIFFENER SUPPORT,SPACER BAR,TDI	\$48.56
5736	3/8"-16 SS HEX NUT	\$0.39
5737	3/8"-16 X 1 1/2" SS BOLT	\$2.17
5738	3/8" SS WASHER	\$0.44
5739	3/8"-16 X 3" SS BOLT	\$3.81
5740	1/4-28 X 5/8" SS BOLT	\$0.52
5741	1/4-28 X 7/8" SS BOLT	\$0.78
5742	1/4" FLAT SS WASHER	\$0.39
5743	1/4" MED. SPLIT SS LOCKWASHER	\$0.26
5744	5/16-18 X 1" SOCKET SET SCREW	\$1.10
5748	GLASS-OCTAGON WARMER-SMALL-TOP	\$65.41
5749	GLASS-OCTAGON WARMER-SMALL-FRONT	\$56.91
5750	THERMOSTAT-225 C (437 F) SUGAR	\$32.53
5752	DECAL-INGREDIENTS	\$6.19
5753	SWITCHPLATE-DIP-ROCKER SW-N/S	\$68.93
5765	CABLE TIE (6X753)	\$0.28
5766	BUSHING-HEYCO SNAP (SB 2000-26	\$0.37
5767	BUTTER DISPENSER SUPPORT PLATE	\$88.19
5768	CORNDITIONER BLOWER BOX	\$246.46
5769	CORNDITIONER COMPARTMENT COVER	\$45.31
5770	DRAWER,CLEAN OUT,SELF SERVE DIP	\$160.42
5773	GLASS-DIP SHORT SIDE	\$66.00
5777	LEG, WARMER	\$20.28
5805	WIRING HARNESS-NACHO-DUAL VOLT	\$55.85
5807	LAMP 40W, 120V	\$59.25
5809	CONNECTOR PIN-TAPE	\$0.57
5823	BOLT-SHOULDER	\$8.92
5824	8-32 X 1" WELD STUD	\$2.52
5828	5/16-24 X 1/2 HALF DOG PT SET	\$0.94
5829	#6 X 1/2 PHILLIPS HEAD	\$0.26
5831	8-32 X 1/4 SS TRUSS HEAD W/NYL	\$0.53
5832	8-32 X 3/8 SS TRUSS HEAD W/NYL	\$1.10
5834	MIRROR GLASS, DOOR SIDE	\$219.00
5835	TIE SPACER GUIDE	\$23.83
5836	WIRING HARNESS-G32/48E-DOMESTI	\$67.74
5837	JUMPER WIRES-GIANT/PR-DOMESTIC	\$19.33

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5840	WIRING HARNESS-DIPLOMAT 380V	\$172.50
5850	CORN BIN TRAY REPLACEMENT KIT	\$299.91
5851	50# CORN DRAWER REPLACEMENT KI	\$460.29
5852	50# CORN DRAWER-NARROW-REPLC K	\$439.81
5856	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT SLIDE-EA.	\$40.54
5857	CORN DRAWER, 50 LBS	\$338.68
5858	DRAWER,CORN,50 LBS,NARROW	\$422.33
5859	3/8-16 WELD NT-RNZ 3316	\$3.33
5860	LEG-ADJUSTABLE-OCTAGON SHOWCAS	\$2.99
5863	COTTON CANDY BAGS, 1000/CASE	\$58.50
5864	THERMOCOUPLE CABLE/FT	\$5.03
5866	SPACER/THERMOCOUPLE-LOGIC	\$11.69
5872	BLOWER BOLT PLATE	\$7.79
5885	TRANSFORMER-BOOSTING(T-1-11683	\$744.71
5887	THERMOSTAT-255C	\$37.62
5893	MOUNTING PLATE, CORNDITIONER, DIPLOMAT	\$92.37
5900	CABINET-COUNTER SHOWCASE (OCTAGON)	\$1,797.85
5901	WIRE COVER (BACK)-OCTAGON	\$61.52
5903	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-36"CSW	\$452.66
5904	AIR DUCT-OCTAGON	\$38.81
5906	HEATER BOX-OCTAGON-230V.	\$305.82
5907	HEATER COVER-OCTAGON	\$30.31
5908	DROP DOOR-OCTAGON/COUNTER SHOWCASE	\$131.32
5912	FAN MOTOR PLATE	\$13.81
5913	CABINET-48" CSW	\$2,465.25
5914	CLEAN OUT DRAWER, 48" WARMER	\$576.17
5915	POPPERCASE BOTTOM-MIRRORED 48" WARMER	\$270.45
5921	HEATER BOX-COUNTER WARMER	\$326.17
5922	HEAT BOX COVER-CRETORS WARMER	\$39.44
5925	TRIM,FRONT BOTTOM, OCTAGON CSW	\$31.60
5941	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-BULK NACHO	\$87.97
5943	LOAD SHELF, BULK WARMER	\$85.13
5944	TOP DROP SHELF-BULK NACHO WMR	\$112.81
5945	BOTTOM DROP SHELF, BULK NACHO WARMER	\$190.53
5946	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-BULK NACHO	\$12.70
5947	CORNER,INSIDE,FRONT,SS DIPLOMAT	\$140.81
5948	CORNER,INSIDE,REAR,SELF SERVE DIP	\$73.04
5949	WIRE BOX COVER SELF SERVE DIPLOMAT	\$96.26
5950	DUMMY COVER-BUTTER DISPENSER-RIGHT-	\$99.10
5951	FRONT WIRE COVER	\$141.84
5952	WIRE GUARD-REAR-SELF SERV DIP	\$67.71
5953	LIGHTED SIGN PANEL-LIGHT BOX-LIGHTED TOPS	\$172.37
5958	LAMP GUARD-SPUN (R40 BULB)	\$64.33
5959	TERMINAL- Molex 19001-0006	\$0.60

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5961	10-32 X 3/8 SET SCREW-SLOTTED	\$8.34
5971	FRONT HEATER ASSY	\$145.09
5972	REAR HEATER ASSY	\$154.85
5973	TUBING-BLK SHRINK-1/4"/FT	\$1.88
5974	3/16" X 7/16" SS DOWEL PIN	\$0.80
5976	6-32 X 3/8 SLOTTED SET SCREW	\$0.91
5978	WIRE TERMINAL COVER PLATE	\$14.24
5979	TERMINAL HOUSING-DIRECT WIRE	\$71.65
5980	MYKROY PLATE	\$138.03
5981	BAKELITE WASHER	\$35.87
5985	NAMEPLATE-PROCTOR	\$6.60
5987	TOP PANEL-CRETORS WARMER-ALL SS	\$314.25
5988	FRONT PANEL, S.S., CSW, 36"	\$202.77
5992	INSULATOR TUBE	\$15.07
5995	PAN-GR6-HEAVY BOTTOM-TUV/CE	\$215.40
5996	PAN-T-2000 HEAVY BOTTOM-TUV/CE	\$290.20
5997	KETTLE WIRES/PLUG-G32E-380V	\$154.11
5999	THERMOCOUPLE STUD	\$32.83
6012	DECAL, CAUTION, EMPTY DRAWER DAILY	\$7.79
6018	DECAL, CAUTION CONSIDER ALL SURFACES HOT	\$4.10
6027	BDECAL, OIL PAIL STEP W/ OPERATING INST	\$27.17
6033	DECAL-DIPLOMAT SWITCH INSTRUCT	\$5.35
6067	LACQUER THINNER	\$386.59
6118	DECAL, 75 WATT BULB MAX	\$2.63
6126	LOCTITE #242 THREADLOCKER-BLUE	\$212.13
6135	DECAL-'PUSH TO PUMP'	\$2.68
6136	NAMEPLATE, CAUTION HOT SURFACE SYMBOL	\$2.57
6152	DO NOT REORDER! DECAL CAUTION LIVE ELECTRICAL	\$2.09
6171	DECAL - '5 AMP, 115 VOLT'	\$0.78
6246	PLUG-15 AMP,125V,S,3-WIRE	\$22.95
6253	DECAL-'CAUTION: 2 POWER CORDS'	\$1.77
6254	NAMEPLATE, SERIAL #, 4.27" X 1/75"	\$4.34
6255	DOOR TRACK, TOP, SHOWCASE WARMER	\$72.30
6256	DOOR TRACK, BOTTOM SHOWCASE WARMER	\$66.91
6258	AIR DUCT-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$179.04
6263	DECAL-'UP'	\$0.80
6268	COCONUT OIL-40 RED, 50# PAIL	CALL
6270	DECAL, CAUTION 230V/50HZ	\$1.24
6284	SEALANT-DOW CORNING 732-BLACK	\$29.71
6285	SEALANT-DOW CORNING 732-ALUM	\$36.50
6287	SEALANT-WHITE 732	\$31.86
6288	TEFLON TAPE-1/2'/PER ROLL	\$10.15
6321	DECAL-CAUTION 120/208-240V/60H	\$3.57
6324	DECAL-CAUTION 100V/50HZ	\$1.07

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
6326	DECAL-CAUTION 100V/60HZ	\$0.75
7252	POPPER PAN-G48E-W/CTR STUD ASY	\$912.27
7253	RETAINER-G48E	\$334.44
7256	BUSS BAR SET-G48E	\$81.37
7258	PAN LEG PLATE-G48E	\$106.70
7259	ELEMENT CLAMP 5-1/4"	\$14.19
7261	BAFFLE PLATE-G48E	\$47.52
7264	ELEMENT CLAMP (1-5/8")	\$10.46
7266	SPACER 1/4" X 3/4"	\$0.84
7267	1/4-28 X 7/8" HEX NP W/NYLOK	\$6.44
7268	10-32 X 1/2 SLTD TR HD 18-8 SS	\$1.01
7269	DROP SHELF PIN-STAINLESS STEEL	\$11.64
7270	1/4-28 X 3/4 HEX BOLT W/NYLOK	\$1.54
7271	10-32 X 3/4 SLTD TR HD 18-8 SS	\$0.32
7272	#10 X 5/8 PHIL TRUSS HD-TYPE A	\$0.18
7273	1/4-20 SS HEX STOP NUT	\$0.32
7274	1-1/2" x .212" WELD PIN	\$1.18
7275	1.25 OD X .25 ID WASHER	\$0.60
7276	1/4" ID STEEL TINNEMAN NUT	\$0.25
7281	8-32 X 1-1/2 SS THUMB SCREW	\$4.21
7282	#4-36 NUT	\$0.23
7284	1/2-13 X 5 HEX BOLT	\$1.23
7285	1/2-13 COUPLING NUT	\$1.30
7286	TINNEMAN SPEEDNUT C10464-012-	\$0.53
7289	1/4-20 HEX NUT HEAVY DUTY	\$0.25
7290	1/4-20 X 7/8 CUP POINT SET SCR	\$0.90
7294	10-32 X 3/16 SET SCREW-OVAL PT	\$0.41
7295	10-32 CAP NUT-NICKEL PLATED	\$0.92
7296	8-32 X 3/16 SET SCREW,OVAL PNT	\$0.21
7405	BUSS BAR SET-G48E-380V	\$99.74
7409	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, PINK VANILLA,	\$36.95
7412	PAN-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ	\$869.45
7414	BAFFLE PLATE, 32 OZ DIPLOMAT	\$36.24
7416	PAN MOUNTING BLOCK-DI32	\$27.74
7417	RETAINER-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ (O/S)	\$373.86
7424	DUMP HANDLE & ADJ-BLOCK ASSY	\$444.90
7425	MICA TERMNL PLT-DI32/HDL32-230	\$128.65
7427	FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRKT-ANSUL	\$340.21
7434	RELAY (4A078)	\$124.43
7451	DUMP HANDLE-48OZ GIANTS	\$184.62
7452	POPPER PAN-DI48-W/CTR STUD ASS	\$905.29
7453	RETAINER-DI48E	\$365.04
7460	KETTLE SUPPORT ASSY-DIP/HDL	\$1,841.48
7502	COLLECTOR RING ASSEMBLY	\$590.39

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7503	DISTRIBUTOR FINGER ASSEMBLY	\$301.84
7504	MICA TERMINAL PLATE-32 OZ	\$19.13
7505	MICA TERMINAL PLATE-20 OZ.	\$283.95
7508	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT-DI32	\$290.14
7512	ECCENTRIC BRG & SHFT W/WIRE GU	\$1,331.38
7513	KETTLE-LOCK ADJ-BLOCK - ASSY	\$252.86
7515	SPRING ROLLER ASSEMBLY	\$129.33
7516	KETTLE COVER-AMBASSADOR/HOLLYWOOD	\$88.33
7517	STIRRER BLADE-CSA	\$189.05
7520	HOT ROD (120V)	\$522.08
7525	KETTLE COVER-G12G	\$142.93
7526	STIRRER BLADE-G12G	\$288.68
7527	POPPER PAN-G12G	\$371.36
7533	VERTICAL DUMP CROSS SHAFT	\$1,144.48
7534	CROSS SHAFT-G32G	\$435.50
7536	MICA TERMINAL PLATE-32 OZ.	\$183.27
7540	CORNDITIONER ASSY-MR16-120V	\$1,076.29
7542	STIRRER BLADE WELDMENT, ELECTRIC GIANT	\$238.50
7543	MICA TERMINAL PLATE-DIP 20 OZ	\$235.41
7546	COMP. KETTLE ASSY. MWVT	\$3,471.08
7549	HEATED PAIL STEP	\$575.00
7551	KETTLE COVER, NSF	\$96.62
7553	MIXER BLADE WELDMENT, CMD	\$1,194.02
7554	CORNDITIONER STOVE ASSY 240V	\$1,185.54
7555	CORNDITIONER STOVE ASSY-120V	\$902.36
7563	STIRRER BLADE ASSEMBLY-G32G	\$221.48
7568	STIRRER BLADE-G20E	\$252.54
7576	STIRRER BLADE	\$90.50
7586	GAS GIANT PAN	\$1,552.68
7603	DUMP HANDLE, G32E & G20E, RH	\$199.65
7605	KETTLE WIRE SET-G32E/G48E	\$51.35
7606	BUSS BAR, 2.80 INCH, G32E *SEE NOTES	\$50.82
7608	3/8-24 X 3/4 HEX BOLT	\$1.59
7609	3/8 X 1 SS STRIPPER BOLT	\$11.15
7610	10-32 WING NUT	\$2.85
7613	6-32 X 5/16 X 7/64 HEX NUT	\$0.27
7614	6-32 X 1/2 ROUND HEAD	\$0.41
7615	1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW	\$0.49
7618	8-32 X 1/2 BINDING HEAD	\$0.25
7620	1/4-28 X 3/8 HEX HEAD	\$1.14
7621	1/4" INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER	\$0.18
7622	3/8" WASHER	\$0.17
7623	10-32 HEX NUT	\$0.18
7624	1/4-28 X 1/2 HEX CAP	\$0.27

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7625	10-32 HIGH CROWN CAP NUT	\$2.46
7626	10-24 X 3/4 BINDING HEAD	\$0.31
7627	6-32 X 1/2 BINDING HEAD	\$0.26
7628	1/4-28 X 3/4 HEX HEAD	\$0.44
7629	1/4-28 X 1-1/8' TRUSS HEAD BOL	\$1.06
7630	1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX BOLT	\$0.44
7631	3/8-16 X 5/8 HEX BOLT	\$1.44
7632	10-24 X 3/4 O.H. - SS	\$0.68
7633	3/32 X 1" COTTER PIN	\$0.26
7634	1/8' BRASS PIPE NUT	\$0.80
7635	3/8" MED. SPLIT LOCKWASHER	\$0.96
7636	1/4-20 X 3/4 SQUARE HEAD	\$0.68
7637	8-32 X 1/2 SS TRUSS HEAD	\$0.26
7638	3/8-16 X 1" HEX BOLT	\$2.50
7639	1/4-20 CAP NUT	\$0.26
7640	1/4-20 HEX NUT	\$0.26
7641	8-32 X 1/4 SS TRUSS HEAD	\$0.26
7642	8-32 X 3/8 SS PHILLIPS HEAD	\$0.26
7643	10-32 X 1/2 BINDING HEAD	\$0.31
7644	#10 X 3/4 PHILLIPS PAN HD-TY A	\$0.85
7646	1/4-28 HEX NUT	\$0.26
7647	8-32 X 3/8 BINDING HEAD	\$0.32
7648	5/16-18 X 3/4 CAP SCREW	\$0.53
7650	1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX HEAD	\$1.10
7651	10-24 X 1/2 B.H.	\$0.26
7652	10-24 HEX NUT	\$0.25
7653	8-32 HEX NUT	\$0.27
7654	10-24 X 3/8 BH-NYLOK PATCH	\$0.32
7656	6-32 X 3/8 BINDING HEAD	\$0.26
7657	10-32 X 3/8 BINDING HEAD	\$0.25
7658	8-32 X 1-3/8 BINDING HEAD	\$1.14
7661	1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HEAD	\$0.32
7665	3/8-16 X 9" HEX BOLT	\$11.30
7666	6-32 CAP NUT	\$1.07
7667	12-24 X 1/2 FILLISTER HEAD	\$0.30
7668	12-24 HEX NUT	\$0.60
7669	3/8-16 X 9/16 X 21/64 HEX NUT-S.S.	\$0.34
7670	1/4-28 X 1' HEX BOLT	\$0.39
7671	1/4-28 CAP NUT	\$8.58
7672	1/4-20 X 3/4 O. H. SCREW	\$1.06
7673	10-24 WING NUT	\$0.60
7674	10-32 X 5/8' RND MD MONEL	\$2.19
7675	#10 FLAT MONEL WASHER	\$2.49
7676	10-32 HEX NUT-MONEL	\$5.51

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7678	3/8-24 HEX NUT	\$3.45
7679	1/4-20,18-8 SS WING NUT	\$0.54
7680	1/8 X 3/4 'T' COTTER PIN	\$0.62
7681	12-24 NUT-NYLOC	\$0.26
7683	3/16" SAE FLAT WASHER	\$0.26
7684	1/4-20 STEEL WING NUT-PLAIN	\$0.46
7685	5/32 X 1 ROLL PIN-STAINLESS ST	\$0.41
7686	#8 FLAT BRASS WASHER	\$0.26
7687	8-32 X 3/4 RND HD BRASS SCREW	\$0.31
7688	8-32 BRASS HEX NUT	\$0.25
7689	8-32 CAP NUT	\$0.26
7691	KETTLE WIRE SET-G20E	\$92.75
7692	8-32 X 3/16 SET SCREW	\$3.52
7693	10-24 X 3/16 SET SCREW	\$0.25
7694	10-24 X 1/4 SET SCREW	\$0.57
7697	10-32 X 3/16 SET SCREW	\$2.25
7698	10-32 X 1/4 SET SCREW	\$0.46
7701	1/4-20 X 5/16 SET SCREW	\$0.12
7705	1/4-20 X 3/16 SET SCREW	\$0.30
7706	1/4-20 X 3/8 SET SCREW - SLOTT	\$0.50
7708	1/4-20 X 1/2 SET SCREW	\$0.38
7709	5/16-18 X 1/4 SET SCREW	\$0.37
7710	5/16-18 X 3/8 SET SCREW	\$0.22
7711	5/16-18 X 1/2 SQUARE HEAD SCRE	\$1.23
7712	5/16-18 X 5/8 SQ HD SET SCREW	\$0.90
7715	5/16-24 X 5/16 SET SCREW	\$0.23
7716	5/16-24 X 3/8 SET SCREW	\$0.25
7717	5/16-24 X 1/2 SET SCREW	\$0.34
7722	6-32 X 3/4" BINDING HEAD	\$0.23
7723	6-32 X 7/8 BINDING HEAD	\$0.43
7724	6-32 X 1 1/2" B.H.	\$0.25
7725	6-32 X 3/16" R.H.	\$3.95
7726	6-32 X 7/8 ROUND HEAD	\$0.23
7727	8-32 X 3/8 ROUND HEAD	\$0.23
7729	1/8 X 1/2 ROLL PIN-STAINLESS S	\$0.25
7730	1/8 X 5/8 ROLL PIN	\$0.15
7733	1/8 X 1 ROLL PIN	\$5.71
7734	1/8 X 1-1/2 ROLL PIN	\$0.07
7737	5/32 X 1/2 ROLL PIN	\$0.16
7738	5/32 X 9/16 ROLL PIN	\$0.26
7739	5/32 X 7/8 ROLL PIN-SS	\$0.34
7741	5/32 X 1-1/4 ROLL PIN	\$0.26
7747	10-32 X 1/8 SET SCREW - SLOTTE	\$0.30
7750	1/2-20 X 1-1/2 HEX BOLT	\$1.27

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7751	3/8-16 X 1/2 HEX BOLT	\$0.71
7752	8-32 X 1 ROUND HEAD	\$0.21
7754	1/2" RIVET	\$0.17
7756	RIVET-1/8" DIA. .063-.125 GRIP	\$0.75
7757	3/32" RIVET-(.126-.250)	\$0.21
7759	10-32 X 1/4 BINDING HEAD-SS	\$0.52
7760	1/4-20 X 3/4 PHILLIPS TRUSS HD	\$2.51
7761	#6 X 1/4 SLTD TYPE A - N.P.	\$0.26
7762	12-24 X 3/4 FILL. HEAD	\$0.74
7763	TOPPER PUMP BOLTS & SCREWS	\$15.31
7765	1/2-20 X 3/4 H.H.	\$1.99
7766	1/8 X 1 COTTER PIN	\$0.27
7767	10-24 X 5/8 OVAL HEAD	\$0.64
7768	10-32 X 3/4' BH	\$0.55
7769	8-32 X 1/2 SHOULDER THUMB SCRE	\$7.44
7770	#10 CUP WASHER-SS	\$0.76
7771	1/4-20 X 1-3/4 ROUND HEAD	\$0.87
7772	6-32 X 1/4 BINDING HEAD	\$0.26
7773	8-32 X 5/8 SS TRUSSHEAD	\$0.16
7775	6-32 X 3/16 BINDING HEAD	\$0.63
7776	8-32 STEEL WING NUT	\$1.01
7778	10-32 X 1 1/2 R.H.	\$0.31
7780	5/16" FLAT WASHER	\$0.34
7781	1/2" FLAT WASHER	\$0.66
7783	1/4-28 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD	\$7.22
7784	3/8-16 X 2 HEX HEAD	\$2.51
7786	5/16 X 2" LAG BOLT	\$0.32
7787	10-24 X 3 1/2" ROUND HEAD	\$0.39
7788	#6 STAR LOCKWASHER	\$0.30
7789	#8 STAR LOCKWASHER	\$0.30
7790	#10 STAR LOCKWASHER	\$0.26
7794	8-32 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD	\$0.23
7795	10-32 X 5/8 BINDING HEAD	\$1.58
7796	10-24 CAP NUT	\$0.39
7797	4-36 X 1/8 SLOTTED BINDER HEAD	\$0.39
7798	5/16-24 X 1/4 SET SCREW	\$0.48
7799	10-32 X 1-1/4 PHIL. RH TYPE 23	\$0.65
7800	1/4" NPT HEX THIN NUT	\$0.87
7801	1/4-20 X 1-1/8 ROUND HEAD	\$0.79
7802	10-24 X 1/4 BINDING HEAD W/NYL	\$0.39
7803	6-32 X 3/8 PHIL.PAN HEAD	\$0.37
7804	#6 X 1/2 SLTD PAN SHEET METAL SC	\$0.64
7805	1/4-20 X 3" CARRIAGE BOLT	\$0.87
7806	10-24 X 5/8 B.H.	\$0.87

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7807	8-32 X 3/8 SHOULDER THUMB SCRE	\$1.44
7808	#10 FLAT BRASS WASHER	\$0.23
7809	5/16" STAR WASHER	\$0.26
7812	1/2" INTERNAL STAR WASHER	\$1.55
7814	8-32 X 3/4 BH	\$1.01
7817	1/4-20 X 5/8" SS PAN HEAD	\$0.58
7819	4/40 X 1/4" SLTD RD. HEAD TYPE	\$3.16
7820	10-24 X 3/4 FILLISTER HEAD	\$0.34
7824	10-24 X 1 3/8" RH BOLT	\$0.54
7825	3/8-16 X 3" CARRIAGE BOLT(PLAI	\$0.85
7827	10-32 X 1-1/8 MONEL STUD	\$5.91
7828	10-24 X 3/4 ROUND HEAD	\$0.64
7829	6-32 X 5/8 BINDING HEAD	\$0.17
7830	6-32 X 1 BINDING HEAD	\$0.28
7832	8-32 X 1/4 BINDING HEAD	\$2.01
7834	8-32 X 1-1/4 BINDING HEAD	\$0.78
7839	1/4-28 X 5/8 HEX HEAD	\$2.07
7841	5/16-24 X 1/2 HEX HD NP NYLOK	\$1.18
7844	6-32 X 1-1/8 BINDING HEAD	\$6.62
7845	6-32 X 1-1/4 BINDING HEAD	\$0.31
7846	8-32 X 1-1/4 STAINLESS TRUSS H	\$0.25
7848	3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SQ HD SET SCR H	\$1.59
7850	1/2-20 X 3 HEX BOLT-NCKL PL	\$9.75
7852	5/16-24 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD SCRE	\$0.78
7853	5/16-24 HEX NUT	\$0.60
7857	10-32 X 1-3/8 ROUND HEAD	\$5.01
7858	3/8" STAR WASHER	\$0.17
7859	4 X 1/2 SLOTTED PAN HEAD--TYPE	\$2.82
7860	10-24 x 1 1/8" B.H. SCREW	\$0.28
7861	3/16" X 7/8" ROLL PIN	\$0.26
7862	1/4-20 X 3.25 STAINLESS ROUND HEA	\$2.51
7864	12-24 X 7/8 FILLISTER HEAD	\$8.10
7865	10-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT	\$0.26
7866	8-32 X 3/4 FLAT HEAD-SS	\$0.82
7867	10-32 X 7/8 FLAT HEAD-SS	\$0.69
7868	3/8-16 X 5' HEX HEAD, FULLY TH	\$6.60
7869	1/4-20 X 7/8 RD HD-RED,ZINC PL	\$0.64
7870	1/4-20 X 1-1/2 RD HD-RED-ZINC PLATED	\$0.49
7871	10-32 X 2-5/16 RD HEAD-NICKEL	\$3.31
7872	10-32 X 2-3/16 RD HD-NICKEL PL	\$6.45
7874	8-32 SQUARE NUT-NICKEL PLATED	\$0.48
7875	SOLID SS PIN 5/32" X 7/8"	\$2.33
7876	10-32 X 1/4 SLTD TRUSS HD SS	\$0.23
7877	RIVET-#43	\$0.65

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7878	10-32 X 2-1/2 SS FLAT HEAD	\$0.55
7879	10-32 PANEL NUT RETAINER	\$0.09
7880	10-32 X 3/8 SS TRUSS HEAD	\$0.23
7881	8-32 X 1-3/4 BINDING HEAD	\$2.79
7882	6-32 X 1/4 FLAT HEAD-NICKEL PL	\$1.76
7883	4-36 X 1/4 BINDING HEAD-NICKL	\$0.30
7884	3/8-16 X 3/4 HEX HEAD PLAIN	\$0.27
7885	5/16-18 X 3 HEX BOLT	\$0.97
7886	5/16 SPLIT RING LOCKWASHER-NP	\$0.16
7887	5/16-18 HEX NUT-NICKEL PLATED	\$0.26
7888	1/4-28 X 1-1/4 HEX BOLT-FT-NP	\$4.85
7889	1/4-20 X 3/8 SLT TR HD-ZINC PL	\$0.09
7890	6-32 MACH SCREW LOCKNUT 18-8 S	\$0.37
7891	8-32 X 3/16 SS PAN HEAD SCREW	\$1.21
7892	1/4-20 X 11/64' HEAVY JAM NUT	\$0.25
7893	BATES BRASS EYELET, #1	\$0.09
7894	BATES BRASS EYELET, #2	\$0.07
7896	1/2-13 X 7/8 HEX NUT-ZINC	\$10.83
7897	25/64 X 5/8 1/32 FLAT WASHER-N	\$1.70
7898	10-24 X 1/2 SS WELD SCREW	\$1.75
9795	CRETORS BTR FLV SALT-50# BOX	\$75.00
9800	CRETORS CARAMEL COATING MIX - CASE	CALL
9801	CRETORS NEUTRAL GLAZE COATING MIX - CASE	CALL
9803	CRETORS NON STIK/CASE OF 4	\$87.50
9809	RINGMASTER MINI CLIP-ON BUBBLE	\$404.87
9820	6 OZ. A.I.O. (36/ct,8oz.gwt)	\$41.75
9830	12 OZ A.I.O.-24/CS GWT. 16 OZ	\$42.95
10074	RELAY-PLUG IN-DPDT-240V	\$51.30
10082	DECAL, RINGMASTER WAGON	\$103.77
10083	RINGMASTER CART SHEFL WITH HOLDER	\$148.36
10086	POPPER CASE-48" EPR	\$254.71
10088	TOP PANEL-48' EPR	\$213.64
10089	FILTER HOUSING PANEL-48" EPR	\$897.06
10090	GUARD, CORN,SLANTED, 4' MACHINES	\$190.00
10091	SMOKE BAFFLE STRIP-48" EPR	\$81.43
10092	GLASS-FRONT 48" EPR	\$187.33
10093	SMOKE BAFFLE-VINYL-48" EPR	\$16.16
10096	PEDESTAL PLATE-48" EPR	\$658.33
10097	FITTING-GAS TIP	\$27.02
10098	SPACER 3/8 OD X .065 X 13/32	\$9.49
10099	RETAINER PATCH,MR	\$29.20
10147	TOP-NACHO WARMER-F&R MERCH	\$120.39
10154	RETAINER - T-3000/PT14	\$349.66
10155	PAN T-3000/PT14	\$291.43

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10157	KETTLE BRACKET WELDMENT,T-3000	\$170.84
10158	CLAMP, HEAT ELEMENT, 2.56"LG	\$7.91
10160	SUPPORT COLUMN COVER T-3000	\$150.23
10166	KETTLE DUMP SPRING T-3000	\$33.16
10169	DUMP SHAFT, T-3000	\$130.80
10170	BEARING DUMP SHAFT-T-3000	\$36.18
10171	LEVELING ARM,T-3000	\$77.42
10176	STIRRER BLADE T-3000	\$19.88
10177	STIRRER SHAFT WEIGHT, T-3000	\$36.93
10178	BOTTOM COVER-T-3000	\$72.48
10179	STIFFENER T-3000	\$66.97
10180	DROP SHELF-T-3000-PIVOT STYLE	\$112.87
10182	SHAFT, STRIRRER, T-3000 W/ ROLL PIN	\$119.35
10186	KETTLE COVER-T-3000	\$78.70
10188	FRAME-T-3000	\$464.13
10189	SPACER-DIPLOMAT	\$10.51
10191	PLEXI-SIGN FRONT-1/16"-TOPPE	\$5.12
10192	6-32 X 1/2 WELD SCREW	\$0.49
10210	SWITCHPLATE-RINGMASTER	\$58.93
10212	TOP-T-3000-TEXTURED RED	\$117.71
10213	COUPLING-RIGHT ANGLE	\$3.54
10218	CABINET SHELL-BRW4	\$786.88
10219	BOTTOM COVER-BRW4	\$75.36
10220	HEAT PAD COVER-BRW4	\$69.09
10221	BASE PLATE-BRW4	\$35.45
10222	WIRE COVER-BRW4	\$69.86
10224	GLASS CHANNEL PLUG-SIDE SYUFI-CUT TO 23 1/4"	\$1,592.08
10226	GLASS FILLER SPACER-SIDE SYUFI	\$41.02
10232	KETTLE WIRE ASSY-DW (C,D,E)	\$126.80
10233	KETTLE WIRE ASSY-DW (G)	\$159.21
10234	KETTLE WIRE ASSY-DW (G) LOGIC	\$275.31
10252	LAMP-HALOGEN-Q50MR16C/CG55	\$11.85
10257	1/2' X 1-3/4' BOLT	\$5.93
10261	FISH PAPER WASHER-DIRECT WIRE	\$3.40
10270	WIRING HARNESS-SHOWCASE WRMR	\$33.32
10273	WIRING HARNESS	\$46.37
10276	TERMINAL-RING-8 GAUGE WIRE	\$1.70
10278	4-36 CAP NUT	\$2.29
10293	GLASS (FRONT) T-3000	\$20.41
10294	GLASS (SIDE) T-3000	\$45.74
10298	DOOR, T-3000	\$33.74
10303	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-POWER DRWR 48	\$417.82
10306	BASE PANEL-LEFT SIDE & CORNER	\$95.66
10307	BASE PANEL-RT & CORNER-PR/EPR	\$135.65

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10308	BASE PANEL-LFT & CRNER-TEPR/TD	\$171.89
10310	BALLAST-120V/60HZ	\$33.49
10312	KETTLE WIRE SET-G32E/380V-DW	\$52.10
10313	KETTLE WIRE SET-G48E-380V-DW	\$76.32
10320	GLASS CHANNEL FRONT OCTAGON, LARGE	\$13.47
10328	RECEPTACLE FACE PLATE-BIB RACK	\$26.70
10330	PEDESTAL PLATE, TEPR	\$210.54
10331	ADAPTER PLATE-MWVT	\$28.57
10332	ADAPTER KIT-MWVT	\$1,320.01
10334	CONVERSION KIT-DIRECT WIRE-48O	\$392.01
10335	CONVERSION KIT-DIRECT WIRE-32O	\$610.46
10336	10-24 U NUT	\$1.16
10337	SWITCH-ROCKER-NON-LTD-DUAL CON	\$8.42
10346	GLASS HOLDER-CSW	\$18.81
10350	SWITCHPLATE-AMC-DUAL CONTRL-120V.	\$100.48
10352	INDICATOR LIGHT W/TABS-DUAL CO	\$7.31
10357	GLASS (FRONT)-DI48	\$85.48
10361	KETTLE WIRE ASSEMBLY-DI48E	\$249.21
10362	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT ASSY-48OZ DIP	\$359.08
10363	COVER LIFT ROD, DI 48, BEAD BLASTED	\$61.70
10371	PAN CENTER-DI48	\$79.88
10372	5/16-24 X 3/4" SQ HD SET SCREW	\$1.45
10373	SWITCHPLATE-HDL-DOMESTIC (NS)	\$41.27
10375	SWITCHPLATE-HDL-EXPORT	\$67.39
10377	DOOR LAP STRIP, DI48E	\$93.46
10378	SIGN-NEON-120V-COMPLETE	\$230.41
10379	DECAL - 'LIGHT'	\$12.69
10380	DECAL, CORNDITIONER	\$12.69
10382	BRACKET-BLOWER GUARD-ECONO MR	\$68.45
10387	SOCKET-LAMP-DI/HDL 230/50HZ-CE	\$5.16
10388	LAMP-DI/HDL-230/50HZ-CE MARK	\$40.00
10390	SOCKET-STARTER-DI/HDL-230/50HZ-CE MARK	\$4.58
10391	SOCKET-LAMP-TUVT5	\$4.85
10404	NEON SIGN-TOP BRKT- SIGN ONLY	\$23.06
10405	SUPPORT BRACKET,NEON BOX	\$240.00
10406	NEON SIGN-TOP BRKT-MACHINE	\$22.76
10407	NEON SIGN TIMER COVER	\$8.49
10423	TOP SHELL, SIDE PANEL, 28" WIDTH	\$53.50
10424	TOP SHELL,28",SIDE W/HOLES	\$80.75
10425	TOP SHELL,NEON PANEL,EPR4	\$536.41
10426	TOP SHELL-BLANK PANEL-EPR4	\$191.38
10430	TOP SHELL, BLANK PANEL, DIPLOMAT	\$145.14
10431	MOTOR 120V-CHEESE DISPENSER	\$225.48
10435	CABINET BODY, NACHO CHEESE DISPENSER	\$569.08

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10439	TUB, NACHO CHEESE DISPENSER	\$166.47
10450	PANEL, TOP SHELL, SIGN, TEPR	\$470.92
10451	TOP SSTS-PANEL/LIGHT BOX ASSY -5'DIP	\$969.02
10452	PANEL/LIGHT BOX ASSEMBLY, TOP SSTS, TEPR	\$489.66
10459	TOP SHELL, 29", SIDE	\$44.97
10461	PANEL, BLANK, TOP SHELL, EPR	\$185.56
10462	TOP SHELL-BLANK PANEL-TEPR	\$217.45
10463	TOP SHELL, BLANK PANEL, 5'DIPLOMAT W/S	\$182.34
10464	TOP SHELL, BLANK PANEL, TDI W/S	\$210.29
10465	TOP SHELL, BLANK PANEL, SSDIP W/SWITCHPLATE	\$104.05
10467	TOP SHELL-NEON PANEL-TEPR	\$324.53
10469	TOP SHELL-NEON PANEL-TDI W/S	\$627.44
10471	TOP SHELL, SSTS PANEL, DIPLOMAT	\$318.56
10472	TOP PANEL, WITH SIGN, ENCLOSED PRE 4'	\$665.45
10473	TOP SHELL-SSTS PANEL-EPR	\$497.72
10474	GASKET-SPLIT-RETAINER(MR/EMR)	\$29.99
10475	TIMER-NEON SIGN-120V-BLINKING	\$126.31
10477	PLEXI DOORS-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ.-ASSEMBLED	\$296.69
10478	WIRE GUARD WELDMENT, NACHO BULK WARMER	\$99.09
10479	SIGN-NEON-120V-RED/WHITE-COMPL	\$813.66
10480	PLEXI DOORS-NUGGET-ASSEMBLED	\$218.71
10481	MAGNETIC CATCH-BULK NACHO WARM	\$5.82
10482	HEAT PAD 120V-CTD	\$124.60
10485	FLOSS BAND, RINGMASTER, RM7, WELDMENT	\$410.35
10487	SIGN, "POPCORN", RED & YELLOW, UPDATED LOGO	\$156.77
10488	SIGN-POPCORN-RED & YELLOW(SHOR	\$165.59
10490	10-24 SS WELD NUT	\$1.44
10491	RISER TUBE-TDI	\$68.19
10506	SPINNER HEAD TOP-RM7	\$100.21
10507	SUGAR GUARD-RINGMASTER	\$58.81
10509	FRONT BOTTOM PANEL-NACHO DISPE	\$23.86
10512	INSIDE CORNER-T-3000	\$40.03
10514	PLUG (FASTENER)-RINGMASTER	\$0.27
10522	SPINNER HEAD BOTTOM-RM7	\$133.87
10525	TOP PANEL, TEPR, NEW STYLE	\$75.32
10531	PLATE, CASTER, 4" X 4"	\$7.36
10532	GUSSET, 4", 45 DEGREE	\$9.68
10535	PATCH, TOP PANEL	\$26.82
10536	#6 X 3/8 PHIL TRUSS-TYPE A/B-Z	\$0.34
10547	TERMINAL BLOCK-LOGIC-120/208-2	\$188.98
10548	10-32 X 1-1/2 PHIL RH TYPE 23	\$0.39
10552	DISCHARGE TUBE-TDI	\$16.56
10553	RISER TUBE-HEADLINER	\$52.31
10556	WIRE TUBE-NUGGET	\$14.02

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10557	DISCHARGE TUBE-ECONO MERCHANT	\$64.66
10560	SWITCH-SELF SERVE DIPLOMAT/PEANUT ROASTER	\$59.17
10562	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-NACHO CHEESE	\$18.56
10563	DELIVERY SWITCH BOX	\$118.25
10564	DELIVERY SWITCH CONTACT BRACKET	\$163.48
10566	DUMP HANDLE ASSEMBLY-T-3000	\$73.60
10567	3/8-16 X 3/4 SOCKET SCREW-T-3000	\$1.01
10569	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-RINGMASTER	\$4.41
10570	EXTENSION-DUAL DOORS-NACHO WRM	\$19.55
10571	DOOR TRACK SPACER-S.S. DIP	\$60.36
10576	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-ENGLISH-T-30	\$7.15
10577	GLASS CHANNEL PLUG-SHOWCASE WR	\$103.99
10578	CABINET-BIB TOPPER	\$555.36
10579	BOTTOM COVER-BIB TOPPER	\$88.07
10580	SS GEAR & SHAFT ASSY (SHORT)	\$58.52
10581	SS GEAR & SHAFT ASSY (LONG)	\$65.77
10582	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F30"T8/CW	\$87.11
10584	CORNER LIGHT BRACKET-HDL	\$0.58
10594	OIL TUBE NUT W/SCREW	\$20.25
10596	SPRING-DI48	\$26.17
10597	OIL TUBE SPACER	\$32.55
10598	ELEMENT-RM7-120V	\$143.21
10599	CORD - 20AMP,12-3,NEMA 5-20P	\$96.96
10601	THREADED STUD-3" LENGTH (FLEBBE)	\$2.29
10604	1/4-20 X 2-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW	\$0.91
10606	HANDLE/DRIP TRAY-NCD/OIL DRAWER	\$17.41
10608	DRAWER SLIDE-PAIR-LARGE CORN D	\$185.29
10611	BAFFLE PLATE-DI48E	\$74.42
10620	KIT-REGULATOR HOSE-G12G	\$166.89
10632	SIGN BACKING FOR PN 10487	\$7.32
10640	PUMP FACE PLATE	\$63.01
10641	DISPENSING TUBE-BIB TOPPER	\$108.26
10642	DISPENSING TUBE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - BIB TOPPER	\$256.07
10643	DISPENSING TUBE HSNQ CVR-BIB T	\$13.88
10644	RECEPTACLE-BA92545	\$76.96
10645	CHECK VALVE-BIB TOPPER	\$55.61
10649	CONNECTOR-STGHT-1/4FEM TO 1/4T	\$20.04
10650	ELEMENT-HEAT-BIB TOPPER	\$54.54
10651	DECAL-FRONT-NACHO CHEESE DISPENSER	\$19.70
10656	1/4-20 X 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT	\$0.98
10657	BLACK PAINTED TOP-NITE CLUB POPPER	\$282.97
10658	GLASS (FRONT)-NITE CLUB POPPER	\$70.75
10659	GLASS (SIDE)-NITE CLUB POPPER	\$18.32
10660	LIGHT SHIELD, NIGHT CLUB POPPER, GR	\$220.60

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10662	SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON, 16A 125/250VAC	\$20.22
10663	10-32 X 3/8 WELD SCREW-S.S.	\$0.78
10664	TRAY-DRIP-NACHO CHEESE-NEW STY	\$24.86
10665	LIGHT BOX-NACHO CHEESE DISPENSER	\$380.31
10669	GLASS(SIDE)MIRRORED-SHOWCASE W	\$58.20
10670	PLEXI DOOR-TINTED-NITE CLUB PO	\$35.92
10673	RETAINING RING-T-3000	\$1.24
10674	KETTLE SHAFT CLIP	\$4.34
10675	1/4-20X1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	\$0.90
10681	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F14T8-CW	\$41.05
10687	DROP DOOR-PASS THRU WARMER-SEE COMMENTS	\$529.59
10695	10-32 X 1-1/4 PHIL HD (T-3000)	\$0.37
10696	TRAY-DRIP-BIB CABINET	\$67.10
10697	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, BLACK ANODIZED	\$42.76
10698	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, BLACK ANODIZED	\$54.01
10800	SPRING-NUGGET	\$8.00
10804	FRAME-TWIN DIP/POP-N-ROLL	\$5,709.34
10806	CASTER,3" WHEEL,3/4 OCTOGON STEM	\$68.31
10807	DUST BOTTOM-TDI-P-N-R	\$671.69
10808	PANEL, BASE TDI, POP & ROLL, RIGHT	\$247.25
10809	PANEL, BASE TDI, POP & ROLL, LEFT	\$167.11
10813	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-TDI/POP-N-ROLL	\$990.12
10814	POPPER CASE SLIDING COVER	\$284.14
10815	PANEL, FRONT BASE, TDI POP N ROLL	\$487.97
10816	CORN DRAWER COVER, TDI, POP N ROLL	\$137.41
10824	CASTER BARS-TDI-R & R	\$98.27
10826	WIRING BOX COVER, TDI, ROCK N' ROOL	\$102.12
10828	HANDLE BAR-TDI-R & R	\$151.36
10829	CORNDITIONER SCREEN, TDI, ROCK N ROLL	\$155.46
10830	PLUG-TDI/POP-N-ROLL	\$20.56
10831	CLEANING KIT-12" DIAMETER PANS	\$318.81
10832	CLEANING TUB	\$33.32
10833	CLEANING BRUSH	\$12.75
10834	CLEANING GLOVES-HIGH TEMPERATU	\$41.79
10835	CLEANING SCRUB PAD	\$4.20
10836	SCRUB PAD-12"/PACK OF 5	\$192.35
10837	CLEANING KIT-16" DIAMETER PANS	\$410.00
10838	SCRUB PAD-16" DIA./PACK OF 5	\$313.37
10842	CORD - 20AMP,12-3,NEMA 6-20P	\$21.63
10843	RECEPTACLE-20AMP,230V,NEMA 6-2	\$28.74
10844	TRANSFORMER-100W,120V/230V-12V/24V,VDE	\$92.92
10855	WIRE RACK HOLDER-PASS THRU WRM	\$13.63
10856	LAMP-HALOGEN-MR1620WG53	\$50.92
10859	BALLAST- 120V,50HZ	\$31.93

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10860	BALLAST - 120V/50HZ/60 HZ	\$55.96
10863	TUBING-3/8" ID X 9/16" OD SILICONE-BIB TOPPER/FT	\$23.44
10864	THERMOSTAT-145 F -PASS THRU WARMER	\$91.48
11005	WELD NUT - QN 2113	\$0.34
11015	CORDSET - 16/3 SJO-18" RT ANGLE PLUG	\$18.04
11024	1" BALL VALVE S.S.	\$385.60
11033	25 AMP DISCONNECT-3POLE+NEUTRA	\$228.55
11034	63 AMP DISCONNECT-3 POLE	\$395.43
11038	RACK WIRE-36" CSW WARMER	\$209.10
11040	STIRRER SHAFT-NUGGET-8 OZ KETTLE	\$167.36
11053	BOOT-SWITCH	\$3.40
11055	HOSE GRIP	\$1.45
11056	TAPE-DOUBLE SIDED-3/4"-PER FT.	\$4.10
11079	.163" X 1/2" WELD PIN-PROJECTION (PH 1608)	\$0.78
11088	TUBING-BLACK SHRINKABLE-3/8"-PER FOOT	\$2.33
11089	HEATED TUBE ASSY-REAR-BIB	\$362.28
12000	DROP DOOR-OCTAGON WRMR-20"	\$182.79
12001	CLEAN OUT DRAWER ASSEMBLY, OCTAGON	\$332.53
12004	CABINET-OCTAGON-20"	\$1,720.69
12005	WIRE COVER, BACK, OCTAGON WARMER	\$59.67
12006	FRONT BOTTOM TRIM, OCTAGON	\$88.98
12008	GLASS CHANNEL-FRONT-19 11/16"-OCTAGON	\$30.43
12015	HANDLE BAR BRACKETS PR.	\$25.03
12016	LIGHT COVER	\$230.14
12017	3/4" LIQUIDTITE - STRAIGHT	\$39.03
12018	#8 STRANDED MTW-BLACK	\$1.58
12019	#8 STRANDED MTW-WHITE	\$1.38
12025	KETTLE APRON-1 PC-G32E/G48E	\$174.60
12027	PAN CENTER, 1PC, G32E/G48E	\$112.54
12028	3/4-16 LOCKNUT-CENTER STUD	\$15.93
12030	LEG SUPPORT-COUNTER DIPLOMAT	\$27.10
12032	DECAL-INSTRUCTION-RINGMASTER	\$9.75
12035	DECAL-CAUTION-4" LEGS-COUNTER TOP	\$3.68
12038	9 PIN CONNECTOR	\$1.40
12039	6 PIN CONNECTOR	\$1.08
12040	3 PIN CONNECTOR	\$0.92
12041	HINGE PIN-FRONT-1 PC COVER-G32E/G48E	\$18.32
12042	PIN - LOGIC TO MANUAL ADAPTOR	\$0.31
12044	HANDLE, #8-32x1.25"x3", BRIGHT CHROME	\$9.14
12045	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F26"T8CW4	\$48.47
12047	BULK HEAD UNION	\$61.57
12049	KETTLE COVER-FRONT-1 PC-32/48	\$240.44
12050	KETTLE COVER-REAR-1 PC-32/48	\$104.09
12051	TRANSFORMER - NEON SIGN	\$103.71

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12052	ELBOW-DIRECT OIL	\$50.65
12053	COUPLING-DIRECT OIL	\$33.40
12054	1/4" NPT TO 3/8" TUBE-RIGHT ANG	\$25.29
12055	TUBE COVER-3/8"x 24" SS FLEX CONDUIT	\$9.18
12057	DECAL, CAUTION, VENT HOLES	\$4.59
12058	3/8" X .065 6061-T6 ALUM./PC	\$14.38
12059	3/16 X 3/4 WELD PIN (PHZ-1912)	\$0.59
12060	BUMPER	\$30.93
12074	SWITCHPLATE-DI/TDI	\$53.13
12077	RECEPTACLE, FACEPLATE BOX, OPO N ROLL	\$266.99
12079	PLEXI-WINDOW	\$103.40
12081	PLUG-15A NEMA, 3WIRE	\$23.72
12083	8-32 SS WELD NUT	\$1.18
12084	CORN GUARD SLANTED-6' MACHINES	\$416.23
12085	CASTER WITH BRAKE	\$15.62
12086	CASTER	\$15.47
12088	LOCKNUT 8-32 NYLON STEEL ZINC	\$0.07
12089	100# CORN DRAWER,WELDMENT	\$465.73
12090	CLEAN OUT DRAWER	\$238.94
12091	DOOR, SLIDING	\$244.97
12094	HEAT PAD COVER	\$89.62
12097	12-24 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS	\$0.23
12101	RECEPTACLE KIT-ROC-N-ROLL	\$159.94
12102	1/2" CONDUIT - 37.25" Lg	\$51.51
12103	1/2" CONDUIT CONNECTORS	\$0.89
12104	1/2 EMT CONDUIT/FT	\$2.12
12107	LOGIC II - CONTROL PANEL	\$198.37
12108	LOGIC II - LCD	\$26.84
12109	FISH PAPER- LOGIC II - PCB	\$1.46
12111	KNOB, 1/4-20 INSERT, BLACK PHENOLIC	\$13.38
12113	CORNER BASE TRIM,FRONT,ROCK & ROLL	\$132.01
12117	DECAL-ROC N'ROLL	\$9.02
12118	DECAL, SWITCHPLATE, 1 LIGHT, 2 CORND	\$34.33
12119	OIL TUBE BRACKET-1 PC PAN	\$26.74
12120	NEMA ADAPTOR PLATE	\$15.71
12121	SWITCHPLATE-DIGITAL CMD25	\$71.26
12122	WIRE HARNESS	\$227.50
12123	KETTLE WIRE SET-CMD25	\$111.79
12124	DECAL - FOR USE ONLY WITH ...	\$1.96
12125	10-32 SQUARE NUT-NICKEL PLATED	\$0.90
12127	DECAL, EQUIPOTENTIALITY SYMBOL	\$3.20
12141	DECAL-MULTIPLE CORDS DISCONNECT	\$3.68
12148	RELAY-DPST-240V-CLASS B INSUL	\$60.41
12149	SWITCHPLATE- LOGIC II - DIP	\$362.92

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12153	FUSE (8 AMP) (5MM x 20MM)	\$1.51
12154	FUSE (10 AMP) 5MM X 20MM	\$1.51
12155	FUSE (16 AMP) 5MM X 20MM	\$1.51
12156	8-32 x 1/2 BOTTON TORX- TAMPERPROOF	\$1.34
12158	TERMINAL BLOCK - 4 PIN	\$12.40
12160	LOGIC II-LCD RIBBON CABLE- 9"	\$37.87
12161	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 20.8125"	\$53.96
12165	CONVERSION KIT-ONE PIECE PAN	\$255.00
12167	HIGH LIMIT 200F-3 POLE DISCONNECT	\$86.50
12170	HEAT BOX - ROC N' ROLL	\$1,046.04
12171	COVER, HEAT BOX. ROCK N ROLL	\$192.31
12172	CORN BIN SLANTED-R & R/ P & R (FRAME)	\$1,690.15
12174	CONNECTOR PLATE-7900 PUMP-GOLD METAL	\$57.53
12175	CONNECTOR PLATEWELDMENT,7900 PUMP,DOM	\$32.18
12176	CONNECTOR PLATE-7900 PUMP-TUV	\$11.80
12177	EXTRUSION-46.50"-WARMER CORNER	\$111.68
12180	BASE-WARMER	\$292.69
12185	HEAT BOX-WARMER	\$237.74
12186	SLIDING BIN COVER-FRONT-R&R	\$106.97
12187	SLIDING BIN COVER-REAR-R&R	\$98.66
12190	TUB- CTD-TOPPER	\$562.47
12191	CABINET ASSEMBLY, CTD TOPPER	\$824.83
12192	WIRING COVER - CTD TOPPER	\$106.31
12193	AIR DUCT-WARMER	\$94.97
12195	BIN COVER SET - 2 PC.- R & R	\$359.39
12197	DISPENSING HEAD - CTB TOPPER	\$248.81
12198	DISPENSING HEAD COVER, CTB TOPPER	\$89.85
12199	LIGHT BOX - MOD SHOWCASE WARMER	\$435.82
12209	DUMP ARM-AUTO 2000	\$150.32
12215	ARM ROTATION BLOCK	\$428.03
12223	CONNECTOR-TUBE - 2.375" OD - AUTOMATIC	\$142.04
12231	DISPENSING TUBE - CTB TOPPER	\$175.27
12232	BUTTER SWITCH COVER,CTB TOPPER	\$214.49
12233	DECAL - CTB TOPPER HEAD	\$5.88
12237	GLASS-SIDE-WARMER	\$80.79
12243	PILASTER TRACK	\$79.31
12246	BLOWER-WARMER	\$439.23
12256	BRACKET, TOP SIGN, WARMER	\$72.21
12261	FERRULE-TWO PIECE OIL TUBE	\$2.26
12264	COVER-BIB COUNTER TOPPER W/ 1572 DECAL	\$197.15
12265	CORN MEASURE, 48 OZ, WIDE BASE	\$97.84
12266	CORN MEASURE, 32 OZ, WIDE BASE	\$86.98
12267	POPPER PAN-ONE PC. DROP-48oz	\$1,517.40
12268	KETTLE COVER,FRONT ASSY,RH	\$197.31

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12269	KETTLE COVER-REAR-1 PC/2 PIN	\$151.15
12270	PIN - REAR- 1 PC	\$22.44
12280	TOP PANEL, DI484	\$217.18
12281	LINER-DI324	\$344.33
12282	TOP PANEL-DI324	\$154.11
12284	POPPER CASE BOTTOM, 48" DIPLOMAT	\$377.10
12286	8-32 RIVNUT/GRIP RANGE 0.08-0.125"	\$0.38
12287	10-32 RIVNUT .03-.125 GRIP RANGE	\$1.70
12291	BALLAST-120V-FOR F8/T5 BULB	\$29.10
12292	CORNER WIRE COVER, OCTAGON WARMER	\$68.99
12293	OIL TUBE GUARD, DIT/CSW	\$91.72
12297	POPPER PAN-1 PC DROP TOP-32oz	\$1,477.73
12308	HINGE-PVC LIVING-END-WARMER	\$66.95
12310	FUSE HOLDER-UL-15A-BRANCH CIRCUIT PROTECTION	\$63.97
12311	FUSE - 15A-UL-BRANCH CIRCUIT PROTECTION	\$50.06
12312	CHANNEL - GLASS "U" .190W	\$0.64
12314	ELEMENT-HEAT-CTB TOPPER-120V	\$39.36
12316	TOP TRIM-ANTIQUE T-3000 YELLOW	\$238.94
12317	WAGON BASE - ANTIQUE T-3000	\$753.32
12326	SWITCHPLATE-LOGIC II - HDL	\$115.05
12327	TOP-SHELL SSTS-PANEL 5'TWIN-DIP	\$410.46
12329	SUPPORT FRAME BAR,5' TDI,48	\$336.16
12337	CONNECTOR - 3/8 BX-NON ROTATING (Include (2)	\$8.85
12338	WAGON LEG-YELLOW-KNOCK DOWN	\$136.78
12340	1/4-20 X 3/4 RED CARRIAGE BOLT	\$1.06
12341	1/4-20 X 2 RED CARRIAGE BOLT	\$3.04
12342	5/16" FLAT WASHER-ZINC	\$0.79
12343	1/4-20 SPECIAL NUT	\$0.44
12350	PLUG - FITS 1 X 1.5 OD TUBING	\$1.38
12351	POPCORN SCOOP, JUMBO	\$139.92
12355	THERMOCOUPLE MOUNT, CMD100	\$268.47
12356	THERMOCOUPLE ASSY, MWVT	\$283.16
12357	THERMOCOUPLE ASSY, CMD25	\$314.96
12358	BUMPER-ANGLE	\$7.10
12360	1/2-20 X 3/8" SOCKET SET SCREW	\$1.02
12366	PLEXI DOOR- 30" MSW- WING	\$142.85
12369	BOTTOM COVER-NUGGET	\$83.93
12370	MOTOR BOX-NUGGET 8 OZ	\$250.06
12371	CORD - STRAIGHT 15AMP W/ MALE & FEMALE	\$14.37
12373	SPACER-RINGMASTER 7" HEAD	\$15.41
12374	KNOCK DOWN WAGON KIT	\$127.87
12375	GROUNDING PIN	\$1.24
12386	10-24x1 FLAT HEAD SCREW	\$0.38
12388	SUPPORT, CORN DRAWER, HEADLINER	\$88.15

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12393	DOOR-HEADLINER (UNIVERSAL)	\$156.77
12397	** SEE COMMENTS MOTOR, RINGMASTER LITE,	\$536.51
12398	DOOR TRACK-TOP-MODULAR SHOWCASE WARMER	\$46.06
12399	DOOR TRACK-BOTTOM-MODULAR SHOWCASE	\$85.40
12400	DOOR, MODULAR SHOWCASE WARMER	\$219.95
12402	MOTOR-120V 40 RPM SLOTTED SHAFT	\$355.92
12404	GLASS-CRETORS WARMER-48"-TOP	\$69.90
12405	GLASS-CRETORS WARMER-48"-FRONT	\$77.55
12406	MOTOR-120V 80 RPM SLOTTED SHAFT	\$336.97
12408	LEG STIFFENER-MSW	\$51.14
12409	KETTLE COVER ASSY-1PC/2PIN	\$317.14
12410	WAGON LEG, RINGMASTER, KNOCK DOWN	\$375.72
12411	1/4-20 X 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT	\$2.04
12418	SIGN END CAP, 36" MODULAR SHOWCASE	\$61.13
12419	DOOR STOP,MSW	\$32.94
12422	DECAL-PLUG CLIP INSTRUCTIONS	\$1.94
12425	SPINNER HEAD BOTTOM, RINGMASTER	\$52.42
12426	PEDESTAL-RML	\$614.77
12427	BRUSH HOLDER PLATE, RINGMASTER	\$55.19
12428	VIBRATION MOUNT - RM LITE	\$28.03
12429	SWITCHPLATE, RINGMASTER LITE	\$53.82
12430	MOTOR MOUNTING BASE	\$264.48
12432	TIMER-KTL SERIES-SPRING WOUND	\$52.11
12433	LINER INSERT-7 QUART	\$98.45
12434	COVER-SLOTTED	\$47.74
12435	LINER & COVER SET-COUNTER TOP	\$159.92
12443	PUMP PRESSURE BAR-NACHO DISPENSER	\$91.22
12449	10-32 x 3/4" LG. WELD SCREW	\$1.19
12452	1/4-20 x 1/2 WELD SCREW	\$1.45
12454	HEAT SINK - RML	\$44.86
12455	BRUSH HOLDER HOUSING-RML	\$53.50
12456	BOWL SUPPORT BRACKET, RML	\$22.37
12457	DECAL-RINGMASTER LITE	\$11.67
12461	DOOR, NACHO WARMER, ACRYLIC	\$27.87
12464	INSULATOR, RINGMASTER, TOP	\$32.12
12465	FOOT, RUBBER, 0.984"DIA X 0.516"HIGH	\$1.99
12466	FLOSS RING-RML	\$163.66
12467	ELEMENT-1100W - 120V - RML	\$111.46
12468	SPACER, SPINNER HEAD, RINGMASTER	\$5.28
12482	DUMP COLUMN-AUTO 2000	\$7.94
12491	DECAL, TOPPING, CTD	\$16.99
12492	SWITCHPLATE-MERCHANT	\$99.02
12493	TOP SIGN BRACKET-MR SS TOP	\$31.12
12494	CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 AMP, RINGMASTER	\$12.15

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12497	RELAY-POWER-120V-ONE POP	\$79.06
12498	GLASS-FRONT-36" WARMER	\$136.34
12527	KETTLE COVER-T-3000 PLUS	\$102.49
12528	CORNDITIONER COVER-T-3000 PLUS	\$178.11
12529	FRAME T-3000 PLUS	\$766.52
12531	CLEAN OUT DRAWER - T-3000 PLUS	\$152.48
12534	DECAL-BIB/DIT TOPPER	\$4.06
12535	DECAL - CTD TOPPER	\$6.85
12536	SLIDE PLATE-CORN BIN TUBE-FLEET/AUTO 2000	\$68.40
12553	TOGGLE SWITCH-TAB-SINGLE POLE-DOUBLE THROW	\$24.13
12558	10-32 X 1-3/4 FLATHEAD SS SCREW	\$1.59
12559	10-32 x 2 SS FLATHEAD SCREW-RML	\$0.48
12560	SEAL, 5/8"ID X 1-1/8"OD, RINGMASTER	\$4.00
12563	CORN SLIDE T-2000	\$77.14
12565	1460 BLOWER ASSY W/STUDS & HARDWARE -REPAIR	\$376.24
12567	BOTTOM PANEL, CTD	\$175.90
12569	PLUG-20A, 4 WIRE	\$65.63
12570	RECEPTACLE-20A, 4 WIRE	\$51.40
12573	CAPACITOR - 7.5mF	\$48.83
12581	DECAL-POPCORN-RED/YELLOW	\$12.37
12586	GLASS-NUGGET FRONT	\$18.24
12587	GLASS-NUGGET SIDE	\$10.00
12589	BLOWER-230/50HZ-MSW	\$301.85
12590	DECAL-POPCORN-NUGGET	\$7.40
12591	3/8 x 3 1/2" LAG BOLT-ZINC PLATED	\$1.55
12594	3/4 X 90 LIQUIDTITE CONNECTOR	\$47.68
12622	TIMER - ONE POP-120V	\$159.08
12626	PLASTIC BIN 12"W x 12"L x 24"D	\$441.58
12628	1/4-20 x 5/8 H.H. S.S.	\$0.32
12629	8-23 PEM NUT	\$1.06
12630	PEM STANDOFF-.170 x .625"H	\$0.49
12631	PEM STANDOFF-.170 x .375"H	\$0.36
12634	CABINET-TALL-BULK/NACHO WARMER	\$1,011.86
12647	PIN-TIP-TOP	\$11.53
12652	BRACKET,OIL TUBE SUPPORT	\$28.50
12653	OIL TUBE- SS 1 PC-INTEGRATED PUMP	\$36.95
12654	DROP DOOR, 3 DOOR COUNTER SHOWCASE	\$101.44
12655	CABINET-48" 3 DOOR WARMER	\$3,333.65
12657	GLASS DIVIDER - 3 DOOR WARMER	\$125.41
12658	STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET	\$9.44
12685	RECEIVING TRAY-COOLING TABLE	\$1,778.54
12689	SWITCH-SNAP ACTION-DPDT	\$221.66
12700	CHECK VALVE-PVC-AIR/LIQUID	\$37.30
12701	CHECK VALVE CONVERSION-BIB TOPPER	\$64.59

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12705	FILTER-12 x 24 x 1	\$16.24
12708	SS CHANNEL-11 3/16-NUGGET SIDE	\$30.92
12709	SS CHANNEL - 17 3/16 - NUGGET FRONT	\$12.75
12717	LEVEL SENSE PLATE	\$42.39
12718	KETTLE WIRE SET-SALT/SUGAR DIPLOMAT	\$187.69
12719	DRAWER SLIDES-CORN DRAWER-PAIR	\$29.64
12730	BALLAST-ELECTRONIC 120-277V 50/60H	\$94.79
12731	CARBON CLEANER/AEROSOL - 6/19 oz.	\$180.00
12732	HEAT-N-SPRAY - 6/19 oz. CANS	\$85.00
12733	#12 STOVE WIRE-WHITE	\$0.71
12736	CLIP, STABILIZER, RINGMASTER W/ HOLE	\$20.67
12740	SPLICE-CLOSED END CONNECTORS	\$0.27
12741	5/8" ROUND ALUMINUM	\$16.55
12743	MEASURE 22.9 OZ. CORN	\$193.45
12744	MEASURE 9.9 OZ. SUGAR	\$89.37
12748	DECAL-SALT/SUGAR	\$5.72
12749	1/4-20 X 1/2 SS CARRIAGE BOLT	\$0.66
12750	1/4-20 X 2" SS BOLT	\$2.01
12751	1/2-13 x 2-1/2" SS BOLT	\$5.07
12753	FOOT INSERTS-ADJUSTABLE-SS HEX	\$15.86
12756	INSERT-QUICK CONNECT-CHROME	\$42.26
12757	COUPLING BODY-QUICK DISCONNECT-CHROME	\$50.28
12758	POPPER CASE BOTTOM, BIN SUPPORTS, WELMENT	\$1,262.16
12759	BIN SLIDING COVER-PLASTIC-PNR	\$65.93
12760	HANDLE, BIN COVER, COOLING TABLE	\$50.29
12761	DECAL - ONE POP	\$3.37
12763	REAR DRUM CASTING	\$371.83
12764	OUTER REAR CASTING	\$197.56
12765	FRONT DRUM CASTING	\$474.54
12766	FRONT OUTER CASTING	\$386.64
12768	HEAT ELEMENT-JR ROASTER	\$244.24
12775	DRUM WRAP-OUTER-1938 ROASTER	\$87.50
12776	HEAT ELEMENT COVER-SCREEN-1938 ROASTER	\$252.83
12777	DROP SHELF REAR-1938 ROASTER	\$195.96
12784	TIMER,REPEAT CYCLE, 100-230V	\$448.71
12786	DECAL-TEMPERTURE CONTROL-CMD	\$6.03
12789	TUBE, THERMOSTAT, S.S. PAN	\$22.61
12797	THERMOSTAT	\$179.55
12798	DIFFUSER PLATE-32 OZ DIP SS PAN	\$102.53
12799	1/4-28 X 2 3/8 WELD STUD-S.S.	\$5.72
12804	DOOR SLIDING PLEXI- 6FT (TDI/TEPR)	\$185.19
12814	WHEEL, 4" DIA X 0.5" BORE, RUBBER	\$26.16
12825	1/4-28 X 2 1/8 WELD STUD-S.S.	\$5.12
12831	LINER - DI484	\$269.79

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12834	WHEEL ASSEMBLY, BOWL DRIVE, CMT	\$378.67
12835	MIXING BLADE-MIXER/COATER	\$29.29
12837	1/4-20 x 1/4 DOG POINT SET SCREW	\$0.48
12844	ONE-POP INSTRUCTION DECAL	\$6.30
12848	# 8 SHEETMETAL SCREW-SS-3/8 LONG	\$0.32
12849	DECAL-COATED LAMP WARNING	\$1.01
12851	CROSS SHAFT BAR, WELD	\$390.62
12854	DECAL-POPPING INSTRUCTIONS-SALT/SUGAR	\$7.69
12855	DECAL-DIPLOMAT DUMP COLUMN-ONE POP	\$9.45
12856	DECAL-DIPLOMAT DUMP COLUMN	\$10.71
12858	SWITCHPLATE-DIPLOMAT DUMP COLUMN	\$46.23
12861	COVER-FRAME-36" DIT	\$126.48
12863	DECAL, EPH/UL SANITATION MARK	\$0.54
12864	CLAMP - LONG LEG HOSE- .350"ID	\$4.97
12867	LIGHT BAFFLE-DIPLOMAT	\$15.64
12868	TOGGLE SWITCH-3PDT-ON/OFF	\$91.19
12871	PUMP-OSCILLATING DIAPHRAGM-115/50/60	\$737.61
12872	DIFFUSER PLATE-ONE PC-GIA. 48/60 OZ.	\$88.31
12873	DIFFUSER PLATE, 32 OZ GIANT	\$68.66
12875	SWITCH-4 POLE ROTARY	\$141.42
12876	SWITCH HANDLE-AND ON/OFF LABEL	\$23.33
12877	COOLING BIN WELDMENT	\$3,099.41
12878	COOLING BIN SCREEN-CARAMELIZER	\$233.66
12880	PUMP COVER-PUMP BOX	\$357.53
12881	BOX PUMP-PLATE	\$561.84
12882	CASTER,SWIVEL,1-1/2"LG STEM,WHEEL	\$24.78
12883	CASTER-,W/BRAKE,1-1/2"LG STEM,3" WHEEL	\$22.17
12885	SWITCHPLATE-ELECTRIC GIANT-ONE POP	\$64.95
12886	DECAL-ONE POP SALT/SUGAR-GIANT	\$10.88
12889	INSERT-QUICK CONNECT FITTING-1/4" ID	\$35.04
12890	COUPLING BODY-1/4" ID QUICK DISCONNECT	\$33.62
12891	INSERT-QUICK CONNECT FITTING-3/8" ID	\$79.40
12892	COUPLING BODY-3/8 ID QUICK DISCONNECT-	\$77.60
12893	AXLE, WAGON, 28.375"	\$401.94
12894	SUPPORT TUBE, WAGON AXLE	\$70.42
12895	AXLE ROD ONLY-SMALL	\$188.35
12903	DRUM WRAP DOOR-OUTSIDE-1938 ROASTER	\$95.35
12906	SHOULDER BOLT-1938 ROASTER	\$34.23
12908	MOTOR MOUNT PLATE-1938 ROASTER	\$21.56
12912	LIGHT TUBE-1938 ROASTER	\$97.38
12913	HINGE-22" - 1938 ROASTER	\$84.72
12915	LAMP COVER PLATE-1938 ROASTER	\$89.90
12916	DRUM END COVER-1938 ROASTER	\$503.43
12917	THERMOCOUPLE-GIANT LOGIC	\$133.19

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12922	ROLLER FRONT-1938 ROASTER	\$48.75
12923	DRUM ROLLER-REAR-1938 ROASTER	\$48.75
12925	FRONT ROUND GLASS HOLDER-SPRING WIRE-1938	\$70.78
12926	DRUM DUST COVER-1938 PEANUT ROASTER	\$70.37
12938	WAGON SHELF-GOLDRUSH - NEW STYLE	\$79.17
12939	BASE, SHELF, ANTIQUE T-2000	\$112.09
12941	LEG, COOLING BIN, CMD100	\$178.79
12942	CHUTE SLIDE BRACKETS	\$57.75
12951	ELEMENT MOUNTING BRACKET-PEANUT ROASTER	\$89.90
12952	GLASS-TOP-NEW DIT 36"	\$33.33
12956	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-36"	\$366.79
12957	OIL DRAWER	\$648.52
12958	DRAWER GUIDE	\$100.30
12960	KETTLE STOP-G60G	\$34.10
12964	BAG-PCIC-0124/1000cs	\$147.50
12967	BAG-PCIC-0125/500cs	\$96.50
12968	BAG-PCIC-0126/500cs	\$126.25
12969	BAG-PCIC-0127/500cs	\$152.50
12975	1/4-28 X 3/16 SET SCREW-CUP PT SOCKET	\$0.30
12976	PIN, MOTOR DRIVE HEAD	\$5.41
12978	PAN REST STUD-G60G	\$53.50
12980	TOP COVER, NACHO CHEESE DISPENSER	\$135.70
12982	STRAIN RELIEF (8-4 CORD)	\$8.87
12983	DRUM CLIP-685	\$10.87
12985	DIVIDER, KD CARAMELIZER TABLE	\$169.19
12988	LIGHT BOX,DIP TOPPER	\$208.34
12989	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F8T5/CW	\$11.15
12990	COVER-CLEAR-LIGHT BOX	\$7.01
12991	DISPENSING BRACKET-(BUMPER BAR)	\$142.26
12993	3/8-16 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT	\$1.14
12994	3/8-16 X 8-1/2" CARRIAGE BOLT	\$3.04
12995	COVER PLATE - TOPPER HEAD	\$65.77
12999	GUARD,FAN,120 MM	\$6.53
13074	PAN CENTER STUD, CMD15/50	\$326.51
13080	PAN LEG PLATE,CMD 25	\$76.86
13088	COUPLING INSERT	\$189.24
13089	COUPLING, SHAFT 3/4" BORE	\$281.58
13092	CARMELIZER 1/2" MIXER SHAFT-CMD 100	\$299.52
13099	SHOCK ABSORBER	\$690.96
13152	ELEMENT CLAMP, 6"	\$9.38
13153	HEAT DIFFUSER PLATE-CMD100	\$153.87
13158	STIRRER CAP WELDMENT, CMD 100	\$50.94
13165	KEY-1 1/8, STIRRER COUPLING-BOTTOM	\$15.00
13210	1"-12 HEX NUT-ZINC PLATED STEEL	\$14.43

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
13384	1" BLACK ELBOW	\$16.71
13392	1/4-20 X 3/8" S.S. HEX HEAD	\$0.97
13393	3/8-16 X 2" S.S. HEX HEAD	\$1.34
13394	3/8-16 X 2 1/2" S.S. HEX HEAD	\$1.81
13395	5/16-18 S.S. HEX NUT	\$0.26
13396	5/16-18 X 1/2" S.S. HEX	\$0.89
13397	1/2-13 X 2" S.S. HEX	\$2.53
13398	1/2-20 X 1 1/2 S.S. HEX	\$4.25
13400	1/4-20 x 1" S.S. HEX	\$0.87
13401	3/8-16 x 1/2" S.S. HEX	\$1.58
13402	1/4-20 x 1/2" S.S. ROUND	\$0.58
13403	10-32 x 3/8" S.S. ROUND	\$0.26
13486	VALVE-SOLENOID-2 WAY-NC-CORN BLOW OFF G200-	\$612.63
13492	DISCONTINUED-ORDER 13492-KIT AS REPLACEMENT	\$1,939.12
13515	1/4-20 x 3/4" SS WELD STUD	\$2.47
13557	FRAME WELDMENT, CMD100 WITH BIN, RH	\$4,417.99
13559	CARAMEL PLATFORM-CMD 100	\$1,127.89
13563	COOLING BIN SCREEN SET-CMD100 COOLING TABLE	\$414.15
13564	BLOWER BOX ASSEMBLY-CMD100	\$1,008.62
13579	RECEIVING TRAY ASSEMBLY	\$1,565.05
13581	LEG,RECEIVING TRAY	\$192.09
13588	MICA PLATE-CMD100	\$34.22
13589	MIXER BAR-CMD 100	\$390.44
13590	HOSE CLAMP	\$3.79
13591	CONTROL BOX TRAY-CMD100	\$681.61
13592	CASTER-TOTAL LOCKING -SWIVEL	\$160.37
13595	CORN DEFLECTOR-CMD100	\$122.02
13635	CASTER WITH BRAKE- 6"	\$87.53
14104	TUBING-3/16"ID NORPRENE L/S 15	\$10.46
14105	SWITCH-MUSHROOM HEAD	\$136.94
14106	COVER PLATE W/HOLE-TOPPER HEAD	\$60.95
14109	COVER-NCD W/SIGN-NO INSULATION	\$153.17
14110	STIRRER SHAFT	\$190.97
14111	MOTOR DRIVE HEAD-MR 32	\$85.25
14113	FILTER BOX, LIFT OUT	\$140.86
14116	KETTLE SHAFT PIN-MA32 (CRETORS RECOMMENDS)	\$12.23
14118	POPPER CASE BOTTOM, M5	\$236.95
14122	KETTLE COVER-MR32	\$338.70
14130	LAMP, HALOGEN, SCREW-IN, 120V	\$37.55
14132	FILTERS-REPLACEABLE- 9"x12" - MR32	\$45.12
14137	CORNDITIONER BOX COVER-MARCUS	\$58.87
14147	DIFFUSER PLATE-6 OZ GR SS PAN	\$37.83
14148	DIFFUSER PLATE, T-2000	\$36.47
14153	DOOR,PROFITEER,NS	\$57.62

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14158	MEASURE-CORN-60 OZ. POPPERS	\$44.28
14170	COVER LIFT HOOK-MR32	\$67.42
14171	COVER LIFT ROD-MR32	\$62.25
14172	WHEEL SHAFT-WELDED-CHEESE COATER	\$101.54
14174	DECAL, TOPPER	\$8.64
14175	STIFFENER, LEG SUPPORT, COUNT M5/DI	\$35.22
14177	CORN GUARD	\$172.98
14178	GAS VALVE-COMBINATION	\$855.44
14183	HOUSING, 6 X 12 FILTER, DIPLOMAT	\$147.75
14184	SPACER-PRESIDENT DOOR	\$53.49
14186	FILTER-REPLACEABLE-6"x12"-DI32, ONLY IN PAKS OF	\$33.26
14188	LINER-DIPLOMAT	\$240.60
14189	TOP PLATE-DIPLOMAT	\$193.70
14190	** SEE NOTES IN COMMENTS MOTOR-115V-	\$1,007.82
14194	WHEEL ADAPTER-CHEESE COATER	\$117.38
14197	DIPLOMAT BOTTOM-NEW STYLE	\$728.89
14211	DIFFUSER,T-3000 PAN	\$53.43
14214	BALLAST-(120V-277V) 50/60HZ	\$79.56
14215	CHIMNEY-GG60	\$345.27
14218	BASE SUPPORT-CHEESE COATER	\$399.52
14221	RISER TUBE, DIT, SS	\$89.40
14224	OIL DIFFUSER, DIT, W/SET SCREW	\$57.68
14227	CRETORS 50# BAG MAGIC MUSHROOM	CALL
14228	POPCORN-CRETORS #1 BUTTERFLY	CALL
14229	RECEIVING TRAY, 53 STAND	\$973.76
14230	DRIP TRAY, SELF SERVE WARMER	\$353.46
14231	SWITCH COVER-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$47.69
14233	RECEIVING TRAY LEG-BENT-43 STAND	\$319.36
14235	KIT-SUPPORT COLUMN-DI20/32 OZ.-120V.	\$2,068.53
14237	DOOR -SLIDING PLEXI- 5' PRES	\$483.11
14238	DOOR STOP	\$96.48
14239	DOOR TRACK-TOP-5' PRESIDENT	\$96.63
14240	DOOR TRACK-BOTTOM-5' PRESIDENT	\$96.63
14241	KIT - SLIDING DOORS - 5'	\$1,302.24
14243	DOOR TRACK SUPPORT-5' PRESIDENT	\$100.00
14244	TIMER/RELAY- 1 POP- 120V	\$196.39
14245	PLEXI GLASS-7" x 13 1/2"-SELF SERVE DIPLOMAT	\$38.01
14246	HINGE-PLASTIC-SELF SERVE DIPLOMAT	\$68.08
14247	BUTTER GUARD PLATE, SS DIPLOMAT	\$214.83
14253	BOWL, WITH MIXER, 60 QUART	\$655.66
14256	CLEAN-OUT DRAWER-POP-N-ROLL/AUTOMATIC	\$306.97
14261	CORNDITIONER BOX-DIPLOMAT	\$226.49
14266	1/2-13 ACORN CAP NUT-ST NICKEL PLATED	\$3.93
14268	CONVERSION KIT-7900 LOGIC TO NON-LOGIC	\$163.74

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14271	CLEANOUT DRAWER-PEANUT ROASTER	\$99.31
14274	RECEIVING TRAY-43 STAND	\$958.93
14275	CORNDITIONER COVER-PEANUT ROASTER	\$236.64
14276	INSIDE CORNER-FRONT-PEANUT ROASTER	\$68.01
14278	MOTOR BOX-PEANUT ROASTER CORNDITIONER	\$131.15
14279	LEG, WELDMENT, COOLING TABLE	\$294.39
14283	LINER, 6' DIPLOMAT, 48OZ SINGLE POPPER	\$250.79
14284	FUSE-KTK-50	\$85.47
14285	TRIM-ANTIQUE PROFITEER	\$286.93
14286	BASE-SS-CANDY DISPLAY	\$164.54
14288	BACK-SS MIRRORED-CANDY DISPLAY	\$166.38
14289	SIDE-SS MIRRORED-CANDY DISPLAY	\$150.00
14292	CLIP CORNER-CANDY DISPLAY	\$868.14
14293	REFLECTOR-CANDY DISPLAY W/ CORD & LIGHT	\$302.61
14305	STRIP-6.5" - NO TOP PRES.	\$57.17
14310	DECAL-REPLACE W/ MAX 15A FUSE	\$0.69
14312	CORNDITIONER BOX-MR32- DO NOT REORDER	\$110.02
14313	CORNDITIONER SUPPORT-M5/MA32	\$45.89
14314	WIRE COVER, MR32	\$41.22
14315	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-MR32/DIPLOMAT	\$138.13
14316	THERMOSTAT-65C - J TYPE, NO LEADS	\$35.65
14318	DOOR TRACK-TOP-6' PRES/DIP	\$72.05
14319	DOOR TRACK-BOTTOM-6' PRES/DIP	\$64.13
14320	DOOR TRACK EXTENSION-TOP-6' PRES/DIP	\$188.03
14321	DOOR TRACK EXTENSION-BOTTOM 6' PRES/DI	\$47.56
14322	SUPPORT,HALOGEN LAMP	\$29.57
14323	TAPE - FOIL	\$202.45
14325	DECAL-SALT/SUGAR ONE-POP	\$4.39
14334	OIL CATCH, HDG24	\$136.29
14346	TRANSFORMER-120V. INPUT/11.8V OUTPUT	\$41.92
14347	LATCH-180 DEGREE TURN COMPRESSION CAM-	\$78.32
14354	ROLLER ARM, HDG	\$73.76
14355	SAFETY SWITCH ARM-PEANUT ROASTER	\$73.69
14356	BRACKET-24V CONTROLS	\$68.99
14357	SWITCHPLATE, DIP DUMP COLUMN, DIG, 1 POP	\$39.79
14359	SWITCHPLATE-DIPLOMAT COLUMN	\$44.96
14361	ROLLER, DRIVE, HDG	\$10.94
14362	SUPPORT, SNEEZE GUARD	\$43.31
14363	ROLLER FRAME GUIDES-HOT DOG GRILL	\$7.90
14364	DRUM DRIVE SPROCKET	\$182.86
14365	HOUSING,FILTER,DIPLOMAT	\$217.64
14366	FILTERS-REPLACEABLE-7.5"x19"-LARGE	\$62.51
14373	KEY, EXTRUSION TOP	\$13.29
14374	KEY, BOTTOM EXTRUSION	\$16.77

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14376	INSIDE CORNER-WIRE COVER-PEANUT ROASTER	\$67.42
14378	ELEMENT 1000 WATT-120V-CRHD 2 & 4	\$45.39
14388	PEDESTAL-GAS GIANT-GG60	\$460.67
14389	PAN CENTER STUD & BUSHING-G60G	\$440.93
14390	CLUTCH DOG & SHAFT, GAS GIANT	\$256.95
14394	O-RING CORD STOCK-BUNA-N-SQUARE	\$3.58
14396	DIVIDER PLATE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$57.10
14402	FILTER HOUSING-LIFT OUT	\$112.69
14403	BASE-DIPLOMAT	\$1,644.71
14408	LIGHT BOX-WARMER	\$1,356.42
14410	PRESSURE REGULATOR (4-12" WC)	\$88.03
14413	CABINET BOTTOM COVER-PEANUT ROASTER	\$236.88
14414	SWITCHPLATE-G60G-ROCKER SWITCH	\$93.92
14415	THERMOCOUPLE SUPPORT BRACKET	\$68.77
14416	MOTOR STANDOFF-GG60	\$47.42
14417	BRACKET,OIL TUBE MOUNT	\$44.59
14419	SWITCH ROD-GG60	\$34.11
14420	HEX PANEL NUT-NICKEL	\$0.94
14421	8-32 x 1 1/4" FILLISTER HEAD	\$0.69
14422	ELBOW- 3/8NPT SS 90	\$20.07
14423	LIGHT WIRE TUBE-SHORT-PEANUT ROASTER	\$51.34
14425	1/4-20 3/4" SS CARRIAGE BOLT	\$2.92
14426	HIGH TEMPERTURE WIRE-LIGHTS-PEANUT ROAS	\$2.07
14427	DIFFUSER PLATE, MERCHANT, 16 KETTLE	\$80.86
14428	HEAT PAD COVER-DIT	\$98.39
14431	DOOR LOCK CLIP-PEANUT ROASTER	\$93.54
14433	3/4-10 x 2 1/2" S.S. BOLT FULLY THREADED	\$14.90
14434	DIVERTER PLATE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$65.92
14437	HOLE COVER-1"	\$8.55
14440	1/2-13 x 2 1/4" BOLT-S.S.	\$4.81
14444	CONNECTING TUBE - 2.25" LONG	\$51.45
14445	ELBOW-90 DEG-REAMED	\$77.48
14448	LINER-48/60 OZ.-60"x 28" DIPLOMAT	\$399.80
14449	POPPER CASE-DI5 60" X 28"	\$250.40
14456	TIMER - MULTI FUNCTION (COUNTER)	\$1,041.14
14458	1/4-20 x 1 3/4 FT SS STUD	\$2.63
14462	GRILL BODY-HOT DOG GRILL-HD24	\$544.62
14463	ROLLER FRAME-HOT DOG GRILL-HD24	\$504.04
14464	BOTTOM COVER-HD24	\$58.28
14465	HOT DOG GRILL DIFFUSER-HD24	\$66.71
14466	HOT DOG GRILL ELEMENT PLATE-HD24	\$28.93
14467	1/2" PIPE STRAP	\$0.37
14468	SWITCH-DOUBLE POLE-PUSH BUTTON-ONE POP	\$44.13
14470	10-32 x 1 1/2"-WELD SCREW-PROJECTION-SS	\$2.12

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14473	3/8" BRONZE SLEEVE BEARING	\$1.55
14478	CORD-10A/250VAC-ARGENTINA-IEC IC #86270010	\$52.36
14479	CORD-10A/250VAC-ARGENTINA-IC #86270000	\$47.57
14483	TOP COVER,60 x28 FRAME	\$471.09
14484	GLASS - OCTAGON WARMER	\$84.60
14485	GLASS HOLDER-OCTAGON WARMER	\$67.35
14486	INSIDE PLEXI GLASS-OCTAGON WARMER	\$324.78
14490	BASE-COMBINATION WARMER	\$2,194.19
14491	1/4" COUPLING - 304 SS	\$16.55
14493	BLANK PANEL-HOOD VENT	\$179.37
14496	DIFFUSER PLATE-G20E	\$94.63
14497	ACCESS PANEL-GILES HOOD	\$96.71
14512	U-NUT FOR SCREW-STANDARD-10-24	\$1.34
14513	10-24 RIVNUT	\$0.74
14514	10 x 3/4" PAN HEAD SELF DRILLING SCREW	\$0.15
14516	INSULATION COVER-HOT DOG GRILL	\$60.47
14524	10-24 x 4" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	\$5.35
14526	CLAMP - DUAL 3/8 BX	\$0.38
14527	SPACER-BURNER TRAIN-GG60	\$23.05
14529	3/8" x 16 x 3 3/4" S.S. HEX HEAD-PART THREADED	\$7.01
14534	SALT BOX SCREEN COVER-AUTO	\$169.46
14536	LADLE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$4.76
14537	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT BRACKET	\$12.94
14540	TOP PANEL-DUAL OPERATION TDI-32 OZ.	\$213.47
14542	DOOR, PASS THRU CSW	\$269.87
14543	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$53.31
14544	DECAL-SWITCHPLATE-GG60	\$18.62
14546	#8 x 1/2" PHILLIPS PN DRILLING SCREW WITH A #3	\$0.09
14547	#6 x 1/2" PHILLIPS PN SELF DRILLING SCREW WITH A	\$0.10
14548	EXTRUSION-GLASS CHANNEL 19 31/32	\$54.81
14552	MOUNTING PLATE WARMER	\$250.71
14553	CONDUIT 1/2" - 11 3/8" LONG	\$46.96
14555	CONDUIT 1/2" - 33" LONG	\$50.77
14561	MAGNET BRACKET-DIPLOMAT	\$24.97
14566	WIRE NUT-16 TO 20 GAUGE WIRE	\$0.36
14567	GRAPHITE BUSHING-1/2" X 5/8" X 4.375"	\$130.58
14572	DECAL-UL INTEGRATED DUCTLESS HOOD (WITH	\$5.41
14579	RACK SUPPORT (EP2017-R)	\$283.90
14581	RELAY-120V.-SINGLE POLE	\$56.25
14582	RELAY-120V.-DOUBLE POLE	\$54.22
14583	RELAY-230V.-SINGLE POLE	\$71.05
14584	RELAY, 230V, DOUBLE POLE	\$71.05
14587	MOUNTING PLATE-MOUNT T-3000 ON EMR BASE	\$360.40
14589	WIRING HARNESS-HD24 120/230V	\$52.57

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14590	MOTOR-8.4 RPM-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$262.70
14592	LIGHT WIRE COVER-STAINLESS STEEL DIPLOMAT	\$67.97
14593	HIGH LIMIT, LIMIT CONTROL, 550 F	\$28.57
14598	THERMOCOUPLE-RING TYPE-GIANT	\$28.20
14599	STUD PLATE, CASTERS, CSW	\$62.99
14600	STIFFENER PLATE, BASES	\$62.76
14602	COVER CENTER & NUT-DI48/60	\$108.94
14603	1/4-20 x 1/2" PEM STUD	\$0.60
14604	THERMOCOUPLE-RING TYPE-DIPLOMAT	\$26.15
14607	WIRING HARNESS-MERCHANT-120V	\$134.64
14611	PILOT BRACKET-220 STOVE	\$103.94
14612	2 1/2" LONG BLACK PIPE 3/8" CLOSE NIPPLE	\$11.38
14615	10-32 x 1/2" S.S. SELF TAPPING SCREW	\$0.18
14618	8-32 x 1/2" SET SCREW-ALLOY	\$0.38
14619	CADDY, OIL PUMP	\$780.06
14620	BLANK PANEL-COMBO WARMER	\$114.90
14622	DRAWER-COMBO WARMER BASE	\$747.26
14624	SIGN-BLANK-COMBO WARMER	\$30.32
14625	FILTER-IN LINE-DISPOSABLE	\$20.80
14626	FILTER-IN LINE-CLEANABLE	\$35.34
14631	8-32 X 2" S.S. WELD STUD-FULL THREAD	\$2.19
14637	HALOGEN LIGHT COVER	\$7.85
14639	BRACKET-MOUNTING- 6 PIN	\$68.40
14640	BLOWER ** SEE NOTES**	\$549.39
14641	SS CHANNEL-25 1/8"- GLASS CHANNEL	\$18.95
14646	8-32 KEPS NUT-N.P.	\$0.10
14649	1/2" SQ HOLE PLUG-GALV.	\$5.75
14658	3/8-24 WELD NUT	\$1.86
14660	HIGH LIMIT MOUNT	\$18.45
14661	DECAL-HOT DOG GRILL-WARM OPTION ONLY	\$15.12
14665	DECAL-UL/CUL COMPONENT RECOGNITION	\$2.26
14669	ELEVATOR DIVIDER-3'	\$331.79
14672	WIRE COMPARTMENT COVER-3'	\$126.47
14673	CRANK SHAFT-ELEVATOR	\$317.65
14675	CRANK HANDLE	\$79.88
14676	CRANK SHAFT BEARING-ELEVATOR	\$31.00
14677	SHAFT SPACER-ELEVATOR	\$19.82
14678	IDLER SHAFT	\$81.52
14679	IDLER SPROCKET	\$104.85
14680	IDLER SPROCKET BEARING	\$26.15
14682	ARM, CORN SCREEN, REAR	\$73.77
14683	ARM, CORN SCREEN, FRONT	\$82.81
14684	ARM BEARING-ELEVATOR	\$311.17
14685	SCREEN,CORN	\$197.22

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14690	ELEVATOR-GUIDE BAR	\$51.84
14694	DRUM INNER COVER DOOR	\$109.60
14695	DRUM INSIDE ROD-PEANUT ROASTER	\$46.22
14696	10-32 x 1 1/2" LONG-THRUSS HEAD S.S.	\$0.53
14697	6-32" x 3/8" SCREW-SS	\$1.94
14701	1/2-13" x 4" HEX CAP SCREW S.S.	\$4.66
14705	TAPE-DOUBLE COATED	\$164.35
14709	1 1/2" PAN STUD	\$0.84
14712	CLIP, DUPLEX, 1/4"	\$0.48
14716	HOLE COVER 1-1/2"	\$0.84
14717	HOLE COVER-1" SQUARE	\$1.74
14718	3/8-24 X 1/2 CAP SCREW-NYLON	\$0.95
14719	TOP PANEL-DI20/32-DISPOSABLE FILTERS	\$118.74
14724	MOTOR SHAFT CONNECTOR-MODEL 171	\$297.37
14730	CABINET BASE-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$166.89
14739	NAMEPLATE-LIGHTING INSTRUCTION	\$8.55
14748	HEAT ELEMENT-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$34.27
14758	BRACKET-TSTAT/HI LIMIT	\$228.55
14772	RIBBED POLYETHYLENE PLUG- 1 1/2 " SQ. TUBE	\$1.69
14774	CORN DRAWER, 50#, ELEVATOR	\$360.98
14776	BEADS-FISH SPLINE	\$1.42
14777	DOOR-DIPLOMAT BASE	\$170.79
14779	DECAL-CAUTION 230V. 60HZ	\$3.26
14780	DECAL-CAUTION 230V. 50/60HZ	\$7.84
14793	SIGN-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$469.42
14798	HANDLE-DRUM DUMP-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$16.02
14799	DRUM DUMP ARM-171 PEANUT ROASTER	\$86.18
14800	DRUM DUMP ROD-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$76.01
14803	DISPENSING SPOUT-SS	\$153.28
14804	BASE-HEATED	\$413.69
14805	INSIDE CORNER-POP-N-TOP	\$120.87
14806	TOPPER TUBE	\$45.48
14808	TRAY SUPPORT-TOPPER-M5	\$1,119.26
14810	CABINET-PEANUT ROASTER 172	\$1,051.03
14811	CABINET SIDE COVER-PEANUT ROASTER	\$221.07
14812	CABINET TOP COVER-MODEL 172	\$100.41
14813	CABINET SIDE COVER-MODEL 172	\$319.15
14814	DRUM ROLLER MIXER-PEANUT ROASTER 172	\$910.27
14816	CABINET TOP DOOR-MODEL 172	\$196.70
14819	DRUM-MODEL 172	\$1,391.92
14820	CABINET REAR DROP SHELF-MODEL 172	\$268.99
14824	DRUM SHAFT-PEANUT ROASTER-MODEL 172	\$237.88
14825	SWITCHPLATE DECAL-PEANUT ROASTER 172	\$36.09
14826	CONTROL SWITCHPLATE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$47.73

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14827	SPRING-DRUM-PEANUT ROASTER 172	\$40.93
14834	PEM UNTHREADED STANDOFF-3/4"	\$9.02
14836	3/4-10 X 6 FL HCS S.S. BOLT	\$26.46
14837	HOT DOG STAND SHEET METAL	\$673.06
14838	PRESSURE SWITCH-120/230V.	\$73.02
14843	TUBE COVER-3/8"x 29" SS FLEX CONDUIT	\$12.46
14848	POPPING SHIELD-DIPLOMAT	\$126.04
14852	HEAT ELEMENT-PEANUT ROASTER 172	\$214.76
14853	CORN DRAWER-50 LBS	\$60.05
14856	HARDWARE KIT-TWIN GIANT SPECIAL	\$154.88
14858	DRUM HEAT ELEMENT COVER-MODEL 172	\$235.51
14859	ALUMINUM PLATE-DRUM-MODEL 172	\$74.38
14860	MICA TERMINAL PLATE-DI	\$19.31
14861	EXTENSION, HEAT ELEMENT STUD	\$18.93
14862	EXTRUSION-ROUND CORNER	\$15.53
14863	NICKEL STRAP-3.000"-DIPLOMAT	\$12.55
14864	NICKEL STRAP-1.875"-DIPLOMAT	\$10.08
14867	6-32 x 1" S.S. PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	\$0.50
14868	3/8 ELBOW S.S. 45°	\$39.33
14869	ADAPTER-"SEALFAST"-ANSUL	\$58.14
14870	MICA TERMINAL PLATE ASSY-DIPLOMAT	\$132.75
14872	DECAL-CAUTION 100/200V - 50/60HZ	\$7.84
14873	DUMP COLUMN ASSEMBLY-MR16	\$362.70
14874	COVER-CLEAN OUT HOLES-GS TABLE	\$98.64
14875	CABINET, COVER, MERCHANT	\$312.60
14876	SUPPORT BRACKET	\$51.36
14878	WIRE COMPARTMENT COVER, DIP,NO OIL TUBE	\$115.48
14879	PIPE CLAMP-1/8	\$0.28
14880	GROMMET-5/16 X 5/8 x 1/4	\$0.36
14881	8/32 x 3/4" WELD SCREW	\$1.08
14883	CLAMP PLATE-HEAT ELEMENT-MODEL 172	\$60.17
14884	DRUM TERMINAL COVER-MODEL 172	\$52.36
14887	LIGHT REFLECTOR-MODEL 172	\$103.78
14889	DRUM DUMP ARM-172 PEANUT ROASTER	\$38.86
14890	TRIM GLASS HOLDER-172	\$74.73
14891	MOTOR MOUNTING BUSHING -MODEL 172	\$4.79
14898	MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE-MODEL 172	\$48.76
14899	DRUM SHAFT BEARING PLATE-MODEL 172	\$48.47
14901	DOOR-PLEXI-MERCHANT-SD	\$81.85
14906	ELEVATOR CABINET-5 & 6'	\$805.71
14907	ELEVATOR DIVIDER, 5', 6'	\$202.68
14908	CORN SCREEN ARM,RIGHT,-5',6' ELEVATOR	\$83.03
14909	CORN SCREEN ARM, LEFT, 5', 6', ELEVATOR	\$73.02
14910	SCREEN,CORN,5' & 6' ELEVATOR	\$228.65

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14911	SHAFT GUIDE BAR-5' & 6" ELEVATOR-DIPLOMAT	\$113.69
14912	DRAWER,CLEAN OUT,5' & 6',ELEVATOR	\$249.45
14921	HEAT ELEMENT MOUNTING PLATE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$46.13
14922	HEAT ELEMENT-TUBULAR-500W-120V	\$101.55
14923	ELEMENT END MOUNT BRACKET-PEANUT ROASTER	\$67.65
14927	DOOR KNOB HOLDER	\$31.37
14928	CLEANER-STAINLESS STEEL-H2O	\$35.02
14929	LIGHT STIFFENER-PEANUT ROASTER	\$67.59
14930	INSULATION HANGER STUD	\$0.75
14931	INSULATION PIN WASHER	\$0.34
14933	DOOR-4' ELEVATOR	\$123.62
14936	5/16-18 x 1" FLAT HEAD-S.S.	\$1.81
14937	SUPPORT BRACKET, CLEANOUT PAN	\$47.30
14940	MOUNT-VIBRATION	\$31.49
14942	HIGH LIMIT/LATCHING RELAY-CE	\$125.83
14943	1/2-13 x 5" PARTIALLY THREADED HEX HEAD BOLT	\$9.28
14944	1/2-20 x 1" HEX HEAD-S.S.	\$6.03
14947	CLIP-MOTOR DRIVE	\$12.72
14948	RIVET-PUSH IN-ROUND HEAD-ARROW	\$0.63
14954	ELEVATOR CABINET-3'-NEW STYLE	\$1,846.41
14956	DRAWER, CLEAN OUT, 3'	\$133.09
14957	1" CONDUIT CLAMP	\$0.78
14958	LIGHT BOX-SMALL SIGN-DIPLOMAT	\$363.50
14960	PAN CENTER STUD (5/8") CMD 100	\$283.02
14961	BUSHING-GRAPHITE W/FLANGE-5/8" X 3/4" X 4.0"	\$122.15
14962	CARMELIZER 5/8" MIXER SHAFT-CMD 100	\$397.89
14963	COUPLING, SHAFT 5/8" BORE W/ 3/16" THROUGH	\$307.90
14964	STIRRER CAP ASSEMBLY,5/8" SHAFT,CMD100	\$137.62
14965	STOP BLOCK-CMD100 W/AUGER MIXER	\$419.71
14967	SHEAR PIN- .188"	\$1.32
14968	PIN-1/4" X 2.313" LONG	\$30.49
14978	PLATE-MIXER DRUM-PEANUT ROASTER	\$172.70
14979	8-32 U-NUT	\$1.37
14981	8-32 X 1" LG WELD SCREW	\$0.46
14982	TOP PLATE-DI48	\$155.47
14983	ROOF ROD-6' VENTLESS HOOD	\$239.65
14984	LINER-48 OZ. DIPLOMAT	\$235.23
14989	STANDOFF	\$115.14
14990	FRAME FACE TRIM-5' DIPLOMAT WITH ELEVATOR	\$102.30
14991	DOOR-FRONT-LIFT OFF-5' DIPLOMAT W/ELEVATOR	\$462.23
14992	PAN,16" DIAMETER	\$588.83
14993	RETAINER-16" DIA. - M5	\$381.51
14995	FRAME-MACH 5	\$1,207.08
14996	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT-M5	\$257.77

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14997	MIXER -CMD100 WITH AUGER	\$1,613.79
14999	MOUNTING PLATE-CMD100 AUGER MIXER	\$819.22
15001	BAFFLE-PRV-1	\$75.01
15002	BASE PLATE-LAB COATING TUMBLER	\$198.98
15006	1/4-20 X 3/4 S.S. ROUND HEAD	\$0.32
15124	WOOD PADDLES 36"-KPN1121	\$32.42
15125	WOOD PADDLES 42"-KPN1122	\$31.05
15185	BALL VALVE,3/4",316 S.S.	\$163.16
15319	HANDLE-DECORATIVE	\$13.12
15451	3/8-16 COUPLING NUT-S.S. 1-1/8 LG	\$4.87
15622	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-SS DIP-LEFT	\$633.54
15623	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-SS DIP-RIGHT	\$633.54
15640	MOTOR, POPPIXL	\$468.82
15649	POWER SUPPLY, 300W, POPPIXL	\$277.15
16000	ELEMENT 1000 WATT-120V-HD2 & 4- FFS	\$99.57
16010	BASE/BOTTOM COVER-WD2 BUN WARMER	\$38.81
16020	DRAWER SLIDE KIT - CONSISTING OF:	\$152.35
16022	HANDLE-WD2/WD4 BUN WARMERS	\$13.29
16025	ROLLERS - DRAWER RUNNER	\$18.93
16034	OUTER SKIN-BUN WARMER-WD4	\$744.38
16036	INNER BOTTOM AND REAR-BUN WARMER	\$1,572.26
16039	DRAWER FRONT-BUN WARMER	\$292.13
16041	WATER DRAWER-BUN WARMER	\$612.63
16043	BASE-BUN WARMER	\$100.76
16049	DRAWER MAIN BODY-BUN WARMER	\$706.61
16066	1/8 RIVIT-SS-DOME HEAD	\$0.56
16068	MOTOR (ROLLER)-120V (2-4 RPM)- HOT DOG	\$142.26
16078	DRIVE SHAFT (W/OUT ROD ENDS)-HOT DOG	\$49.15
16080	DRIVE BUSH (STRAIGHT)-HW2 HOT DOG	\$35.41
16086	THERMOCOUPLE, RING TYPE, HOT DOG	\$36.40
16115	M4x10 PHS SS	\$0.32
16117	M4 NUT SS	\$0.13
16119	M5 NUT SS	\$0.40
16126	DOME HEAD SLIDE - PLASTIC	\$0.18
16129	5/32" RIVET-SS-0.188"-0.250"	\$0.43
16130	1/8" CSK RIVET-SS-0.126"-0.187"	\$0.84
16131	1/8" CSK RIVET-SS-0.188"-0.250"	\$0.17
16132	M4x10 FHS SS	\$23.70
16137	REGULATOR, HUMIDITY	\$272.34
16216	HALOGEN BULB (100 WATT)	\$13.93
16270	CABINET-CRISPY CRITTER	\$298.06
16271	SIDE WINDOW-CRISPY CRITTER, NOT STOCKED	\$31.68
16272	FRONT WINDOW-CRISPY CRITTER, NOT STOCKED	\$34.10
16273	WIRE BOX-CRISPY CRITTER	\$14.90

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16274	LIGHT BOX-CRISPY CRITTER	\$33.25
16275	DROP SHELF-CRISPY CRITTER	\$53.08
16276	BULB 150W 120V - SEE NOTE	\$24.78
16277	WIRE TUBE-CRISPY CRITTER	\$15.43
16279	DECAL-SET-CRISPY CRITTER	\$134.46
16280	FOOT-SOFT FAST	\$1.43
16284	WATER DRAWER-BUN WARMER	\$314.66
16285	WATER DRAWER ANTI-SPLASH-BUN WARMER	\$238.72
16300	CORNER,INSIDE FRONT	\$29.08
16301	REAR INSIDE CORNER	\$27.91
16302	TOP PLATE - MACH 5	\$190.74
16304	DROP SHELF-MACH 5	\$97.68
16306	HANDLE-LOCKING	\$67.22
16307	HI-LIMIT WIRE SET	\$31.56
16308	5/8-11 x 3" HEX HD CAP SCREW	\$8.57
16309	CLEAR CORN BIN WITH LID	\$64.83
16310	BASE- MACH 5	\$997.83
16312	CORN BIN DOOR-MACH 5	\$320.15
16314	3/16 X 1/8 SS Shoulder screw	\$8.81
16317	3/16 X 3/16 SS SHOULDER SCREW	\$3.69
16319	SIDE PANEL, TOP ASSEMBLY, MACH 5	\$69.36
16320	TOP ASSEMBLY,SIGN,M5	\$287.19
16321	PANEL, TOP, M5	\$103.26
16322	BLANK PANEL, TOP ASSY	\$81.37
16323	HEAT DIFFUSER PLATE, CMD50	\$107.08
16325	MIXER BLADE ASSY-S.S.-CMD50	\$1,166.31
16326	COVER-KETTLE BOTTOM	\$786.93
16328	AUGER COUPLING-CMD 100	\$333.89
16334	RETAINER PATCH, M5	\$28.37
16337	ELEVATOR CABINET-3'-M5	\$1,010.94
16339	MAGNET, W/ ADHESIVE BACKING	\$8.38
16340	ELEVATOR DIVIDER, MACH 5	\$261.25
16341	ELEVATOR-GUIDE BAR-M5	\$80.82
16342	POPPERCASE BOTTOM, ELEVATOR, M5	\$257.81
16343	WRENCH-4 POINT 90° OFFSET-DIP	\$91.86
16344	LOCK-PROPANE TANK	\$32.37
16345	WIRE COVER,MACH 5 WITH ELEVATOR	\$52.48
16347	CLEAN-OUT PATCH	\$29.13
16348	1/4 x 3/8 x 7/8 STEEL SPACER	\$4.86
16352	TAMPER EVIDENT LABELS-"WARRANTY VOIDED"	\$1.48
16356	POPCORN SCOOP HOLDER-CSW	\$60.19
16358	JAR-12 OZ.-STRAIGHT SIDED	\$2.78
16359	CAP-12 OZ.-STRAIGHT	\$2.38
16365	DIVIDER-MOBILE-STAINLESS-CSW	\$603.31

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16366	CONVERSION-CMD100-NEW AUGER	\$10,312.02
16373	STIFFENER, C125	\$56.49
16376	TOP TRIM - 125TH POPPER	\$347.71
16383	FEET-CASTING-125TH POPPER	\$82.80
16385	SHELF, REMOVABLE, C125	\$19.44
16394	NICKEL STRAP-4.5"-M5	\$26.53
16395	KETTLE ELEMENT JUMPER - 400V-M5	\$26.59
16400	ELEMENT SPACER-M5	\$16.12
16406	IDLER PULLEY-125TH ANNIVERSARY	\$92.39
16408	SPACER-HANDLE-125TH ANNIVERSARY	\$33.07
16410	PIN STRIPPING-SILVER-125TH ANNIVERSARY	\$0.85
16415	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 13.188"	\$36.36
16416	SHAFT-EXTENSION-125TH	\$361.78
16419	SWITCH COVER, RM7	\$125.88
16420	COVER,BLOWER,OUTLET,RM7	\$134.18
16439	TRIM, SIDE, PASS THRU DIP	\$70.66
16440	TRIM, TOP, PASS THRU DIP	\$39.08
16441	10-24 X 1 SLOTTED BINDER HEAD MACHINE SCREW	\$1.20
16446	DANGER LABEL	\$13.83
16453	CORD - 45AMP,6-4,SO,10' LONG WITH NEMA 14-50P	\$322.78
16461	MOUNTING PLATE	\$2.66
16462	SLEEVE BEARING-3/8"	\$2.12
16483	PLUG-HEATED LINES-LOW VOLTAGE	\$13.00
16484	RECEPTACLE-HEATED LINES-LOW VOLTAGE	\$7.83
16485	RELAY,SOLID STATE	\$325.84
16487	FRONT HEATER ASSY (16483) 2010	\$120.55
16488	REAR HEATER ASSY (16483) 2010	\$116.68
16490	RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (16483)-HEATED BIB 2010	\$70.61
16496	ROLLER FRAME-HOT DOG GRILL-HDG36	\$835.66
16497	GRILL BODY-HOT DOG GRILL-HDG36	\$376.87
16498	PLATE, DIFFUSER, HDG	\$66.86
16499	HEAT ELEMENT, 900W, 120V, 16 OHMS	\$42.60
16500	COVER, BOTTOM, HDG	\$99.43
16501	INSULATION COVER-HDG36	\$80.09
16502	SNEEZE GUARD, HDG36	\$275.00
16503	ELEMENT PLATE, HOT DOG GRILL	\$47.64
16506	OIL CATCH, HDG36	\$126.02
16508	BRUSH CAP-RINGMASTER	\$3.42
16515	3/8-16 x 3/4 HEX CAP SCREW SS	\$1.23
16518	CORN SLIDE-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$15.34
16520	SELF SERVE BOTTOM-CSW 60"	\$26.21
16522	CLEAN OUT DOOR-CSW 60"	\$231.83
16525	BLANK OFF PANEL-CSW 60"	\$13.81
16526	3/16 x 1/4 RIVIT-ALUM-DOME HEAD	\$0.30

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16527	WHEEL SHAFT-THREADED-CMT	\$22.67
16528	RING TERMINAL-6GA	\$4.63
16531	AXEL, GR, 2010	\$198.94
16532	HI-LIMIT WIRE SET-M5/DIPLOMAT	\$33.12
16537	10/32 NF x 3/8" SLTD IND HEX WASHER MACH	\$0.24
16538	HANDLE	\$38.54
16539	14 x 3/4" HEX SCREW-S.S.-SELF DRILLING	\$1.23
16542	WRAP, FRONT, MAS GRANDE	\$80.63
16543	MOTOR DECK-6500 WARMER-ECHOLS	\$75.37
16545	WRAP, REAR, MAS GRANDE	\$108.04
16549	SCRAP TRAY-MACH 5	\$91.74
16550	COVER CENTER & NUT, 16" DIA PAN	\$100.61
16551	8-32 x .5-SS PEM STUD	\$1.31
16552	SPACER-WARMER	\$27.61
16553	TRIM-WARMER	\$32.68
16555	VENTLESS HOOD,208/240/50/60	\$5,384.00
16556	SIDE PANEL-PRESIDENT	\$189.50
16557	REAR PANEL-PRESIDENT	\$179.29
16561	RELAY-24V.-IDEC	\$28.85
16563	BAR, SUPPORT, HOT DOG GRILL	\$97.06
16568	NUT-BUMPER-GG60	\$32.41
16571	KEY-DIGITAL CONTROLLER	\$149.57
16572	3/8-16 JAM NUT	\$0.35
16573	SUPPORT BRACKET, CENTER, CLEANOUT PAN	\$133.01
16576	LEG 33.5"-CUSTOM 53 PLANT	\$125.61
16577	SUPPORT BRACKET-G53 CLEAN OUT-LEFT & RIGHT	\$55.86
16580	BLOWER WHEEL-METALLIC	\$68.71
16581	BRACKET-LED-FRONT SIGN	\$67.90
16582	BRACKET-LED-REAR SIGN	\$56.38
16583	BRACKET-LED-SIDE SIGN	\$27.03
16587	CONTACT CEMENT-HH66	\$105.83
16589	FILTERS-ALUM MESH WASHABLE-8.25"x11.75"x2"-	\$74.41
16604	DIGITAL TEMPERATURE CONTROL-PID	\$393.39
16606	DECAL-FT40/ORIGINATE AIR	\$66.87
16613	COVER CENTER & NUT-16 DIA PAN-7/8" HEX	\$130.16
16614	KETTLE COVER-DI 48/60 OZ.-9/16" HOLE	\$115.26
16616	STOP-DRUM STOP-172 PEANUT ROASTER	\$31.45
16643	EXTERNAL FILTER HOUSING	\$450.33
16644	FILTER-CLOTH	\$62.51
16652	GILES SUPPORT-4' DIPLOMAT	\$170.72
16653	SHROUD-4' DIPLOMAT-GILES	\$1,159.73
16656	GLASS SUPPORT AND PANEL-SYUFI SIDE DIP/M5	\$175.19
16657	CORN CHUTE-SYUFI SIDE DIP/M5	\$285.83
16669	1/4-20 x 1" HEX BOLT-GRADE5/8	\$0.24

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16670	1/4-20 x 5/8 SKT CAP SCREW	\$0.69
16672	SWITCHPLATE, ELEC GIANT, ONE POP, DIG	\$129.93
16673	SWITCHPLATE, ELEC GIANT, ROCKER, DIG	\$126.66
16674	SWITCHPLATE-400V EG-ONE POP-SALT/SUGAR -	\$171.57
16675	SWITCHPLATE, ELECTRIC GIANT, 400 V, DIG	\$121.01
16690	KETTLE COVER-M5-VENTLESS HOOD	\$651.44
16696	VENTILATION DUCT	\$708.25
16697	VENTILATION TUBE	\$278.59
16698	MTR-1/30 HP-CMT-100 RPM	\$262.98
16699	MOTOR SUPPORT-CHEESE COATER	\$387.73
16700	CIRCUIT BREAKER-1 POLE-120/240V	\$39.95
16701	CIRCUIT BREAKER-2 POLE-120/240V	\$147.52
16702	SPACER, 0.375"OD x 1.5"LG	\$9.15
16703	BEARING-CMTR	\$86.79
16704	GASKET-DIGITAL TEMP CONTROLLER	\$1.17
16705	M3.5 x 5 x 6 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MS SS	\$0.16
16706	SUPPORT PLATE-16555 VENTLESS HOOD-	\$913.53
16710	LAMP 175W-120V-HEAT LAMP	\$50.27
16711	ELEVATOR BASE COVER	\$112.15
16713	GUIDE, ROLLER FRAME, HDG36	\$5.14
16717	LED-MR16-12V	\$20.87
16718	ACCESS PANEL COVER-GG60 PEDESTAL	\$28.47
16723	STIFFENER-CMT	\$41.18
16725	STAND-BATCH AIR POPPER	\$955.67
16730	CABINET-POPPI	\$509.44
16731	BACK PANEL, POPPI CABINET	\$150.43
16732	BOTTOM PANEL-POPPI CABINET	\$105.14
16733	SUPPORT-BLOWER MOTOR-POPPI	\$373.19
16734	USE 16734-R FOR PARTS ORDERS IMPELLER (BLOWER	\$168.18
16735	MOTOR, 1/20HP, 115/230V, 3000 RPM	\$448.74
16739	KNOB-3/8-16	\$33.89
16742	DISCHARGE TUBE BOTTOM	\$34.44
16743	COVER LIFT ROD-AUTOMATIC-LOWER-M5	\$45.48
16744	COVER LIFT ROD-AUTOMATIC-UPPER-M5	\$50.82
16745	.5 x 1.125" COUPLING NUT 5/16-24 THREAD-ZINC	\$8.45
16747	10-24 x 1/2" SLOTTED ROUND HEAD	\$0.30
16748	COVER LIFT-AUTOMATIC-VENTLESS M5	\$283.88
16751	STIRRER SHAFT ASSY-VENTLESS HOOD-M5	\$453.02
16752	DRIVE SHAFT CONNECTOR-VENTLESS-M5	\$133.83
16753	GUIDE NUT-COVER LIFT-VENTLESS-M5	\$72.83
16757	3/8-16 x 4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 18-8 S.S.	\$3.82
16758	POPPER COVER-BATCH POPPER	\$277.21
16759	LID-POPPER COVER-BATCH POPPER	\$13.08
16760	COVER FLAP, BATCH AIR POPPER	\$49.59

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16761	AIR INTAKE ADJUSTMENT PLATE	\$31.63
16764	CURVED CORNER-WITH NOTCH-COTTON CABINET	\$67.25
16765	CURVED CORNER-COTTON CABINET CABINET	\$59.70
16766	TOP (LINER)-COTTON CANDY CABINET	\$869.25
16768	BLOWER-AXIAL IN LINE	\$372.86
16770	DECAL-COTTON CANDY SIGN	\$71.91
16772	PANEL-LIGHTED SIGN-COTTON CANDY STAND	\$422.31
16775	SHAFT, REAR WHEEL SUPPORT, CMT	\$52.54
16776	RISER TUBE-UPPER-POPIT N TOPIT	\$79.06
16777	RISER TUBE-LOWER-POPIT N TOPIT	\$82.46
16779	BUMPER-RUBBER-GIANT	\$23.83
16780	1/4-20 x 2" FLAT HEAD-S.S.	\$1.71
16782	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT-DIRECT EXHAUST	\$473.72
16784	HUMIDITY REGULATOR (7953)	\$84.13
16786	SPACER, 5/8"LG, WAGON	\$14.24
16787	AXLE, WAGON, 19.875"	\$54.38
16788	AXLE, WAGON, 26.75"	\$71.01
16789	AXLE, WAGON, 27.812"	\$60.58
16794	BLOWER DUCT	\$393.36
16795	BLOWER DUCT COVER	\$118.44
16797	5/16-18 x 1 1/4" S.S. BOLT	\$0.74
16798	TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY-400V GIANTS/M5/DIP	\$60.47
16802	THERMOCOUPLE-1/8" x 4.5" LENGTH WITH 28"	\$48.06
16803	COMPRESSION FITTING-THERMOCOUPLE	\$9.85
16807	SUPPORT CLIPS-STANDARDS-5/8" x 3/4"	\$0.67
16810	RACK-WIRE-ECHOLS 1201 WARMER	\$55.59
16811	BOWL-60 QUART-COMPLETE	\$599.41
16812	ROLLER SUPPORT ASSY-CHEESE COATER	\$291.77
16816	STIFFENER-CMT-SHORTER**DO NOT ORDER SEE	\$41.18
16817	BASE SUPPORT-CHEESE COATER (16811 BOWL)	\$499.96
16821	PANEL, SIDE, 6' DIP, VH, AN	\$130.39
16822	PANEL-SIDE-6' DIP-VH-ANSUL-RIGHT HAND	\$151.59
16823	TOP PANEL-6' DIPLOMAT-VENTLESS HOOD-ANSUL	\$105.89
16829	HEATING ELEMENT MOUNT-POPPI	\$12.00
16830	CORN MEASURE COMPLETE-POPPI	\$159.72
16832	1/4-20 x 3/4" WELD SCREW	\$1.58
16834	KIT-MWVT OIL CONNECTION	\$1,064.90
16851	LIGHT GUARD	\$65.84
16853	WIRING HARNESS-HD36 120/230V	\$317.29
16856	INNER SHROUD BODY/RETAINER-BATCH AIR POPPER	\$404.44
16857	8-32 X 5/8 ROUND MACHINE SCREW 18-8	\$1.99
16862	TOP SHELL,TDI 6',OPERATOR,VH/AN	\$455.35
16863	TOP SHELL-CUST BLANK PANEL-TDI-VENTLESS	\$406.18
16864	TOP SHELL,TDI 6',LEFT,VH/AN	\$206.75

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16865	TOP SHELL, TDI 6', RIGHT, VENTLESS ANSUL	\$339.37
16866	TOP PANEL, TDI 6', VENTLESS, LEFT	\$232.94
16867	TOP PANEL-RIGHT-TDI-VENTLESS	\$240.99
16869	VENTILATION DUCT-TDI 6' RIGHT-VH-ANSUL	\$1,921.59
16870	SUPPORT-GILES VENTLESS HOOD-TDI6' LEFT	\$232.85
16871	PLATE, SUPPORT, TDI 6', VH & ANSUL, RH	\$208.47
16872	CORN GUARD-LEFT-TDI	\$263.57
16873	CORN GUARD-RIGHT-TDI	\$179.15
16874	TOP SHELL-OPER PANEL W/SIGN-VENTLESS-4'	\$157.67
16875	PANEL, SIDE, 4', DIP, VH	\$225.23
16876	TOP PANEL-VENTED-VENTLESS-4'	\$216.84
16877	PLATE,SUPPORT,TDI 4' VH	\$197.78
16878	LINER-4' DIP/M5 VENTLESS/SIGN	\$941.79
16879	VENTILATION DUCT-4' DIP-VH-ANSUL	\$594.81
16880	VENTILATION DUCT EXTENSION	\$194.02
16881	CLAMP-TOGGLE	\$141.91
16882	HANDLE	\$40.12
16890	FUSIBLE LINK HOLDER (SERIES DETECTOR ASSY)	\$130.74
16898	BASE-WARMER-NACHO ALTO	\$125.52
16899	COVER-BASE-NACHO ALTO	\$86.25
16900	LINER, NACHO ALTO	\$379.19
16901	COVER, TOP, NACHO ALTO	\$92.33
16902	HEAT BOX,NACHO ALTO,ASSEMBLY	\$135.42
16903	AIR DUCT-NACHO ALTO	\$42.20
16904	WIRE RACK, NACHO ALTO WARMER	\$79.03
16908	HOSE CLAMP - 1"	\$2.68
16909	BOLT-SHOULDER-3/8-16	\$29.65
16910	STOP-PIVOT-POPPI	\$56.41
16923	GLASS-NACHO ALTO	\$51.75
16925	DOOR TRIM, E5500 WARMER	\$30.08
16926	POWER SUPPLY, 150 WATTS	\$187.80
16927	DECAL-POPPI-**DO NOT ORDER** ORDER NEW PART	\$53.64
16929	10-32 x 1 PHIL TRUSS HEAD MACH SCREW 18-8 S.S.	\$0.32
16930	COMPRESSION CORNER PULLEY-ANSUL	\$60.54
16931	MICRO SWITCH SPDT-ANSUL	\$92.01
16939	CHANNEL-S.S.-15.156"	\$48.74
16943	SIGN/DECAL-NACHO ALTO	\$28.51
16945	3/8" x 3 1/2" BLACK PIPE	\$15.10
16954	1" REDUCED TO 3/4" BUSHING	\$29.59
16955	MOUNTING PLATE,RELAY,M5 VENTLESS	\$83.52
16956	EXTENTION BOX-DC MOTOR-ICE SHAVER	\$301.10
16958	SWITCH-TOGGLE -12V 50 AMP	\$0.05
16959	HANDLE-REPLACEMENT-COATER MIXER	\$26.92
16966	MAGNETIC, 5/8"DIA, 7LB FORCE	\$8.33

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16967	SHELF MOUNT-BATCH AIR POPPER	\$460.69
16968	1/4-20 x 1/2" PH FLAT HD MS SS	\$0.23
16969	1/4-20 x 5/8" PH PLAT HD MS SS	\$0.25
16972	FUNNEL-S.S.	\$31.40
16975	WARMER CABINET-SINGLE SELF SERVE -WELDMENT	\$6,295.57
16978	DROP SHELF-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$499.22
16981	TOP SHELL-LED PANEL-M5/DI 4'	\$717.43
16982	TOPPER BASE-COUNTER TOP	\$1,756.38
16983	TOPPER BASE-STIFFENER	\$211.37
16984	COUNTER TOP STIFFENER-4' TOPPER BASE	\$120.35
16986	TOP SHELL-SSTS PANEL-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$601.30
16987	TOP LINER-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$84.88
16988	TOP PANEL-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$75.90
16989	TOP SHELL-SIDE-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$140.13
16991	TOP SHELL-BLANK PANEL-SELF SERVE WARMER	\$171.04
16998	SHELF MOUNT CORNER	\$25.68
17092	ADJUSTABLE FOOT	\$109.11
17175	PIN-NACHO CHEESE PUMP	\$68.78
17257	TIMER, DIGITAL, G200	\$343.24
17406	3/8" PIPE CLAMP	\$0.89
17639	LEVELING MOUNT, 3/4-10 X 4", FABRICATED	\$139.10
17937	EQUIPMENT LEG-8" TO 11"-STAINLESS STEEL	\$97.18
17964	1/8" LOCKNUT	\$12.88
17965	1/8" NPT x 2 1/2" LG PIPE NIPPLE-TREADED ON BOTH	\$13.97
18105	THERMOSTAT 95F DEGREES	\$45.77
18217	BUMPER, CMD100 WITH AUGER MIXER	\$33.60
18227	1/4-20 X 5/8" WELD STUD	\$3.98
18409	LED POWER SUPPLY-120/240V-5A	\$101.07
18421	DECAL-DANGER-STARTS AUTOMATICALLY	\$11.79
18440	3/8-16 x 4 1/4 S.S. BOLT	\$4.59
18580	1/4-20 HIGH CROWN NUT-SS	\$3.16
18585	5/16-18 x 1" S.S. SCREW	\$0.55
18639	U-BOLT-304 SS-2"	\$13.83
18645	5/16-18 x 2" S.S. BOLT	\$1.44
18646	5/16-18 x 1 3/4" S.S. BOLT	\$1.29
18648	SPACER 1 1/2" LONG	\$55.67
18714	QUICK DISCONNECT PIN-1/4" x 1-1/4	\$120.67
18752	* SEE NOTE IN COMMENTS MTR-1/2HP AC	\$1,802.52
18753	MOTOR MOUNT BRACKET-CMD100	\$377.28
18785	GREASE-BIO-FOOD GRADE EP	\$55.65
18788	#8 NICKEL WIRE - SOLD PER FT	\$10.68
18822	3/8" X 1-1/2" CLOSED NIPPLE-BLACK PIPE	\$8.51
18868	REDUCER BUSHING-BLK-3/4Mx1/2F	\$9.59
18942	FUSE W/PIGTAIL-4 AMP-SLO-BLO	\$5.34

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
18943	ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND-OFF WHITE-1 PINT	\$143.43
18984	HOLE COVER-7/16" PLASTIC	\$1.54
19100	DECAL, HIGH VOLTAGE WARNING	\$3.23
19112	BASE RUNNER, TABLE MOUNT, POPPI	\$82.86
19116	BIN, SIFTING, 12 OZ	\$416.44
19117	APRON-EG20	\$314.38
19118	KETTLE COVER-G20E	\$104.65
19119	STIRRER BLADE ASSY-1PC	\$258.27
19122	MAGNET CATCH-WHITE PLASTIC	\$6.20
19128	SMALL WHEEL(16" YELLOW)-STEERABLE	\$270.00
19129	MOTOR-*DO NOT ORDER PARTS ORDERS ONLY *	\$1,365.73
19130	CAPACITOR-BALDOR MOTOR-120V.	\$31.58
19132	LEG (AXLE SUPPORT)-STEERABLE WAGON	\$182.95
19134	CHUTE FOR 19133	\$56.41
19135	SHUT OFF DOOR	\$30.65
19136	DISCHARGE CHUTE-COOLING BIN-CMD100	\$98.52
19138	DEFLECTOR SHIELD, POPPI	\$95.52
19139	RUBBER FEET, 1.5" DIA	\$7.41
19142	BRACING BAR-FRONT-POPPI	\$56.76
19147	BOTTOM COVER-ECONO 12 OZ.	\$79.10
19149	CHUTE COVER-SCOOP-SPECIAL COOLING TABLE	\$87.12
19151	TOP COVER - SALSA DISPENSER	\$57.12
19152	SWITCHPLATE, SALSA DISPENSER	\$315.64
19153	TUB-NARROW SALSA DISPENSER	\$372.91
19154	FRONT BOTTOM PANEL-SALSA DISPENSER	\$101.64
19159	KETTLE SHIELD-G20E-DIRECT OIL FEED	\$189.38
19165	LED LIGHT RETAINER	\$8.12
19171	SHELF-COOLING TABLE	\$753.80
19172	BAFFLE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	\$556.39
19174	TOP PANEL-HOOD	\$49.28
19176	DOOR TRIM-MSW	\$57.83
19177	VALVE-3 WAY OIL-3/8 BARB-CLEANABLE	\$78.22
19178	FILTER-12 X 24 X 1 WASHABLE	\$20.76
19179	HOOD, POPPING PLANT, FRONT PANEL	\$240.96
19180	SIDE PANEL-HOOD	\$105.52
19181	REAR PANEL-HOOD	\$345.59
19182	INSIDE CORNER-HOOD	\$117.40
19183	STIFFENER	\$37.86
19184	#8 STRANDED MTW-RED	\$1.58
19186	GASKET-RETAINER(MR/EMR)	\$3.69
19187	MOTOR-120/230V 50/60 HZ PINNED-CMD25/50	\$1,852.06
19194	BUTTER TOPPER-BASIN	\$209.20
19205	BOTTOM LINER- PIZZA WARMER	\$128.23
19210	GLASS-PIZZA WARMER	\$48.48

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
19216	16" PIZZA RACK	\$321.48
19233	HANDLE, M8 MOUNTING, PLASTIC	\$32.65
19241	MOTOR-DC- 24V- CMD12	\$1,065.94
19267	KETTLE WIRE SET-CMD50	\$209.20
19269	FRONT COVER- 20 OZ. 1 PC KETTLE	\$362.66
19270	REAR COVER 20 OZ 1 PC KETTLE	\$248.99
19272	KETTLE APRON-1 PC-20OZ	\$231.81
19284	LED PANEL-CUSTOM POPCORN-TOP ASSY	\$130.16
19286	PIZZA PEEL-16" X 18"	\$67.61
19291	TRIM, TOP, RETROTOP, M5	\$38.43
19292	TOP TRIM-SIDE-M5	\$30.16
19296	CHROME TRIM W/ADHESIVE	\$5.68
19300	HEATING ELEMENT MOUNT-POPPI-W/PINS	\$26.58
19311	DOUBLE FEATURE RECEIVING TRAY	\$1,121.66
19313	FEEDER CHUTE-POPPI -RF	\$208.83
19314	FEEDER CHUTE SLIDE WELDMENT, POPPI	\$103.93
19335	CHUTE, MACH 5, SHORT GLASS	\$271.04
19341	LED BULB-SCREW IN TYPE	\$51.44
19342	DECAL-PLACE SCOOP HERE	\$13.40
19353	KETTLE WIRES	\$120.94
19354	LED ALTO LIGHT KIT	\$323.52
19355	WASHER-NYLON OFF WHITE	\$0.35
19356	TRAY, PIZZA SERVING,ALUMINUM 17" DIA	\$18.75
19372	1/4-20 PHENOLIC KNOB W/BRASS INSERT	\$8.28
19373	TRAY, RECEIVING, OIL POPPER	\$5,754.85
19376	TRAY, SIFTER, AIR POPPING STATION	\$1,420.85
19399	DIAL GUARD	\$24.59
19401	GASKET-DOOR-ADHESIVE BACKED RUBBER BULB	\$7.57
19410	LED LIGHT SIDE PANEL	\$216.52
19446	SPACER-RETAINER HEX 1"	\$9.66
19450	LIGHT BRACKET	\$29.51
19482	TIMER, CROUZET, 100-230V	\$86.07
19489	POPCORN SCOOP	\$18.55
19492	DISCONNECT-25AMP-ROTARY-4 POLE	\$276.38
19681	WHITE HDPE TRAY	\$340.37
19769	BURNER AND CONTROLS-NATURAL GAS. CE AND CSA	\$1,339.54
19773	IGNITOR	\$73.08
19774	CONTROL,SPARK IGNITION,12/24 VDC	\$307.99
19779	NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT	\$47.04
19811	DECAL-LARGE	\$0.75
19812	DECAL-SMALL	\$0.75
19813	DECAL-SALT	\$0.43
19814	DECAL-SUGAR	\$0.43
19818	CLUTCH DOG & SHAFT	\$266.91

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
19821	1.5 GALLON SS TANK	\$594.50
19822	1.5 GALLON ANSULEX	\$442.95
19841	ANTI PAK PIN-CMD25/50	\$113.68
19851	BRUSH REPLACEMENT-(RAE) POPPI	\$49.25
19861	LINER, TDI 6', DIRECT VENT, VH & ANSUL	\$1,598.82
19920	SWITCHPLATE, MR/DI TOP PLATE, 230V	\$21.92
19927	SMOKE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY - M5	\$128.88
19931	DISCHARGE TUBE-NE3 OIL BOTTLE	\$22.26
19937	MOTOR-CCW-REPLACES 1989	\$869.75
19938	MOTOR-CCW-REPLACES 1203-E-1	\$869.75
19939	MOTOR-CW PINNED-REPLACES 1273 (120V)	\$869.75
19940	MOTOR-CW PINNED-REPLACES 1203-E (230V)	\$869.75
19954	SLIDING DOOR-ANSUL	\$192.41
19956	FRONT PANEL	\$406.18
19957	REAR PANEL	\$406.18
19958	FRONT PANEL-WITH SIGN	\$406.18
19959	REAR PANEL-WITH SIGN	\$406.18
19960	TOP COVER	\$263.17
19961	FRAME-6' SINGLE POPPER-PRES	\$3,689.20
19980	FAN-BLACK-LOW PROFILE 3.5" DIA	\$8.00
19988	STIRRER BLADE W/ANTI PACK PIN	\$367.62
19995	RETAINING PIN, STIRRER BLADE	\$57.75
19996	M5 CLUTCH DOG STIRRER & SHAFT ASS'Y	\$199.58
19997	SHAFT CONNECTOR	\$262.09
19999	ANTI PAK PIN-HEAVY DUTY-CMD25/50	\$164.29
20044	METAL DETECTABLE SILICONE STOPPER	\$54.13
20069	POTENTIOMETER, 2 DIGIT, 1K OHM	\$124.50
20099	MICRO SWITCH-DPDT-ANSUL	\$146.96
20209	CROSS SHAFT, GG60 SOLARONICS BURNER	\$402.73
20220	LABEL, SWITCH PANEL, GG60, POWER DUMP	\$40.22
20621	LIGHT BOX, LED, POPCORN, WELDMENT	\$161.00
20623	SIGN ASSEMBLY, LED	\$890.30
20689	BUSS BAR, 2.080 INCH, G32E ** SEE NOTE	\$22.66
20712	FIELD REPLACEMENT SIGN FOR NEON-LED CONV	\$1,592.26
20731	SPINNING HEAD, RINGMASTER FLITE	\$773.28
20734	SCREEN, SPINNING HEAD, RINGMASTER FLITE	\$203.36
20752	TUBE, OIL DISPENSING, M5 VENTLESS	\$43.84
20777	SCREEN, PRESIDENT WARMER, CUSTOM	\$277.77
20783	CLUTCH DOG, MR/DI, 16" KETTLE M5	\$50.45
20784	*DON'T MAKE*DRIVE SHAFT, M5/DI, 16" KETTLE	\$31.34
20818	STIRRER BLADE WELDMENT, M5/DI KETTLE	\$174.03
20821	TEMPERED GLASS, CLEAR, WITH LOGO, 13" X 5 1/4",	\$86.61
20993	THERMOSTAT, 70°C, J TYPE, NO LEADS	\$11.33
21172	KNOB, REPLACEMENT FOR 12432 TIMER	\$4.57

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
21182	DIFFUSER, HEAT PLATE, 908/912-230V	\$35.13
21249	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 22.675"	\$58.88
21250	EXTRUSION, GLASS CHANNEL, 30.750"	\$89.50
21251	WRENCH, OFFSET, 0.25", 90 DEG	\$13.70
21322	DOWEL PIN, 3/16" x 1"LG, 18-8	\$5.98
21388	CONVERSION KIT, AGITATOR ASSEMBLY, M5/DI	\$536.15
21631	DUMP SHAFT, 4130 ALLOY STEEL	\$166.45
21633	EXTERNAL RETAINING, RING, AGJU	\$0.69
21635	SPRING ADJUSTMENT ARM, RETAINI	\$96.04
21646	COOLING BIN SCREEN, 1/2"DIA X 3/4"CENTER	\$219.01
22200	EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT, M5	\$850.00
22368	DRIVE SHAFT, QUICK RELEASE ASSY M5 (BTO)	\$158.30
22408	MESH FILTER, SS, CRETORS VENTLESS	\$205.83
22409	DISPOSABLE FILTER, CRETORS VENTLESS	\$105.94
22487	STEEL FILTER FOAM CLEANER, VENTLESS	\$36.75
23111	BAFFLE FILTER,SS, CRETORS VENTLESS	\$84.27
23451	EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT, EG	\$800.00
23745	CHEMICAL RESISTANT GLOVES 18", SIZE L	\$18.56
23879	ALUMINUM KNOB (FOR 12432 TIMER)	\$12.00
23955	POTENTIOMETER, 2 DIGIT, 5K OHMS	\$81.92
24029	PUMP HEAD, CHEESE DISPENSER	\$243.10
24071	M4 X 6mm SET SCREW, 2mm HEX DRIVE	\$0.21
91345	AWNING CANOPY & FRAME FOR A4WB	\$2,360.58
97940	CRETORS BUTTER FLAVOR SALT, CASE	CALL
10000-4	CORNDITIONER ASSY-HEADLINER	\$590.53
10000-4-A-KIT	CORNDITIONER ASSY KIT-HEADLINER	\$1,084.35
10000-4-E	CORNDITIONER ASSY-HEADLINER-23	\$701.26
10077-E	KETTLE, GR/NUG, NICKEL, 6 OZ, 230V, SALT, CE/TUV	\$1,253.24
10077-E-S	KETTLE, GR/NUG, NICKEL, 6 OZ, 230V, SUGAR &	\$1,246.49
10077-E-SI	KETTLE ASSY-SALT/SUGAR SPECIAL WIRING-GR/NUG-	\$693.24
10077-ESS	KETTLE, GR/NUG, STAINLESS STEEL, 6 OZ, 230V, SALT,	\$1,344.43
10077-E-SS	KETTLE, GR/NUG, STAINLESS STEEL, 6 OZ, 230V,	\$1,562.14
10078-E	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-230V-CE-SALT	\$1,393.98
10078-E-S	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-230V-CE-SUGAR	\$1,328.27
10078-ESS	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-230V-CE-SALT-	\$900.03
10078-E-SS	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-230V-CE-SUGAR-	\$1,621.91
10081-KD1	WAGON SIDE PANEL-RINGMASTER	\$141.11
10081-KD2	WAGON FRONT PANEL-RINGMASTER	\$173.42
10081-KD3	WAGON BACK PANEL-RINGMASTER	\$155.83
10081-KD4	WAGON BOTTOM BASE-RINGMASTER	\$161.31
10084-1	BASE-48" EPR/DI4'-PURCHASED	\$1,125.67
10084-11	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT SET-LEFT & RIGHT-TEPR 4'	\$322.99
10084-12	SPACER-ALUMINUM	\$25.77
10084-1-DUAL	BASE-48" EPR/DI4'-DUAL-PURCHASED	\$2,412.83

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10086-ELEV	POPPER CASE-48" EPR W/ELEVATOR	\$100.94
10090-BF	CORN GUARD 4' PRES W/BAG FILLER	\$225.26
10090-BF-AN	CORN GUARD 4' DIPLOMAT-BAG FILLER-ANSUL	\$225.26
10090-SD	CORN GUARD 48" EPR-SLIDING DOOR	\$147.13
10099-SP	RETAINER PATCH, SPRING DUMP, MERCHANT	\$68.79
1010-C	ELEMENT 750 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$118.19
1010-D	ELEMENT 750 WATT, 208 VOLT	\$94.28
10150-E	WIRING HARNESS-7700 PUMP-230V	\$34.12
10153-A	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 120V	\$1,760.49
10153-A-DUAL	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 120V SALT/SUGAR	\$1,443.83
10153-A-DUAL-SS	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 120V SALT/SUGAR-	\$1,054.19
10153-A-SS	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 SS 120V	\$1,517.74
10153-A-SS-S	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 SS-SUGAR 120V	\$1,591.20
10153-E	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14-230V-SALT	\$1,582.86
10153-E-DUAL	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 230V SALT/SUGAR	\$893.36
10153-E-DUAL-SS	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 230V SALT/SUGAR-	\$974.82
10153-E-S	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14-230V-SUGAR	\$1,825.80
10153-E-SS	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 SS 230V-SUGAR	\$1,627.70
10153-E-SS-S	KETTLE ASSY-T-3000/PT14 SS-SALT 230V	\$1,702.37
10155-SS	PAN T-3000/PT14-S.S.	\$358.23
10157-1	KETTLE SHAFT,T-3000	\$64.88
10157-2	KETTLE BRACKET,T-3000	\$27.97
10157-2-SP	KETTLE BRACKET, MR16	\$27.97
10157-SP	KETTLE BRACKET ASSY-MR16-SPRING DUMP	\$174.74
10159-1	SUPPORT COLUMN T-3000-PUNCH/FORM	\$76.94
10159-4	SPRING TENSION BRKT-T-3000 COL	\$27.98
10159-SP	SUPPORT COLUMN MR16-SPRING DUMP	\$416.01
10160-SP	SUPPORT COLUMN COVER MR16-SPRING DUMP	\$77.98
10166-SP	KETTLE DUMP SPRING-SPRING DUMP	\$33.74
10171-1	SPRING ADJUSTMENT ARM-T-3000	\$58.21
10173-1	KETTLE SUPPORT ASSY-T-3000	\$595.19
10188-AN	ANTIQUE FRAME-ANTIQUE T-3000	\$1,016.14
10208-A	VOLT METER, RINGMASTER, 120V	\$345.08
10208-E	VOLT METER, RINGMASTER, 230V	\$310.11
10210-T	SWITCHPLATE-RINGMASTER-TOGGLE SWITCHES	\$152.93
10212-SS	TOP-T-3000 STAINLESS STEEL	\$233.52
1022-1-1	KETTLE WIRE SET	\$144.90
10228-A	WIRING HARNESS- DO NOT ORDER (PER NED)	\$82.80
10228-DIG	WIRING HARNESS-DIGITAL CSW WARMERS	\$106.47
10234-DIGITAL	KETTLE WIRE ASSY-DW (G) DIGITAL	\$210.23
10234-KIT	KETTLE WIRE ASSY KIT-DW (G) LOGIC ASSEMBLED	\$225.83
10310-E	BALLAST - 230V/50HZ-NITE CLUB	\$85.36
10320-48	GLASS CHANNEL FRONT OCTAGON, LARGE	\$23.91
10320-60	GLASS CHANNEL- 60" CRETORS WARMER-FRONT	\$59.90

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10350-E	SWITCHPLATE-AMC-DUAL CONTRL-38	\$355.38
10356-ANSUL	LINER-48 OZ DIPLOMAT-ANSUL	\$733.16
10358-L	PLEXI DOOR-DI48E-LEFT	\$86.61
10358-M5	DOOR, CLEAR, M5	\$87.61
10358-M5R	PLEXI-DOOR-M5-RING MAGNET	\$82.66
10358-R	PLEXI DOOR-DI48E-RIGHT	\$86.61
10361-1	KETTLE WIRE ASSEMBLY-WIRES ONLY-DI48E	\$209.93
10361-G	KETTLE WIRE ASSEMBLY-DI48-400V	\$131.90
10362-1	COUPLING-COVER LIFT GUIDE	\$38.66
10362-2	GUIDE BLOCK-DI48E-MACHINED	\$125.27
10362-2-M5	GUIDE BLOCK-M5-MACHINED	\$121.13
10362-5	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT ARMS, 48 OZ	\$14.65
10362-9	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT ARMS,48 OZ	\$15.25
10362-M5	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT ASSY-M5	\$249.07
10363-1	COVER LIFT ROD, DI48	\$58.82
10366-SQ4	STIRRED BLADE WELDMENT, M5/DI, 16" KETTLE	\$163.88
10378-2	PLEXI COVER *SEE COMMENTS* -POLYCARBONATE	\$17.85
10389-R	BALLAST-DI/HDL-230/50/60HZ-CE	\$57.73
10395-DC-ANSUL	LINER-TDI486-DUAL COMPARTMENTS-ANSUL	\$475.87
10395-VH	LINER-TDI486 VENTLESS HOOD	\$1,085.32
10415-CMD-L	LIGHT PANEL-CMD-LEFT	\$152.34
10415-CMD-R	LIGHT PANEL-CMD-RIGHT	\$152.34
10416-L	DUMMY PANEL-LEFT-TEPR	\$100.18
10416-R	DUMMY PANEL-RIGHT-TEPR	\$100.18
10423-BH	TOP SHELL-SIDE-28" WIDTH-BAG HOLDER MOUNTS	\$47.66
10425-WS	TOP SHELL-NEON PANEL-4' W/ SWITCHPLATE	\$505.23
10426-PT	TOP SHELL-BLANK PANEL-PASS THRU-EPR4	\$182.26
10428-E	TOP PANEL-DIPLOMAT-EXP.& DOM./NEON	\$634.54
10430-S	TOP SHELL-BLANK PANEL-DIPLOMAT-SHORT	\$134.19
1043-C	ELEMENT 2000 WATT, 240 VOLT-TU	\$316.73
1043-D	ELEMENT 2000 WATT, 208 VOLT-TU	\$306.58
10440-02	PUMP HEAD (#24 TUBE)-CHEESE	\$629.54
10463-TDI5	TOP SHELL-BLANK PANEL-5'DIP W/S	\$204.22
10472-WS	TOP SHELL,ASSEMBLY,DI,PR,4'	\$852.70
10474-1	GASKET-SPLIT-RETAINER(MR/EMR)	\$3.08
10477-48	PLEXI DOORS-DIPLOMAT 48 OZ.-ASSEMBLED	\$349.06
10477-HDL	PLEXI DOORS-HEADLINER 32 OZ.-KIT	\$296.57
10477-M5	PLEXI DOORS KIT-M5-ASSEMBLED	\$320.41
1048-1	BRONZE GEAR HUB-TOP DRIVE	\$171.38
10482-65C	HEAT PAD 120V-65C TSTAT	\$135.69
10482-CH	HEAT PAD 120V	\$125.50
10482-E	HEAT PAD 230V-CHEESE DISPENSER	\$166.36
10482-E-65C	HEAT PAD 230V-65C TSTAT	\$86.25
10482-E-70C	HEAT PAD, 230V, 70°C, 300W	\$271.70

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10482-E-NT	HEAT PAD 230V-CTD-NO THERMOSTAT	\$115.22
10482-NT	HEAT PAD 120V-CTD-NO THERMOSTAT	\$115.22
10483-FRONT	RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY-HEATED BIB	\$167.40
10483-REAR	RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY-HEATED BIB	\$185.71
10488-SS	SIGN COVER - SET - MSW/HDL SIDE	\$97.03
1049-1	BRONZE GEAR HUB-BOTTOM DRIVE	\$75.66
1049-2	BRONZE GEAR	\$283.53
10516-BLANK	SWITCHPLATE-5'/6' DIPLOMAT-BLANK	\$62.17
10521-1	TUBE SUPPORT-NCD	\$67.82
10523-8	PAN CENTER TUBE-CRS	\$21.82
10531-SS	CASTER PLATE-S.S.	\$23.07
1053-2	END BEARING GASKET	\$5.03
1053-3	BEARING & SEAL RETAINER-G32G TRANSMISSION	\$16.86
10542-DC	TOP PANEL, TDI 48E, DUAL COMPARTMENTS	\$411.69
10547-1	TERMINAL BLOCK-GRAY	\$5.26
10547-11	FUSE HOLDER	\$19.16
10547-13	FUSE - 15 AMP	\$2.12
10547-14	FUSE - 10 AMP	\$3.71
10547-2	TERMINAL BLOCK-BLUE	\$2.00
10547-3	END BRACKET (USED W/10547)	\$1.68
10547-4	SEPARATOR (USED ON PN 10547)	\$0.53
10547-5	JUMPER 2 POLE	\$2.00
10547-7	TERMINAL BLOCK-GROUNDING	\$16.27
10547-8	MARKING TAGS	\$6.81
10563-1	DELIVERY SWITCH BOX COVER	\$51.28
10563-S	DELIVERY SWITCH BOX-SHORT (SINGLE)	\$118.25
10563-S-1	DELIVERY SWITCH BOX COVER-SHORT	\$48.84
10566-SP	DUMP HANDLE, MR16 SPRING DUMP	\$52.96
10568-L	DOOR-S.S.-LEFT-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$118.17
10568-R	DOOR-S.S.-RIGHT-SHOWCASE WARMER	\$119.73
1057-1	TRANS SUPPORT CASTING-RAW	\$133.53
10572-KIT	BUTTER SWITCH COVER KIT-BIB TOPPER	\$304.58
10583-BLK	#18 SOLID COPPER WIRE-BLACK	\$0.21
10583-BLU	#18 SOLID COPPER WIRE-BLUE	\$0.21
10583-BRN	#18 SOLID COPPER WIRE-BROWN	\$0.25
10583-RED	#18 SOLID COPPER WIRE-RED	\$0.21
10583-WHT	#18 SOLID COPPER WIRE-WHITE	\$0.21
10583-YELLOW	#18 SOLID COPPER WIRE-YEL.	\$0.22
10598-E	ELEMENT-RM7-230V	\$146.08
10604-FH	1/4-20 X 2-1/2 FLAT HEAD SCREW	\$1.48
10611-M5	BAFFLE PLATE-M5	\$80.90
10632-DIT	SIGN BACKING FOR PN 10487-DIT	\$24.36
10641-LP	DISPENSING TUBE, TOPPER, LONG W/ PUMP	\$101.04
10641-SP	DISPENSING TUBE, TOPPER,SHORT W/ PUMP	\$93.05

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
10661-END	END CAP-LAMP SHIELD	\$7.58
10661-R	LAMP SHIELD-RED-NITE CLUB	\$35.72
10661-R-1	LAMP SHIELD-RED-PURCHASED	\$29.69
10661-Y	LAMP SHIELD-YELLOW-NITE CLUB	\$36.18
10661-Y-1	LAMP SHIELD-YELLOW-PURCHASED	\$37.38
10662-D	SWITCH-PUSH BUTTON-WITH #18 DRILL	\$91.84
10665-1	PANEL,BACK,NACHO CHEESE DISPENSER	\$199.40
10665-3	SIGN BRACKET-LIGHT BOX-NCD	\$56.01
10691-F	PLEXI SLIDING DR-FRONT-PASS THRU	\$182.24
10691-R	PLEXI-SLIDING DR-REAR-PASS THRU	\$139.29
10692-F	DOOR TRACK-TOP-FRONT-CUT TO 26 1/8"-PASS	\$42.70
10692-R	DOOR TRACK-TOP-REAR-CUT TO 31"-PASS THRU	\$40.73
10693-F	DOOR TRACK-BOTTOM-FRONT-CUT TO 26 1/8"-PASS	\$40.73
10693-R	DOOR TRACK-BOTTOM-REAR-CUT TO 31"-PASS THRU	\$37.08
10696-12	TRAY-DRIP-BIB CABINET (BEGINNING 2012)	\$47.29
10696-2	LAMP GUARD-1938 ROASTER	\$36.60
10806-L	CASTER,3" WITH 3/4 HEX. STEM W/BRAKE	\$73.46
10810-R	TOP TRIM, POP AAND ROLL, REVERSED	\$853.28
10819-L	CORN DRAWER MOUNT-LEFT-POP-N-ROLL	\$251.34
10819-R	CORN DRAWER MOUNT-RIGHT-POP-N-ROLL	\$251.34
1081-L	POPCORN SCOOP-LEFT HAND	\$36.13
10828-1	HANDLE BAR RAW	\$128.88
1089-1	DISCHARGE TUBE BOTTOM	\$38.64
1089-2	DISCHARGE TUBE TOP	\$27.89
1089-3	DISCHARGE TUBE BOTTOM (48/60 OZ. FOR USE WITH	\$32.44
1097-1	5/16-24 X 5/8 SQ HD SET SCR-PL	\$1.33
1097-L	SCREW-KETTLE LOCK DOG POINT-LO	\$23.10
1099-1	1/2-20 x 5/16 JAM HEX NUT	\$0.81
11014-LOG2	CONVERSION KIT-GIANT-LOGIC 2 TO NON-LO	\$369.35
11036-DIG	HEATER BOX ASSEMBLY-230V DIGITAL	\$1,589.31
11038-48	RACK WIRE-48" CSW WARMER	\$507.30
11087-60	KIT-EXTENDED HEATED TUBES-BIB TOPPER-60"	\$427.63
1123-1	PIVOT STUD WASHER-POPPER BALL	\$3.00
1123-2	PIVOT STUD WASHER- T-3000	\$5.84
1128-1A	STIRRER SHAFT-TOP	\$57.60
1128-2A	STIRRER SHAFT-BOTTOM	\$70.16
1129-1	COVER LIFT ROD-RAW	\$75.98
1129-1-MR	COVER LIFT ROD-RAW-MR16	\$116.83
1129-MR	COVER LIFT ROD-MR16	\$61.57
1131-1A	STIRRER SHAFT-TOP-NSF	\$81.25
1132-1	CLUTCH DOG	\$30.08
1133-2	THERMOSTAT TUBE CASTING-RAW	\$44.84
1143-1	SPACER-3/8" HEX	\$5.29
1147-1	COVER CENTER NUT-NSF	\$5.18

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1154-2	HINGE-LEFT SIDE-NEED TO PURCHASE 1154	\$5.14
1155-2	HINGE-RIGHT SIDE-NEED TO PURCHASE 1155	\$3.19
1156-1	SPRING-DUMP-RAW	\$15.41
1159-1	KNOB-POPPER SWITCH	\$11.57
1173-L	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-LEFT-PRES	\$26.38
1173-R	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-RIGHT-PRES	\$38.44
1181-1	SLIDING DOOR STOP	\$20.79
1190-5	ELEMENT CLAMP	\$13.37
12002-L	POPPER CASE MIRRORED, OCTAGON, LEFT	\$76.27
12002-R	POPPER CASE MIRRORED, OCTAGON, RIGHT	\$67.67
12007-SS	MIRRORED S.S. DOOR SIDE, WARMER	\$113.02
12025-NN	KETTLE APRON-1 PC-G32E/G48E NO NOTCH	\$146.08
12026-1-SQ	HUB, STIRRER BLADE, 1 PC	\$69.05
12026-GAS	STIRRER BLADE WELDMENT, GG60	\$179.93
12026-SQ4	STIRRER BLADE WELDMENT	\$177.47
12027-1	PAN CENTER-RAW-ONE PIECE W/NUT	\$18.75
12027-1-MH	PAN CENTER-RAW-ONE PIECE W/NUT-MONKHILL	\$180.42
12027-1-SS	PAN CENTER-SS-RAW-ONE PIECE	\$79.91
12027-MH	PAN CENTER- 1PC G32E/G48E-MONKHILL-SPECIAL	\$571.93
12027-SS	PAN CENTER-SS-1PC EG32/48/60	\$162.77
1203-A-1	MOTOR- UNIVERSAL DO NOT ORDER REPLACED	\$869.75
1203-HV	MOTOR - HIGH VOLTAGE-PINNED	\$2,223.17
12047-1	BULK UNION-RAW	\$19.93
12052-2	'O' RING-XXX 70 FDA BUNA	\$2.76
12057-FR	DECAL-CAUTION-VENT HOLES T-3000-FRENCH	\$7.08
12068-A	KETTLE ASSY 8 OZ W/GR PLUG 120	\$1,095.08
12068-A-SS	KETTLE ASSY 8 OZ W/GR PLUG 120-STAINLESS STEEL	\$1,323.70
12074-S	SWITCHPLATE-SHORT-DI/TDI	\$20.47
12077-3	8-32 TIGHT WASHER	\$1.31
12091-L	*OBSOLETE - REPLACED BY 12091*	\$301.99
12091-R	*OBSOLETE - REPLACED BY 12091*	\$432.95
12093-4	BIN COVER STIFFENER-FRONT/BOTTOM-R & R	\$37.75
12093-5	STIFFENER, BIN COVER CENTER, R.R.	\$34.26
12093-6	BIN COVER STIFFENER (REAR/TOP) R & R	\$42.86
12093-7	BIN COVER STIFF (OPER. CENTER) R&R	\$23.00
1209-L	POPCORN SCOOP-JUNIOR-LEFT HAND	\$32.75
12101-exp	RECEPTACLE KIT ROC-N-ROLL EXPORT	\$190.29
12116-E	CORD SET - EXPORT- ROC N ROLL	\$113.30
12119-60	OIL TUBE BRACKET, GG60 DIGITAL	\$21.16
12121-LH	SWITCHPLATE-LEFT HAND-DIGITAL CMD25	\$83.11
12122-G	WIRE HARNESS-400V	\$45.71
12150-ADP	ADAPTER PLATE,CIRCUIT BREAKER	\$23.43
1215-L	MOTOR MOUNT STUD-LONG	\$62.33
1215-S	MOTOR MOUNT STUD-SHORT	\$31.95

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12166-ANSUL	SLIDING DOOR-4' ANSUL PRESIDENT	\$1,035.84
12166-L	DOOR,SLIDING,4' PRESIDENT,LEFT	\$227.72
12166-R	DOOR,SLIDING,4' PRESIDENT,RIGHT	\$218.35
12177-1	EXTRUSION-46.50"-MILLED	\$166.04
12177-1-OCT	EXTRUSION-44.695"-MILLED-OCTAGON	\$181.55
12177-OCT	EXTRUSION-44.695"-WARMER CORNER-OCTAGON	\$209.67
12178-C	TIMER-230V-OFF DELAY-DISC.	\$95.84
12179-36	CABINET TOP,36"COUNTER WARMER	\$476.92
12179-36-TO	CABINET TOP,36" COUNTER WARMER,TOP OPR	\$475.90
12179-OCT	CABINET TOP-WARMER-OCTAGON	\$493.41
12180-36	CABINET BASE,36" COUNTER WARMER	\$271.43
12180-36-NP	BASE-WARMER 36"-NO POPPERCASE	\$417.39
12180-36-TO	BASE WARMER,36",TOP OPERATION	\$263.44
12180-OCT	BASE-WARMER-OCTAGON	\$317.62
12182-36	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-WARMER 36"	\$138.21
12183-36	CABINET TOP COVER-WARMER 36"	\$114.13
12183-OCT	CABINET TOP COVER-WARMER-OCTAGON	\$231.21
12185-2	BLOWER ADAPTER,MOD.SHOWCASE	\$54.64
12185-4	BLOWER ADAPTER PLATE-MSW	\$33.87
12193-OCT	AIR DUCT-WARMER-OCTAGON	\$148.41
12236-36	RACK-WIRE-WARMER 36"	\$300.08
12236-OCT	RACK-WIRE-SPECIAL WARMER	\$252.00
12241-1	HINGE-PVC LINING-WARMER-PURCHASED	\$22.60
12243-OCT	PILASTER TRACK-OCTAGON	\$92.53
12246-C	BLOWER-230V 50/60	\$389.16
1225-1	FISH PAPER-PURCHASED SHEETS/LB	\$26.04
12260-36	BACK COVER- MOD. SHOWCASE WRMR 36"	\$87.50
12264-SS	COVER,BIB COUNTER TOPPER,S.S.	\$306.74
12266-28	MEASURE-CORN-28oz-WIDE BASE	\$100.15
12266-28-1	MEASURE-CORN-28oz-WIDE BASE-WITH HADBLE	\$137.10
12267-2	POPPER PAN- 1 PC- RIGHT HAND	\$899.00
12267-2-LH	POPPER PAN-1 PC-RAW-LEFT HAND	\$899.00
12267-2-SS	POPPER PAN- SS- 1 PC- RIGHT HAND	\$1,982.74
12267-2-SS-LH	POPPER PAN- SS- 1 PC- LEFT HAND	\$1,982.74
12267-DIG	POPPER PAN-ONE PC. DROP-48oz-DIG	\$1,427.86
12267-DIG-SS	POPPER PAN-SS ONE PC. DROP-48 OZ.-DIGITAL	\$2,984.26
12267-LH	POPPER PAN-ONE PC DROP-48oz-LH	\$1,616.83
12267-LH-DIG	POPPER PAN-ONE PC DROP-48OZ.-LEFT HAND-	\$1,840.01
12267-LH-SS	POPPER PAN-SS ONE PC. DROP-48oz-LEFT HAND	\$2,496.40
12267-LH-SS-DIG	POPPER PAN-SS ONE PC. DROP-48OZ.-LEFT HAND-	\$2,731.00
12267-SS	POPPER PAN-SS ONE PC. DROP-48oz	\$2,793.04
12268-1	KETTLE COVER,FRONT,1 PIECE	\$48.93
12268-DUAL	KETTLE COVER-FRONT-DUAL-1PC/2 PIN	\$332.57
12268-LH	KETTLE COVER,FRONT ASSY,LH	\$196.34

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12270-LH	PIN - REAR- 1 PC-LEFT HAND	\$32.11
12278-28	LINER-TDI 5'-28" WIDE	\$397.03
12284-EL	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-4'DIP-ELEVATOR	\$377.10
12285-36	BACK COVER- NO SIGN-MSW - 36"	\$85.49
12297-DIG	POPPER PAN-1 PC DROP TOP-32 OZ-DIG	\$1,301.21
12297-L	POPPER PAN-1 PC DROP-32 OZ.-LEFT	\$1,424.41
12297-L-DIG	POPPER PAN-1 PC DROP-32OZ.-LEFT-DIGITAL	\$1,544.93
12297-LH-SS	POPPER PAN-32 OZ.-1 PC DROP-LEFT HAND- TOP-	\$1,693.48
12297-LH-SS-DIG	POPPER PAN-32 OZ.-1 PC DROP-LEFT HAND- TOP-	\$2,117.70
12297-LOG	POPPER PAN 1 PC. DROP-LOGIC	\$1,088.35
12297-SS	POPPER PAN-32 OZ.-1 PC DROP TOP-STAINLESS	\$1,795.08
12297-SS-DIG	POPPER PAN-32 OZ.-S.S.-DIGITAL	\$1,675.09
12325-36	SS CHANNEL-32 1/2"- GLASS CHANNEL	\$39.04
12328-28	TOP COVER-TDI325-28"	\$259.66
12336-2	DRIP TRAY - CTD	\$78.10
12336-3	DRIP TRAY SCREEN - CTD	\$48.63
12338-HD	WAGON LEG-CHROME KNOCK DOWN	\$246.31
12340-BLK	1/4-20 X 3/4 BLACK CARRIAGE BOLT	\$0.77
12340-BLUE	1/4-20 X 3/4 BLUE CARRIAGE BOLT	\$2.48
12340-PLATED	1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT	\$0.16
12341-BLK	1/4-20 X 2 BLACK CARRIAGE BOLT	\$1.02
12341-BLUE	1/4-20 x 2 BLUE CARRIAGE BOLT	\$2.65
12341-PLATED	1/4-20 X 2 CARRIAGE BOLT	\$0.31
12366-MIRROR	PLEXI DOOR-MSW-MIRROR	\$256.47
12366-OCT	DOOR-STAINLESS STEEL-36" OCTAGON-WING	\$466.14
12366-SS	DOOR-SS WING	\$225.93
12374-BLK	KNOCK DOWN WAGON KIT-BLACK	\$150.80
12397-E	** SEE COMMENTS MOTOR, RINGMASTER LITE,	\$537.86
12398-1	SPACERS, DOOR TRACK	\$33.26
12400-OCT	DOOR, MODULAR SHOWCASE WARMER,	\$303.61
12406-E	MOTOR-230V 67 RPM SLOTTED SHAFT	\$401.01
12409-LH	KETTLE COVER ASSY-1PC/2PIN LEFT HAND	\$385.39
1240-NE3	MEASURE-16 OZ CORN-SQUARE	\$76.64
12411-BLUE	1/4-20 X 1-1/4 BLUE CARRIAGE BOLT	\$1.89
12411-RED	1/4-20 X 1-1/4 RED CARRIAGE BOLT	\$1.89
12418-L	SIGN END CAP, 36" MODULAR SHOWCASE WARMER,	\$48.06
12419-OCT	DOOR STOP-OCTAGON	\$111.86
12426-4	STIFFENER, MOTOR MOUNT, RINGMASTER LITE	\$24.08
12460-L	AIR DUCT, NACHO WARMER, LEFT	\$93.55
12460-R	AIR DUCT, RIGHT, NACHO WARMER	\$72.00
12467-E	ELEMENT-1100W - 230V - RML	\$103.48
12490-S	CENTER DIVIDER-CRETORS WARMER-SHORT	\$382.34
1250-1	MOTOR-G12G 12V DC-PURCHASED	\$489.74
12526-DIG	HEATER BOX ASSEMBLY-DIGITAL-120V	\$1,370.54

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12526-E-DIG	HEATER BOX ASSEMBLY-DIGITAL-230V	\$1,044.81
12527-1	KETTLE COVER-T-3000 PLUS-PURCHASED	\$44.29
12529-AN	FRAME T-3000 PLUS-ANTIQUE	\$1,317.51
12529-H	FRAME T-3000 PLUS-W/HALOGEN LIGHTS	\$766.52
1253-1	MOTOR SHAFT ADAPTOR-G12G	\$173.83
1254-NZ	CORD - 10AMP,3X1.00,AUST	\$22.86
12565-C	1460-C BLOWER ASSY W/STUDS & HARDWARE -	\$262.10
1257-1	CLUTCH DOG-G12G	\$32.03
1257-2	SHAFT ONLY	\$46.15
1258-1	BEARING - 1/2 X 5/16 X 3/4	\$6.90
12584-E	CONVERSION KIT-TDI48-LOGIC TO MANUAL-EXPORT	\$745.45
12585-1	HINGE-TOP LEFT-NUGGET	\$68.89
12585-2	HINGE-TOP RIGHT-NUGGET	\$91.37
12585-3	HINGE-BOTTOM LEFT-NUGGET	\$91.23
12585-4	HINGE-BOTTOM RIGHT-NUGGET	\$73.17
1259-1	COLLAR - 1/2" SHAFT-PURCHASED	\$2.92
1259-2	COLLAR-SHAFT-1/2" W/SET SCREWS	\$41.62
1259-SS	COLLAR SS-SHAFT-1/2" W/SET SCREWS	\$47.92
1259-SS-1	COLLAR SS-SHAFT-1/2" WITH SET SCREW-	\$24.18
12622-E	TIMER - ONE POP- 230V	\$159.08
12635-1	CLEAN-OUT DRAWER - BULK/NACHO WARMER	\$100.80
12638-48	STORAGE ATTACHMENT-CRETORS 48" WARMER	\$228.93
12639-1	DOOR-NUGGET-NEW STYLE	\$31.14
12654-M	DROP DOOR-3 DOOR CSW W/ ROUND HANDLE	\$156.53
12658-E	STRAIN RELIEF BRACKET-EXPORT	\$9.13
12718-E	KETTLE WIRE SET-SALT/SUGAR DIPLOMAT-EXP	\$146.82
12733-BLK	#12 STOVE WIRE-BLACK	\$0.95
1274-1	BLOWER CORD SET	\$5.35
1274-2	BLOWER-120V	\$61.41
1274-C	FAN/BLOWER - 220 VOLT	\$90.53
1274-F	FILTER,BLOWER	\$10.06
12760-PNR	HANDLE-BIN COVER-PNR	\$50.29
12768-E	HEAT ELEMENT-JR ROASTER-230V.	\$189.55
12774-3	DRUM DIVERTER PLATE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$67.42
12777-F	DROP SHELF FRONT-1938 ROASTER	\$358.79
1278-1	KETTLE LEVEL SCREW-RAW	\$1.58
12786-1	DECAL-INSTRUCTIONS-CMD	\$18.92
12787-1	OUTSIDE BI-FOLD-DIPLOMAT	\$56.35
12791-6	BOTTOM COVER-GAS GIANT	\$149.98
12791-8	BAFFLE-FLAME-GG60	\$36.86
12791-DIG	PAN-GAS GIANT-DIGITAL	\$2,865.96
12791-DIG-LH	PAN-GAS GIANT-DIGITAL-LEFT HAND	\$1,417.49
12797-12-H	THERMOSTAT-12"PAN - HIGH (SALT)	\$269.59
12797-12-L	THERMOSTAT-12"PAN - LOW (SUGAR)	\$289.18

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
12797-16-H	THERMOSTAT-16"PAN - HIGH (SALT)	\$195.65
12797-16-L	THERMOSTAT-16"PAN - LOW (SUGAR)	\$210.00
12797-LOG	THERMOSTAT-SS PAN-LOG	\$222.89
1280-1	KETTLE BUMPER ONLY	\$108.49
12803-L	POPPER CASE, LEFT, 20" CRETORS WARMER	\$84.76
12803-R	POPPER CASE, RIGHT, 20" CRETORS WARMER	\$83.42
12804-CMD	DOOR SLIDING -33.688" TALL-6' WITH CMD25	\$215.83
12809-5	MOTOR PLATE SUPPORT-CHEESE COATER	\$11.55
1280-LONG	KETTLE BUMPER-COMPLETE-1 1/4" LONG	\$114.48
1282-DW	PLATE,PAN LEG,G32E DIRECT WIRE	\$89.32
12851-VD	CROSS SHAFT BAR, GAS GIANT 60 OZ.-VERTICAL	\$333.42
12858-BL	SWITCHPLATE-BLANK DIPLOMAT DUMP COLUMN	\$56.49
12861-48	COVER-FRAME-48" DIT	\$260.39
12862-E	PUMP-230V DIT-FAST/HIGH OUTPUT-OSCILLATING	\$474.12
12862-F	PUMP-120V DIT-FAST/HIGH OUTPUT-OSCILLATING	\$402.50
12871-E	PUMP-OSCILLATING DIAPHRAGM -230V/50/60	\$737.61
12877-GAR	COOLING BIN ASSEMBLY- SPECIAL HOLE PATTERN	\$2,497.54
12877-PATCH	BLOWER PATCH-COOLING BIN	\$171.04
12878-CH	COOLING BIN SCREEN, CARAMELIZER, CLEANOUT	\$225.62
12878-CHE	COOLING BIN SCREEN-CMD W/EXTRA CLEANOUT	\$178.63
12880-NE3	PUMP COVER-KERNALS/NE3 BOX PUMP	\$144.81
12885-DIG-C	SWITCHPLATE-GIANT-ONE POP-COUNTER & DIGITAL	\$34.20
12886-SS	DECAL- SALT/SUGAR GIANT	\$11.76
12894-CP	WAGON AXLE SUPPORT TUBE, CHROME PLATED	\$205.91
12902-1	DRUM DRIVE GEAR-1938 ROASTER-PURCHASED	\$274.62
12906-MACHINED	SHOULDER BOLT-1938 ROASTER	\$613.01
12935-30	DIVIDER,KD GIANT,SPECIAL,NS	\$181.87
12941-CA	LEG, COOLING BIN, CMD100, CASTERS	\$315.57
12941-ZA	LEG-COOLING BIN-ZANGGER	\$285.27
12951-E	ELEMENT MOUNTING BRACKET-PEANUT ROASTER-	\$328.56
12952-48	GLASS-TOP-NEW DIT 48"	\$40.45
12956-48	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-48"	\$531.04
12959-L	POPPER CASE,36",DIT,LEFT	\$190.46
12959-L-48	POPPER CASE-LEFT 48" (NON-MIRRORED)	\$189.16
12959-R	POPPER CASE,36",DIT,RIGHT	\$187.76
12959-R-48	POPPER CASE-RIGHT 48" (NON-MIRRORED)	\$164.83
1296-1	MAGNETIC STRIKER PLATE-ADHESIV	\$4.08
12964-CRE	Bag-CRET-0002/1000cs	\$163.50
12967-USA	BAG-CRET-0003/500cs	\$140.55
12987-36	MOUNTING PLATE-DIT 36"	\$803.52
12987-48	MOUNTING PLATE-DIT 48"	\$1,209.93
1301-2	POPPER CASE BOTTOM, PRESIDENT	\$191.23
13074-1	PAN CENTER STUD, CMD25/CMD50	\$183.63
1308-2	ANTI-PAK PIN ROD	\$6.00

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1308-2-MH	ANTI-PAK PIN ROD-SHORT	\$24.58
1308-MH	ANTI-PAK PIN-MONKHILL	\$130.16
1308-S	ANTI-PAK PIN-SHORTER ROD	\$45.76
1309-B	GAS SUPPLY TIP-BOTTLED GAS-#53	\$12.17
1309-N	GAS SUPPLY TIP-NATURAL GAS-#41	\$10.72
13102-1	RC SNUBBER	\$46.40
1310-60	BURNER AIR MIXER & TUBE-G60G	\$865.62
1311-1	COLLAR, SPRING, G32G/G20E	\$35.71
1313-1	SPRING-DUMP-RAW	\$21.45
1314-60	AIR MIXER PLATE-FLAT-GG60	\$11.30
13216-AUG	COVER, CMD100 W/ AUGER CUT	\$409.52
1323-1	AIR MIXER ADJUSTER-CUT TO SIZE	\$82.48
1324-5	ELEMENT CLAMP-SET	\$390.53
1333-1	BRACKET-RELAY MOUNTING	\$27.53
1334-A	ELEMENT 1200 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$131.86
1335-A	ELEMENT 2200 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$187.97
13492-KIT	KIT-MOTOR CONVERSION KIT 13492 TO 18752	\$2,370.96
13557-LH	FRAME WELDMENT, CMD100 WITH BIN, LH	\$4,417.99
13558-7	RECEIVING TRAY PATCH-W/OUT STUDS	\$34.63
13559-1	CARAMEL PLATFORM STEP, CMD100	\$1,340.35
13564-4	BLOWER HOUSING GUARD PANEL-CMD100	\$198.73
1357-28	TOP U FRAME- STADIUM PRESIDENT	\$644.40
1358-ANS	SLIDING DOOR-5'-LEFT OR RIGHT-PRESIDENT-ANSUL	\$243.66
13591-L	CONTROL BOX TRAY-LEFT-CMD100	\$242.65
1359-SD	CORN GUARD-5'-PRESIDENT-SLIDING DOOR	\$76.00
1360-EL5	WASTE DRAWER-5'ELEVATOR	\$126.41
1360-FP	FACEPLATE, WASTE DRAWER, 5' DIP	\$132.73
1360-NH	WASTE DRAWER, PR/EPR/GS/TGS/TDI, NO HANDLE	\$126.41
1361-1	EXTRUSION-5' PRESIDENT BOTTOM-CUSTOMER SIDE	\$189.54
1361-2	EXTRUSION-5' PRESIDENT BOTTOM-OPERATOR SIDE	\$202.33
1361-3	EXTRUSION-5' PRESIDENT BOTTOM SIDE	\$116.29
1364-1	DUST BOTTOM-PRES/DIP	\$121.37
1368-BF	CORN GUARD, ENCLOSED PRESIDENT	\$417.11
1369-CMD	INSIDE CORNER (FRONT)-EPR W/CMD	\$90.24
1369-L	INSIDE CORNER (LEFT)-ENCL PRES	\$24.25
1369-L-ST	INSIDE CORNER (FRONT)-LEFT-STADIUM PRESIDENT	\$27.91
1369-R	INSIDE CORNER (RIGHT)-ENCL PRESIDENT	\$74.88
1369-R-ST	INSIDE CORNER (FRONT)-RIGHT-STADIUM PRESIDENT	\$27.91
1370-CMD	INSIDE CORNER (REAR)-EPR W/CMD	\$84.73
1370-L	INSIDE CORNER (REAR)-SYUFI LEFT	\$73.76
1370-R	INSIDE CORNER (REAR)-SYUFI RIGHT	\$45.54
1370-ST	INSIDE CORNER (REAR)-STADIUM PRESIDENT	\$15.65
1377-ST	GLASS HOLDER-STADIUM PRESIDENT	\$78.51
1378-50	COVER-CMD50 W/ KNOB	\$88.64

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1378-50-1	COVER-CMD50-SPINNING	\$46.94
1378-H	HANDLE-COVER-MIXER PAN	\$88.64
1378-H-50	COVER-HEMMED EDGE CMD50 W/HANDLE	\$173.21
1396-1	LAMP-FLUORESCENT-F25"T12/CW/30	\$94.94
13999-406	SALT/50# BAG	\$67.67
13999-506	SWITCH-PLUNGER-250V. 15A-GILES HOOD	\$107.61
13999-997	FUSE, 6AMP, SC6 (REPLACEMENT FUSE FOR THE M5	\$22.74
14104-C	TUBING-3/16"ID CLEAR SILICONE L/S 15	\$26.82
1410-F	BALLAST- 20 WATT-50/60	\$36.25
14110-DIP	STIRRER SHAFT-DIPLOMAT	\$102.96
14130-E-TC	LAMP, SCREW-IN, 230V TEFLON COATED	\$51.81
14130-TC	LAMP,TEFLON COATED	\$44.65
14132-5	FILTERS-REPLACEABLE-9"x12"-PACK OF 5- MR32	\$175.00
14144-5	RISER TUBE-MACH 5	\$92.92
14144-5IP	RISER TUBE-MACH 5-INTEGRATED PUMP	\$85.92
14154-L	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT-LEFT-DIPLOMAT	\$152.47
14154-R	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT-RIGHT-DIPLOMAT	\$152.47
14158-1	MEASURE, CORN, 60 OZ. POPPER	\$24.23
14169-PT	AXLE, WAGON, 29.375", PT14	\$251.70
14186-5	FILTERS-REPLACEABLE-6"x12"-PACK OF 5-DI32	\$194.66
14188-ANS	LINER-DIPLOMAT-ANSUL	\$240.60
14190-E	** SEE COMMENTS MOTOR-230V-COATER/MIXER	\$952.92
14197-ELEV	DIPLOMAT BOTTOM-NEW STYLE-ELEVATOR	\$385.12
14215-INS	DEFLECTOR,CHIMNEY,INS	\$47.75
14217-E	MOTOR 230V/50- 295 RPM-NCD	\$329.42
14229-EH1	RECEIVING TRAY WELDMENT-53 STAND KNOCK	\$1,558.97
14229-EH2	RECEIVING TRAY WELDMENT-CUSTOM SIZE 53	\$1,680.53
14236-4	CORN SLIDE HOLD DOWN	\$45.03
14244-E	TIMER/RELAY- 1 POP- 230V	\$269.85
14246-1	HINGE-PLASTIC-SELF SERVE DIPLOMAT-CUT TO SIZE	\$7.31
14253-1	BOWL, 60 QUART, PURCHASED	\$382.57
14253-DUAL	BOWL-60 QUART-COMPLETE-DUAL	\$670.98
14278-2	MOTOR BOX CONTROL PANEL-PEANUT ROASTER	\$119.88
14312-A	CORNDITIONER ASSY-REMOVABLE-120V	\$640.87
14312-E	CORNDITIONER ASSY-REMOVABLE-230V	\$620.99
14312-E-DUAL	CORNDITIONER, 230V, DUAL THERMOSTATS	\$600.84
14313-AN	SUPPORT, CORNDITIONER, M5, ANSUL	\$131.75
14315-AN	DRAWER,CLEAN OUT,DIPLOMAT W/ ANSUL	\$231.73
14317-RED	1/4-20 X 2" ROUND HEAD SCREW- PAINTED RED	\$0.84
14336-A	ELEMENT 1250 WATT, RING TYPE 120 VOLT	\$128.49
14336-C	ELEMENT 1250 WATT, RING TYPE 230 VOLT	\$106.67
14337-A	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, RING TYPE 120 VOLT	\$149.66
14337-C	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, RING TYPE 230 VOLT	\$139.91
14346-E	TRANSFORMER-230V.	\$34.88

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14359-DIG	SWITCHPLATE, DIGITAL DIP	\$19.04
14363-1	POBCO WEAR STRIP	\$8.50
14365-M	FILTER HOUSING FOR MESH FILTERS (3782)	\$201.24
14366-5	FILTERS-REPLACEABLE-7.5"x19"-PACK OF 5 (LARGE)	\$225.00
14378-E	ELEMENT 1000 WATT-230V-HD24	\$123.88
14382-1	DRUM DRIVE SPROCKET-SMALL-PURCHASED	\$44.02
14386-30-A	ACCENT LIGHT 30"-SELF SERVE-120V	\$70.27
14386-A	ACCENT LIGHT 20"-PEANUT ROASTER-120V	\$60.10
14389-1	PAN CENTER STUD-G60G-PURCHASED	\$177.86
14390-MH	SHAFT-CLUTCH DOG-MONKHILL	\$291.81
14414-DIG	SWITCHPLATE-G60G-DIGITAL CONTROL	\$100.10
14414-SS	SWITCHPLATE-GG60-DIGITAL CONTROL WITH	\$92.56
14414-TMR	SWITCHPLATE-GG60-DIGITAL CONTROL WITH TIMER	\$100.10
14420-BLK	HEX PANEL NUT-BLACK	\$1.20
1443-1	POPPER PAN-DIPLOMAT-SPINNING	\$317.04
1443-1-SS	SPINNING-DI20 PAN-STAINLESS ST	\$556.89
14435-L	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT-LEFT-DI	\$161.18
14435-R	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT-RIGHT-DI	\$151.72
14436-L	CORN DRAWER,SUPPORT,TGS,43 PLANT,LEFT	\$204.23
14436-R	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT,TGS,43 PLANT,RIGHT	\$225.92
1443-DIG	PAN-DI20-DIG	\$486.26
1443-GI	PAN-G20	\$596.34
1443-GI-DIG	PAN-G20-DIGITAL	\$546.10
1443-GI-DIG-WP	PAN-G20-DIGITAL-WELDED PAN CENTER	\$751.28
1443-GI-SS	PAN-G20-STAINLESS STEEL	\$752.93
1443-GI-SS-DIG	PAN-G20-STAINLESS STEEL-DIGITAL	\$773.16
1443-SS	PAN-DIPLOMAT 20 OZ-STAINLESS S	\$1,089.83
1443-SS-DIG	PAN-DIPLOMAT 20 OZ-S.S.-DIGITAL	\$828.69
14440-LP	1/2-13 x 2 1/4"LG, HEX BOLT, LOW PROFILE	\$7.13
14446-L	DECAL-CORN FIRST WARNING-LARGE	\$4.53
14446-S	DECAL-CORN FIRST WARNING-SMALL	\$3.86
14447-11	DUST BOTTOM-60" x 28" FRAME	\$433.30
14449-ELEV	POPPER CASE, DI5 60" X 28", ELEVATOR	\$463.80
14453-L	SUPPORT, CORN DRAWER, TEPR, LEFT	\$280.04
14453-R	SUPPORT, CORN DRAWER, TEPR, RIGHT	\$280.04
1445-7	RETAINER-DI20-SPUN/NO HOLES	\$85.50
14476-1	GILES HOOD CLEANING TANK-DIP	\$507.48
14476-12	GILES-BLACK HIGH VOLTAGE WIRE	\$4.68
14476-13	GILES-WHITE HIGH VOLTAGE WIRE	\$4.68
14476-14	GILES-IONIZER WIRE	\$48.59
14476-16	GILES HOOD FILTER ACESS PANEL	\$63.76
14476-2	GILES HOOD ELECTRIC FILTER-PURCH	\$622.14
14476-20	GILES HOOD OLD STYLE FILTER ACESS PANEL	\$127.19
14476-2-B	HANDLE BRACKET, FILTER	\$27.31

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14476-3	GILES HOOD CHARCOAL FILTER-DIP	\$262.49
14476-4	GILES HOOD GREASE/BAFFLE FILTER-DIP	\$260.50
14476-5	GILES HOOD POLYSORB FILTER-DIP	\$134.62
14476-6	GILES HOOD POWER SUPPLY W/DRIVER BRD	\$740.75
14476-7	GILES HOOD CONTACT BOARD-ELECTRONIC FILTER	\$93.52
14476-9	GILES HOOD FAN ASSEMBLY (FOR 16555)	\$1,565.32
14476-WH	GILES HOOD ELECTRIC FILTER-WITH HANDLE	\$649.83
1447-A	ELEMENT 1800 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$143.32
1447-C	HEAT ELEMENT, 1800W, 240V, 11", 32OHMS	\$156.16
1447-D	ELEMENT 1800 WATT, 208 VOLT	\$149.21
1448-C	ELEMENT 750 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$111.22
1448-D	ELEMENT 750 WATT, 208 VOLT	\$105.08
1450-1	MEASURE-CORN-20 OZ WITH HANDLE	\$132.49
1456-3	COUPLING, END PIECE, .375" BORE	\$12.86
1456-5	COUPLING, END PIECE, .3125" BORE	\$12.86
1456-6	COUPLING-UX	\$2.89
14585-CG	CONTROLLER GUARD,HOT DOG GRILL	\$32.88
14585-NOVUS	TEMP CONTRLLER, NOVUS 120V/230V	\$169.04
14590-1	MOTOR-8.4 RPM-PEANUT ROASTER 171-PURCHASED	\$220.59
14590-1-E	MOTOR-8.4 RPM-PEANUT ROASTER 171-PURCHASED-	\$145.35
14590-E	MOTOR-8.4 RPM-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$283.53
14599-5	STUD PLATE-CASTERS-CSW-5 CM TALLER	\$88.63
14601-2	STIFFENER-DI48/60 KETTLE COVER	\$41.70
14601-KIT	KETTLE COVER KIT-DI48/60 OZ.	\$233.13
14602-1	COVER CENTER NUT-DI48/60	\$19.90
1460-C	BLOWER-EXHAUST (ORDER PN 12565-C FOR PARTS	\$284.42
1460-NS	BLOWER-EXHAUST-NO STUDS	\$288.89
14618-SS	8-32 x 1/2" SET SCREW-STAINLESS STEEL	\$0.85
14621-L	CORNER-LEFT SIDE-COMBO WARMER	\$80.72
14621-R	CORNER-RIGHT SIDE-COMBO WARMER	\$84.72
14623-1	BASE OUTSIDE PANEL-RIGHT-COMBO WARMER	\$72.21
14623-2	BASE OUTSIDE PANEL-LEFT-COMBO WARMER	\$72.22
14623-3	BASE OUTSIDE PANEL-BACK-COMBO WARMER	\$73.35
14637-R	REPAIR PART-HALOGEN LIGHT COVER-REDUCED	\$7.85
14637-S	COVER,HALOGEN LIGHT,SHEARED	\$4.82
14674-1	SPROCKET-35B10F-1/2"	\$57.49
14702-36	BASE-36"	\$2,694.65
14702-36-6	BASE-36" CUSTOM 6" CASTERS	\$3,609.05
14702-36-S	BASE-36"-SHORT	\$1,898.78
14702-48	BASE-48"	\$2,266.57
14703-48	BASE SKIN PANELS	\$1,744.65
14704-36	BASE SKIN PANELS	\$924.19
14704-36-S	BASE SKIN PANELS-SHORT	\$1,151.83
1471-VH	RETAINING CLIP, VENTLESS HOOD	\$10.47

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14748-E	HEAT ELEMENT-240V.-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$113.68
14777-ANSUL	DOOR, ANSUL, DIPLOMAT BASE, WELDMENT	\$433.11
14793-1	DECAL-SIGN-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$43.03
14793-2	SIGN BACKING-PEANUT ROASTER 171	\$4.95
14805-48	INSIDE CORNER-POP-N-TOP 48/60 OZ.	\$558.37
14805-48-LH	INSIDE CORNER-POP-N-TOP 48/60 OZ.-LEFT HAND	\$124.84
14813-3	SIGN HOLDER PLATE-PEANUT ROASTER	\$39.35
14819-2-L	LEFT SIDE PANEL-MODEL 172	\$164.96
14819-2-R	RIGHT SIDE PANEL-MODEL 172	\$164.96
14837-A-LED	HOT DOG STAND-120 VOLT-LED LIGHTS	\$1,371.47
1484-2	DECAL-COTTON CANDY SIGN	\$71.91
14844-A-4	KETTLE ASSY-EMR-120V 4 PIN PLUG (DOUBLE RELAY)	\$2,629.83
14844-A-SS-4	KETTLE ASSY-EMR-120V-4 PIN PLUG (DOUBLE RELAY)	\$3,161.30
14844-E	KETTLE ASSY-ECONO MERCHANT-230V (RELAY)	\$2,540.28
14844-E-SS	KETTLE ASSY-ECONO MERCHANT-230-STAINLESS	\$3,149.35
14845-A-SD	KETTLE ASSY-MR-120V SPRING DUMP	\$3,010.55
14845-A-SD-SS	KETTLE ASSY-MR-120V-SPRING DUMP-STAINLESS	\$2,732.57
14845-E-SD	KETTLE ASSY-MR16 SPRING DUMP-230V-RELAY	\$3,230.40
14845-E-SD-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-MR16 SPRING DUMP-230V-RELAY	\$1,538.02
14845-E-SD-SS	KETTLE ASSY-MR16 SPRING DUMP-230V STAINLESS-	\$2,939.20
14848-1	STRIP PLATE-POPPING SHIELD-DIPLOMAT	\$14.01
14848-3	POPPING SHIELD-DIPLOMAT-3'	\$439.05
14852-E	HEAT ELEMENT-240V.PEANUT ROASTER 172	\$199.49
14865-A	KETTLE ASSY-EMR-120V (RELAY)-ONE POP	\$2,949.46
14865-A-SS	KETTLE ASSY-EMR-120V(RELAY)-SS-ONE POP	\$2,792.46
14866-A-SD-SS	KETTLE ASSY-MR-120V-ONE POP SPRING DUMP-	\$2,647.02
14924-L	DOOR,TDI,ELEVATOR,LEFT	\$76.27
14924-R	DOOR,TDI,ELEVATOR,RIGHT	\$75.46
14926-1	KETTLE STOP	\$67.48
14926-ASSY	BUMPER-KETTLE STOP ASSY	\$152.61
14926-GG	KETTLE STOP-GAS GIANT	\$39.27
14926-GG-ASSY	BUMPER-KETTLE STOP ASSY-GAS GIANT	\$87.37
1493-1	BAG FILLER, TOP ATTACHMENT, GIANT	\$334.33
1493-2	BAG FILLER, BOTTOM ATTACHMENT	\$177.27
1493-3	BAG FILLER, SLIDE	\$24.78
1493-4	BAG FILLER-SHORT BOTTOM ATTACHMENT	\$177.27
1494-1	FLOSS BAGGER ASSEMBLY 120V	\$1,351.17
14941-48	TOP PANEL-SPLIT 6' 48 OZ. DIPLOMAT WITH CMD	\$288.35
1494-E	BLOWER-230V	\$641.26
14959-M5	DUMP HANDLE-DUAL DUMP-M5	\$198.01
14960-1	PAN CENTER STUD (5/8")-PURCHASED	\$170.12
14964-1	STIRRER CAP-5/8" SHAFT-CMD 100	\$36.93
14978-1	PLATE-MIXER DRUM-PEANUT ROASTER-PURCHASED	\$97.95
14989-2	STANDOFF-2" LONG	\$59.31

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
14992-1	PAN-16" DIAMETER-PURCHASED	\$278.38
14992-1-SS	PAN-16" DIAMETER-PURCHASED-STAINLESS STEEL	\$569.92
14992-SS	PAN,16" DIAMETER,STAINLESS STEEL	\$948.74
14995-LED	FRAME-MACH 5- LED CORNERS	\$1,360.15
14996-1	GUIDE NUT, COVER LIFT	\$39.48
14996-2	GUIDE BLOCK, DI48E, MACHINED	\$101.10
14996-5	COVER LIFT ARM-DI48E-TAPPED-MACH 5	\$16.06
14996-9	COVER LIF ARM, DI48E	\$20.39
15125-48	WOOD PADDLES 48"	\$41.80
1528-A	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$147.29
1528-C	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$148.14
1528-D	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, 208 VOLT	\$146.44
1529-C	ELEMENT 500 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$115.71
1529-D	ELEMENT 500 WATT, 208 VOLT	\$115.77
1532-1	BODY,CHARCOAL FILTER,SMALL	\$167.42
1532-2	COVER,CHARCOAL FILTER BOX	\$2.63
1532-7	CHARCOAL FILTER COVER CLAMP-TA	\$9.98
1534-1	ACTIVATED CHARCOAL,2.7 LBS.	\$14.71
1551-T	7/8-14 CENTER STUD NUT W/ #10-32 THREAD	\$43.04
1552-2	PAN BOTTOM COVER-CM25	\$156.56
1552-3	CARMELIZER KETTLE-CMD25	\$1,684.49
1552-5	MIXER ROD, CMD25	\$258.58
1552-6	DEFLECTOR,CMD25,weldment	\$79.57
1552-7	CMD 25 BOTTOM PLATE	\$387.10
1553-3	CLUTCH DOG PIN	\$2.23
1553-4	CLUTCH DOG HEAD	\$126.76
1554-2	PAN CENTER STUD, CARAMELIZER	\$123.73
1556-1	CLUTCH DOG SHAFT ONLY	\$84.33
1557-MF	FRAME-MOUNTING FLANGE-CARAMELIZER	\$1,069.29
1571-P	THERMOSTAT - PEANUT ROASTER	\$196.73
1590-E	COUNTER-ELECTRICAL-230V	\$222.47
1591-1	MOTOR-PURCHASED	\$139.36
1591-E	MOTOR-TOPPER 230 VOLT	\$298.84
1591-E-1	MOTOR-TOPPER 230 VOLT PURCHASE	\$283.53
1593-A	KNOB- HEAT TIMER (TOPPER)	\$11.73
1600-1	TUBING-1/4"ID SILICONE TUBE-PER FT	\$9.38
1604-1	COVER-TOPPER-NO DECAL	\$46.02
1604-SS	COVER-TOPPER-SS W/ 1572 DECAL	\$266.67
1605-1	RUBBER FOOT-PURCHASED	\$1.06
16068-TH	MOTOR (ROLLER)-120V (2-4 RPM)-HOT DOG-	\$207.95
16068-TH-E	MOTOR (ROLLER)-230V (2-4 RPM)-HOT DOG-	\$272.17
16070-HD	DIGITAL CONTROLLER- PRE-SET FOR HOT DOG	\$336.40
16070-POP	DIGITAL CONTROLLER- PRE-SET FOR POPPER	\$329.58
16090-R	SNEEZE GUARD-FRONT & REAR ACCESS-HD24	\$185.00

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16091-1	DRIVE SHAFT ASSY (W/ROD ENDS)-HOT DOG- 1/4-28	\$87.85
16093-24	RELAY-FFS 24V	\$47.94
1618-1	TUBE SUPPORT-FRONT-NON HTD SPO	\$45.99
1618-2	TUBE SUPPORT-FRONT-HEATED SPOU	\$16.50
16272-D	FRONT WINDOW W/DOOR-CRISPY CRITTER	\$200.57
1627-3	PEDESTAL-RIGHT HAND-ELEC GIANT	\$284.71
1627-3-L	PEDESTAL-LEFT HAND-ELECTRIC GIANT	\$378.34
1628-1	DECAL - 32 OZ GIANT SWITCHPLATE	\$20.07
1628-2	DECAL - 20 OZ GIANT SWITCHPLATE	\$13.90
16300-AN	FRONT INSIDE CORNER, ANSUL	\$39.20
16300-L	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-SHORT GLASS-LEFT	\$37.16
16300-LED	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-LED LIGHT	\$85.69
16300-R	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-SHORT GLASS-RIGHT	\$50.13
16300-SS	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-SELF SERVE	\$75.44
16301-CS	CORNER, SCOOP MOUNT, INSIDE REAR	\$54.91
16301-L	REAR INSIDE CORNER-SHORT GLASS-LEFT	\$98.11
16301-LED-L	REAR INSIDE CORNER-LED-LEFT	\$281.28
16301-LED-R	REAR INSIDE CORNER-LED-RIGHT	\$326.24
16301-PT	REAR INSIDE CORNER-POP-IT TOP-IT	\$386.32
16301-R	REAR INSIDE CORNER-SHORT GLASS-RIGHT	\$46.23
16301-SS	REAR INSIDE CORNER-SELF SERVE	\$19.94
16302-VH	TOP PLATE, VENTLESS HOOD, M5	\$606.59
16304-BF	DROP SHELF-3' MACH 5 WITH BAG FILLER	\$94.24
16304-ST	DROP SHELF-3' MACH 5 STATIONARY (PASS THRU)	\$87.86
16309-SS	CORN BIN-STAINLESS STEEL	\$936.22
16309-SS-COVER	COVER-CORN BIN-STAINLESS STEEL	\$206.87
16310-PT	BASE-MACH 5 PASS THRU-DUAL CORN BIN	\$1,071.36
16311-ART	SIGN-LED	\$461.12
16319-BH	SIDE PANEL-TOP ASSY W BAG HOLDER MOUNTS	\$63.94
16319-LED	SIDE PANEL W/JACK HOLE, TOP ASSY, MACH 5	\$98.28
16322-DC	BLANK PANEL FOR DUAL CONTROL-TOP ASSY	\$151.82
16322-LED	LED PANEL-TOP ASSY	\$630.66
16322-N	NEON PANEL-TOP ASSY	\$502.68
16324-3	CARMELIZER KETTLE-CMD50	\$3,268.06
16324-7	CARMELIZER PLATE-RAW-PURCHASED-CMD50	\$526.79
16336-1-C	ELEMENT 2000W-240V.-16" (OUTER).312 DIA	\$43.41
16336-1-D	ELEMENT 2000W-208V.-16" (OUTER).312 DIA	\$37.16
16336-2-C	ELEMENT 3050W-240V-16" (MIDDLE).312 DIA	\$59.90
16336-2-D	ELEMENT 3050W-208V-16" (MIDDLE).312 DIA	\$50.39
16336-3-C	ELEMENT 1500W-240V-16" (MIDDLE).312 DIA	\$59.87
16336-3-D	ELEMENT 1500W-208V-16" (MIDDLE).312 DIA	\$50.30
16336-4-C	ELEMENT 750W-240V-16" (INNER).312 DIA	\$32.83
16336-4-D	ELEMENT 750W-208V-16" (INNER).312 DIA	\$28.76
16346-L	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT, LEFT, MACH5,	\$145.21

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16346-R	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT, RIGHT, MACH5, ELEVATOR	\$145.21
16365-S	DIVIDER-MOBILE-SHORT-STAINLESS-CSW	\$353.52
16390-A	MOTOR-27RPM-120V-SYNCHRONOUS	\$247.19
1639-60	POPPER BURNER-G60G	\$808.67
1640-E	MOTOR-G32G-230V	\$1,102.53
16453-R	CORD - 45AMP,6-4,SO -ROLL/FT	\$22.25
1648-230	COVER, MOTOR, 230V, GG32	\$624.57
16483-60	KIT-EXTENDED HEATED TUBES-BIB TOPPER-60"	\$440.45
16484-ADP	ADAPTER PLATE,RECEPTACLE	\$14.19
16488-EH	REAR HEATER ASSY (16483) 2010	\$128.67
16489-F	HEATED TUBE ASSEMBLY-FRONT(16483) 2010	\$182.46
16489-R	HEATED TUBE ASSEMBLY-REAR(16483) 2010	\$229.43
16491-F	HEATED TUBE ASSY-FRONT-BIB TOPPER 2010	\$397.81
16491-R	HEATED TUBE ASSY-REAR-BIB TOPPER 2010	\$545.03
16493-2	HEATED PUMP CONV KIT-7900/7902	\$877.97
16499-E	HEAT ELEMENT, 900W, 230V, 58.78 OHMS	\$36.02
1650-1	CORN MEASURE, 32 OZ, RP HANDLE	\$89.32
16505-A	MOTOR, 120V, 2-4 RPM, HDG	\$340.26
16505-E	MTR-230V-(2-4RPM) HD36	\$150.44
16562-L	LIFT OFF DOOR-CUSTOM PROCTOR WARMER.-LEFT-	\$141.31
16562-R	LIFT OFF DOOR-CUSTOM PROCTOR WARMER.-RIGHT-	\$104.37
16565-1	PANEL, SIDE, VENTLESS, M5, LEFT	\$132.87
16565-10	PANEL, SIDE, VENTLESS, M5, RIGHT	\$223.25
16565-1-BH	SIDE PANEL-LEFT W BAG HOLDER HOLES	\$154.80
16565-3	PANEL, SIGN, VENTLESS, M5	\$159.71
16565-4	TOP PANEL, VENTLESS HOOD, M5	\$134.83
16565-5	SIDE PANEL-RIGHT	\$94.55
16565-7	LIGHT BOX, VENTLESS	\$118.25
16565-8	BLANK PANEL W LIGHT	\$434.93
16565-9	PANEL, BLANK, VENTLESS HOOD, M5	\$107.12
16565-9-PT	BLANK PANEL-PASS THRU/DUAL CONTROL	\$438.99
16579-A	MOTOR-C-FRAME-1/50 HP-115V/60-G264-535/2	\$82.31
16579-E	MOTOR-C-FRAME-1/55 HP-230V/60-G264-535/4	\$130.01
16614-1	KETTLE COVER SPINNING-DI48/60 OZ.	\$84.43
16614-2	STIFFENER-DI48/60 KETTLE COVER	\$18.93
16614-AN	KETTLE COVER-DI 48/60 OZ.-9/16" HOLE W/ (3) .188	\$137.24
1662-1	TUBE SUPPORT	\$172.59
16637-36	POPPER CASE BOTTOM COVER-36"	\$150.00
16637-48	POPPER CASE BOTTOM COVER-48"	\$70.67
16637-483	POPPER CASE BOTTOM COVER-CSW483	\$67.82
16637-48-3	COVER, POPPER CASE BOTTOM, 48" CSW, 3 DIVID	\$70.67
16643-ASSY	EXTERNAL FILTER HOUSING ASSY	\$345.31
16653-1	TOP SHELL-CUST LIGHTED SIGN PANEL-VENTLESS-4'	\$297.97
16653-10	TOP SHELL-BLANK PANEL-VENTLESS-4'	\$155.26

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16653-2	SIDE PANEL, VENTLESS, 4' DIPLOMAT	\$158.80
16653-6	TOP PANEL-VENTLESS-4'	\$63.79
16661-L	DECAL-LEFT-HD36	\$28.76
16661-R	DECAL-RIGHT-HD36	\$28.76
1666-2	GIANT SPECIAL POPPER SHELF COV	\$136.08
1666-BL	SHELF,BEACON LIGHT,S.S.,GIANT	\$673.06
1666-DR	POPPER SHELF-S.S. W/ DRAWER RUNNER HOLES	\$641.01
1666-P	POPPER SHELF-GS-POPPI MOUNT	\$441.47
1666-SS	POPPER SHELF	\$730.25
16672-C	SWITCHPLATE, ELEC GIANT, ONE POP, DIG, COUNTER	\$102.75
16672-ES	SWITCHPLATE-ELEC GIANT-ONE POP EXTRA	\$129.18
16672-T	SWITCHPLATE, ELEC GIANT, ONE POP, DIG, TIMER	\$147.98
16674-C	SWITCHPLATE, 400V ELC GIANT, 1 POP SAL/SUG	\$144.72
16674-T	SWITCHPLATE-400V. GIANT-ONE POP-SALT/SUGAR-	\$100.61
1667-7	INSIDE CORNERS, MWVT	\$54.06
1667-9	BLOWER TUBE RING-MWVT	\$86.80
1667-AZ	STAINLESS STEEL INSIDE FRAME-MWVT-DIFFERENT	\$2,868.46
16690-1	KETTLE COVER SPINNING-M5-VENTLESS HOOD	\$164.25
16690-2	KETTLE COVER RING-M5-VENTLESS HOOD	\$123.00
16690-2-PT	KETTLE COVER RING-M5-VENTLESS HOOD-PASS	\$320.69
16690-3	KETTLE COVER CONNECTOR, M5, VENTLESS HOOD	\$81.96
16696-AN	VENTILATION DUCT-MACH 5-VH-ANSUL	\$487.81
16698-E	MTR-1/30 HP-CMT-100 RPM-230V	\$218.18
1669-AZ	CONTROL BOX-MWVT-CUSTOM BLOWER	\$695.26
16700-CP	CIRCUIT BREAKER PLATE, ELECTRIC GIANT	\$45.21
16703-1	BEARING-PURCHASED-CMTR	\$69.33
1671-2	SHELF-MWVT FRAME	\$129.97
16712-A	HEAT PAD-200W-58C-120V	\$91.17
16712-E	HEAT PAD-200W-58C-230V	\$131.97
16712-E-65	HEAT PAD-200W-65C-230V	\$93.04
16727-1	POPPING CHAMBER, CUT	\$58.43
16727-2	POPPING CHAMBER, POPPI 12 OZ	\$320.68
16727-2-1	POPPING CHAMBER-PURCHASED	\$28.09
16727-3	BRACKET "L", POPPING CHAMBER, POPPI	\$33.80
16727-4	SCREEN, POPPING CHAMBER, POPPI 12OZ	\$49.20
16729-C	HEAT ELEMENT, 3000W, 230V, 17.6 OHMS	\$126.18
16729-D	HEAT ELEMENT, 3000W, 208V, 14.42 OHMS	\$120.18
16733-1	INNER BASE-BATCH AIR POPPER	\$86.30
16734-R	IMPELLER REINFORCED 11 BLADE	\$246.15
16735-1	MOTOR, 115/230V, 3000 RPM, PURCHASED	\$435.67
16735-DC	MOTOR-1/15 HP-3000 RPM	\$230.45
16751-1	STIRRER SHAFT-VENTLESS HOOD-M5	\$107.63
16751-2	SCRAPPER-STIRRER SHAFT ASSY-VENTLESS HOOD-M5	\$325.70
16758-1	CONE, POPPI 12OZ.	\$201.05

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
16758-RF	HEAD WELDMENT, POPPI 12OZ	\$1,052.33
16759-RF	LID-POPPER COVER-BATCH POPPER-REAR FEED	\$259.82
16760-NE3	COVER FLAP-POPPI W/KERNELS EMBOSS	\$86.62
1678-2	MOTOR (MIXER) PURCHASE	\$1,785.34
1678-CMD25	CMD25/50 REPAIR MOTOR KIT-REPLACES 1678-08	\$1,715.90
1678-PLATE	BEARING RETENTION PLATE	\$46.23
1681-1	SS MIXER BLD ASSY DRIVE BOLT-R	\$3.83
16811-1	BOWL-60 QUART-PURCHASED	\$342.41
16811-DUAL	BOWL-60 QUART-COMPLETE	\$598.51
1682-AZ	TOP COVER-MWVT-CUSTOM BLOWER	\$172.75
16830-1	CORN MEASURE-POPPI	\$48.05
16856-2	INNER SHROUD BODY/RETAINER-BATCH AIR POPPER	\$123.23
16868-NA	VENTILATION DUCT-TDI 6' LEFT-VH-NO ANSUL	\$780.34
16869-NA	VENTILATION DUCT-TDI 6' RIGHT-VH- NO ANSUL	\$1,249.12
16873-BF	CORN GUARD-RIGHT-TDI W/BAG FILLER	\$179.15
16874-NS	TOP SHELL-OPER PANEL NO SIGN-VENTLESS-4'	\$478.87
16902-EXT	HEAT BOX,EXTENSION,NACHO ALTO	\$165.27
16905-1	EXTRUSION, CUSTOMER SIDE, NACHO ALTO	\$78.42
16905-2	EXTRUSION, OPERATOR LEFT, NACHO ALTO	\$149.53
16905-3	EXTRUSION, OPERATOR RIGHT, NACHO ALTO	\$107.65
16906-TF	CHEESE POPCORN COATING	\$200.00
16906-WH	WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE COATING	\$200.00
16924-L	DOOR-LEFT	\$28.20
16924-R	DOOR-RIGHT	\$30.29
16938-LH	HINGE-SET-NACHO ALTO-LEFT HAND (OPERATOR)	\$8.44
16938-RH	HINGE-SET-NACHO ALTO-RIGHT HAND	\$8.44
16972-1	FUNNEL-S.S.-PURCHASED	\$25.78
16996-A	BLOWER, AXIAL, 120V	\$97.01
16996-E	BLOWER, AXIAL, 230V	\$127.25
16997-A	HEAT ELEMENT-500W-120V.	\$143.61
16997-E	HEAT ELEMENT-500W-230V.	\$51.09
17266-L	DEFLECTOR-LEFT-WET POPPING PLANT	\$112.27
17266-R	DEFLECTOR-RIGHT-WET POPPING PLANT	\$135.15
1727-A	HEAT ELEMENT, 1100W, 120V, 13.1 OHMS	\$120.03
1729-A	ELEMENT 1800 WATT, 120 VOLT-TU	\$49.92
1729-C	ELEMENT 1800 WATT, 240 VOLT-TU	\$43.09
1730-1	THERMOSTAT RETAINER-PT14	\$27.54
1730-2	THERMOSTAT RETAINER T-2000	\$23.06
1730-3	THERMOSTAT ONLY (T2000/PT)	\$98.34
1734-E	LAMP 250W, 230V IR HEAT LAMP-CLEAR	\$55.58
1734-E-TC	LAMP 250W, 230V IR HEAT LAMP-TEFLON COATED	\$70.89
1734-TC	LAMP 250W, 120V IR HEAT LAMP-TEFLON COATED	\$53.34
1735-C	ELEMENT-CORN. 50W, 230V (ACRA)	\$169.84
1757-11.6875	CHANNEL, GLASS, 11.6875"LG	\$4.43

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1757-11.875	CHANNEL, GLASS, 11.875"LG	\$5.26
1757-13.75	CHANNEL, GLASS, 13.75"LG	\$3.23
1757-14.125	CHANNEL, GLASS, 14.125"LG	\$4.59
1757-16.5	CHANNEL, GLASS, 16.5"LG	\$4.89
1757-16.75	CHANNEL, GLASS, 16.75"LG	\$5.19
1757-17.75	CHANNEL, GLASS, 17.75"LG	\$5.05
1757-17.875	CHANNEL, GLASS, 17.875"LG	\$3.52
1757-18.3125	CHANNEL, GLASS, 18.3125"LG	\$3.54
1757-18.4375	CHANNEL, GLASS, 18.4375"LG	\$5.13
1757-19.375	CHANNEL, GLASS, 19.375"LG	\$5.26
1757-20.75	CHANNEL, GLASS, 20.75"LG	\$5.47
1757-21.375	CHANNEL, GLASS, 21.375"LG	\$6.40
1757-22.5	CHANNEL, GLASS, 22.5"LG	\$5.65
1757-23	CHANNEL, GLASS, 23"LG	\$4.27
1757-23.25	CHANNEL, GLASS, 23.25"LG	\$3.52
1757-25.3125	CHANNEL, GLASS, 25.3125"LG	\$6.08
1757-25.8125	CHANNEL, GLASS, 25.8125"LG	\$4.06
1757-26.75	CHANNEL, GLASS, 26.75"LG	\$7.20
1757-27.375	CHANNEL, GLASS, 27.375"LG	\$9.86
1757-29.125	CHANNEL, GLASS, 29.125"LG	\$6.47
1757-29.1875	CHANNEL, GLASS, 29.1875"LG	\$6.49
1757-30.5	CHANNEL, GLASS, 30.5"LG	\$6.65
1757-31.25	CHANNEL, GLASS, 31.25"LG	\$4.22
1757-32.75	CHANNEL, GLASS, 32.75"LG	\$7.34
1757-33.25	CHANNEL, GLASS, 33.25"LG	\$4.74
1808-A	HEAT ELEMENT, 1250 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$111.61
1808-C	HEAT ELEMENT, 1250 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$136.14
1808-D	HEAT ELEMENT, 1250 WATT, 208 VOLT	\$122.15
1808-L	HEAT ELEMENT, 1250 WATT, 460 VOLT	\$122.82
1809-A	ELEMENT 750 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$102.88
1809-C	ELEMENT 750 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$107.20
1813-L	PLEXI-DOOR-LEFT-DIP-DRILLED	\$71.71
1813-LX-1	LEXAN DOOR-ONLY-DIPLOMAT	\$87.12
1813-R	PLEXI-DOOR-RIGHT-DIP-DRILLED	\$65.98
18198-BLK	6 GAUGE WIRE-BLACK	\$2.38
18198-BLK-NF	6 GAUGE WIRE-BLACK-NON FLEXIBLE	\$3.38
1829-1	GLASS (SIDE) - DIPLOMAT	\$103.11
1834-LOG	THERMOSTAT-G32E/G48E LOGICS	\$262.75
18351-L6	MOUNTING BRACKET-BEACON LIGHT-6 POPPERS	\$102.13
1836-L	CASTER, W/ BRAKE, 3" DIA, 3.75" HT	\$25.05
18409-1	LED POWER SUPPLY-2A	\$73.17
18410-16	LED STRIP 16" WITH LEADS	\$123.37
18410-20	LED STRIP 20" WITH LEADS	\$58.39
18410-24	LED STRIP 24" WITH LEADS	\$84.88

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
18410-ASSY	LED STRIP 33.4" WITH LEADS	\$167.53
18410-C	LED STRIP 5M WITH LEADS AND CONNECTORS,	\$12.13
18410-W	LED STRIP-ROLL-WATERPROOF	\$190.74
1875-A	HEAT PAD 120 VOLT (TOPPER)	\$89.24
1877-2	TOPPER BOWL LINER SLUG	\$22.66
18942-REPAIR	FUSE W/TERMINALS-4 AMP-SLO-BLO	\$64.96
1901-1	COLLAR, SPRING, ELECTRIC GIANTS	\$16.24
1902-1	SPRING-DUMP-13 COIL-RAW	\$16.86
1903-1	SPRING-DUMP-10 COIL-RAW	\$12.12
19112-1	BRACING BAR, POPPI FRAME	\$101.07
19133-L	SHORT GLASS SUPPORT LEFT SIDE WITH CHUTE	\$512.57
19159-LH	KETTLE SHIELD-G20E-DIRECT OIL FEED	\$189.38
19175-L	DOOR-LEFT HAND-PLEXI (MSW)	\$119.04
19175-R	DOOR-RIGHT HAND-PLEXI (MSW)	\$119.04
19187-1	MTR GEARMOTOR-1/4 HP-TP-FOOD GRADE GREASE-	\$1,243.75
1923-1	DISCHARGE TUBE TOP (32 OZ)	\$81.26
19231-A	HEAT ELEMENT- 450W-120V	\$51.53
19231-E	HEAT ELEMENT- 450W-230V	\$55.44
1923-2	DISCHARGE TUBE, BOTTOM	\$85.67
1923-2-IP	DISCHARGE TUBE BOTTOM-INTEGRATED PUMP	\$83.90
1923-2-L	DISCHARGE TUBE BOTTOM-LONG	\$106.31
1923-2-S	DISCHARGE TUBE BOTTOM-SHORT	\$47.79
1923-3	PLATE, DISCHARGE TUBE	\$3.55
1923-4	DISCHARGE TUBE, BOTTOM	\$45.55
1923-4-L	DISCHARGE TUBE BOTTOM, LONG CUT	\$32.66
1924-1	DISCHARGE TUBE TOP (20 OZ)	\$47.28
19250-E	ELEMENT 1000W- 230 VOLT	\$75.41
19251-E	ELEMENT 500W- 230 VOLT	\$50.50
19267-G	KETTLE WIRE SET-CMD50-400V	\$184.59
19268-2	POPPER PAN-20oz 1PC-RH-STAINLESS STEEL	\$1,251.79
19268-2-LH	POPPER PAN-20oz 1PC-LH-STAINLESS STEEL	\$1,251.79
19268-3	HIGH LIMIT MOUNTING BLOCK	\$17.05
19293-ASSY	FRONT/REAR/SIDE PANELS W/DECALS-	\$2,088.16
19311-4	SIFTING PLATFORM-DOUBLE FEATURE RECEIVING	\$152.17
19311-5	CHUTE DOOR-DOUBLE FEATURE RECEIVING TRAY	\$250.36
19342-R	DECAL-SCOOP HANGER-RIGHT ARROW	\$8.38
19351-1	DOOR-PIZZA WARMER-PURCHASE	\$319.62
1938-48.5	GASKET-RETAINER	\$28.36
19434-1	E-STOP-PANEL MOUNT	\$88.62
19434-2	E-STOP GUARD	\$55.49
19486-2	CLUTCH DOG-M5 TOP DRIVE	\$118.58
19492-1	DISCONNECT CONTACT BLOCK	\$141.34
19492-2	36.21DISCONNECT KNOB	\$51.58
1955-2	DRAWER RUNNER COVER-DIPLOMAT	\$35.49

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
1955-7	WIRE COVER-DIPLOMAT BASE	\$15.87
1961-ST	GLASS (FRONT) - STADIUM PRESIDENT	\$133.99
1963-ST	GLASS (SIDE) - STADIUM PRESIDENT	\$114.77
1968-1	CLIP, PILASTER SHELF, #305	\$1.30
1982-4	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-DIP-FORMED (OLD STYLE)	\$238.37
1982-5	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-W/O OIL TUBE-DIPLOMAT	\$330.68
1982-6	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-OLD STYLE-3' DIP-PERF	\$268.57
1982-7	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-OLD STYLE-3' DIP-CLEAN OUT	\$268.28
1983-A	ELEMENT 900 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$130.61
1983-C	ELEMENT 900 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$130.16
1983-D	ELEMENT 900 WATT, 208 VOLT	\$129.10
19845-E	BLOWER-CROSSFLOW-208-240V	\$170.51
1985-8	RETAINER-G32E-SPUN-NO WORK DON	\$92.93
1985-9	RETAINER STIFFENER-G32E/G48E	\$13.66
1987-6	POPPER PAN-G32E/G48E-SPINNING	\$321.44
1987-6-SS	POPPER PAN-STAINLESS G32E/G48E-SPINNING	\$1,003.72
1987-9	POPPER PAN ONLY-G32E	\$667.76
1992-RL	EXTRUSION-DIPLOMAT CORNER-REAR LEFT	\$119.11
1992-RR	EXTRUSION-DIPLOMAT CORNER-REAR RIGHT	\$91.89
1993-1	EXTRUSION-, 6' BOTTOM, CUSTOMER SIDE	\$140.38
1993-2	EXTRUSION-DIPLOMAT BOTTOM-OPERATOR SIDE	\$141.53
1993-3	AL EXTRUSION, BOTTOM SIDE, DI/TEPR	\$93.56
19996-1	STIRRER SHAFT ASS'Y - TOP	\$140.74
2000-1	EXTRUSION, CUSTOMER SIDE, DIPLOMAT	\$95.44
2000-3	AL EXTRUSION, TOP SIDE, DOPLOMAT/TEPR	\$103.72
2009-A	PUMP CORD & PLUG 120V	\$82.05
2009-E	PUMP CORD & PLUG ASSY-230V	\$85.08
2022-1	POPPER PAN LUG-STAINLESS STEEL	\$125.94
2028-1	BRACKET, PILOT BURNER, 60 OZ, GAS GIANTPILOT	\$45.03
2047-C	GLO COIL 660 WATT,	\$127.81
2058-1P	PAN-ONE PIECE 16 OZ-PLATED	\$753.63
2058-1P-1	PAN-ONE PIECE 16 OZ-CRS-SPINNING	\$211.57
2058-1P-SS	PAN-ONE PIECE 16 OZ- STAINLESS STEEL-SPINNING	\$692.89
2058-1P-SS-1	PAN-ONE PIECE 16 OZ-STAINLESS STEEL-SPINNING	\$329.46
2059-8	RETAINER-MR-SPUN-RAW	\$77.21
2059-SP	RETAINER-MERCHANT-SPRING DUMP	\$385.78
2067-1	KETTLE WIRE SET-MERCHANT	\$77.25
2067-1-E	KETTLE WIRE SET-MR TUV-230/1/50	\$276.63
2106-NS	SWITCH KNOB-NEW STYLE FOR 2012	\$6.19
2109-6	PLATE,DUMP HANDLE	\$26.24
2109-P	DUMP HANDLE-POPPI	\$114.87
2109-P-6	DUMP HANDLE PLATE-POPPI-COUNTERSINK	\$19.58
2110-1	RETAINING SPRING CLIP	\$0.45
2110-2	KETTLE RETURN SPRING-PURCHASED	\$79.40

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2118-1	SPRING BOLT	\$121.12
2140-1	DECAL, MWVT, TUBE	\$40.47
2140-1-55	DECAL, 55CC, MWVT, TUBE	\$39.34
2140-2	TUBE - MWVT (CLEAR)	\$373.26
2140-2-55	TUBE - MWVT 55 EXPANSION (CLEAR)	\$457.14
2140-POPPI	MWVT TUBE-COMplete	\$1,200.92
2152-NSF	STIRRER BLADE-MWVT	\$672.91
21561-60-D	KETTLE, M5/DI, 16", 60 OZ, 208V	\$3,182.12
21674-A	PUMP ASSEMBLY, 120V,BIB	\$1,264.38
2177-1	BUSHING-CONDUIT-1/2"-PURCHASED	\$5.15
2181-BLK	CABLE TIE-BLACK	\$0.08
22200-G	EMERGENCY REPAIR KIT, M5, 400V	\$875.00
2282-1	BRASS WIRE TAG-#1	\$0.56
2282-2	BRASS WIRE TAG-#2	\$0.56
2282-3	BRASS WIRE TAG-#3	\$0.56
2282-4	BRASS WIRE TAG-#4	\$0.56
2329-1	PAN-MWVT-RING ONLY	\$73.27
2329-4	MWVT PAN BOTTOM-9" DIA	\$96.14
2401-7	GOLDRUSH RETAINER-RAW	\$97.95
2402-L	ELEMENT CLAMP-LONG-GOLDRUSH	\$6.51
2402-S	ELEMENT CLAMP-SHORT-GOLDRUSH	\$27.26
2403-TC	LAMP 65/75W, 120V HEAT LAMP	\$41.27
2404-2	NICKEL WIRE SET-GOLDRUSH	\$64.95
2404-3	SS FLEXIBLE CONDUIT-CUT TO LNG	\$5.26
2404-4	SS FLEXIBLE CONDUIT-CUT TO 6" LENGTH	\$19.34
2404-E	KETTLE WIRE W/PLUG-GR-TUV	\$215.83
2405-1	THERMOSTAT CLAMP	\$97.97
2405-S	THERMOSTAT, BIMETAL, 400°F	\$39.54
2409-1	CORNDITIONER SOCKET PATCH	\$8.12
2414-R	DECAL, POPCORN, RED TOP, RED LETTERS	\$8.31
2418-1	RED TOP ONLY-GOLDRUSH	\$90.02
2418-SS	GOLDRUSH TOP-SS	\$192.88
2419-L	CLEAN OUT DRAWER-LONG	\$24.50
2429-A	MOTOR (AGITATOR) HIGH TORQUE 120V (30 RPM)	\$102.59
2429-C	MOTOR (AGITATOR) HIGH TORQUE 220 VOLT	\$154.01
2429-F	MOTOR (AGITATOR) HIGH TORQUE 100V., 50 H	\$167.88
2433-1	SWITCHPLATE-GOLDRUSH-BLANK	\$6.58
2435-1	LOCK - GOLDRUSH KETTLE PLUG	\$8.81
2437-24	DUMP LEVER KNOB (3/8-24 THREAD)	\$26.17
2443-A	HEAT PAD, 4T WARMER 120V	\$44.37
2443-C	HEAT PAD 240 VOLT BRW4	\$67.36
2448-A	HEAT PAD, 120V, 55°C, 40W	\$64.67
2448-C	HEAT PAD, 240V, 55°C, 40W	\$91.09
2448-F	HEAT PAD 120 VOLT (FOR JAPAN)	\$95.00

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2451-1	POPPER PAN-GR-SPINNING	\$78.02
2452-A	ELEMENT 1000 WATT, 120 VOLT-TU	\$55.57
2452-C	ELEMENT 1000 WATT, 240 VOLT-TU	\$43.04
2452-F	ELEMENT 1000 WATT, 100 VOLT-TU	\$18.96
2455-KD1	CUSTOMER SIDE PANEL-WAGON W/DECAL	\$96.98
2455-KD1-BLK	SIDE PANEL-WAGON-BLACK	\$103.98
2455-KD2	FRONT PANEL-WAGON	\$84.73
2455-KD2-BLK	FRONT PANEL-WAGON-BLACK	\$70.52
2455-KD3	BACK PANEL-WAGON	\$78.36
2455-KD3-BLK	BACK PANEL-WAGON-BLACK	\$70.52
2455-KD4	BOTTOM BASE-WAGON	\$155.38
2455-KD4-BLK	BOTTOM BASE-WAGON-BLACK	\$100.37
2455-KD5	CROSS BAR-WAGON	\$37.34
2455-KD5-BLK	CROSS BAR-BLACK-WAGON	\$34.40
2504-1	EXTRUSION-4'-SELF SERVE/48 DIPLOMAT BOTTOM-	\$165.12
2504-2	EXTRUSION-4'-SELF SERVE/48 DIPLOMAT BOTTOM-	\$180.95
2504-3	EXTRUSION, SELF SERVE DIP BOTTOM	\$126.53
2505-1	EXTRUSION-48" TOP-SELF SERVE/48 DIPLOMAT	\$148.60
2505-3	EXTRUSION-29"-SELF SERVE DIP TOP/SIDE	\$249.60
2510-1	CORN AUGER SPIRAL	\$188.59
2510-S	CORN AUGER-SINGLE SELF SERV DIP	\$833.43
2525-1-A	MOTOR (AUGER)-45RPM-PURCHASED	\$171.99
2525-45	MOTOR, AUGER, 45RPM, W/ROLL PIN	\$290.12
2525-E	MOTOR (AUGER) 230V	\$383.79
2535-S	PLEXI SLIDING DOOR-SELF SERVE-SHORT	\$57.29
2540-C	TIMER-PLUG IN 230V	\$100.17
2555-2	WAGON MOUNTING BRACKET	\$10.27
2558-1	POPPER PAN-T-2000-SPINNING	\$44.08
2560-CSA	HINGE BRACKET-T-2000-CSA	\$10.25
2562-C	MOTOR-PUMP 240 VOLT/50/60HZ	\$193.49
2562-CM	MOTOR-PUMP 100-240 VOLT/50/60HZ	\$193.49
2566-1	OIL INLET TUBE, 7700 PUMP	\$29.23
2572-1	PUMP ELEMENT CASTING-120V	\$151.19
2572-C	PUMP HEAT ELEMENT-240V	\$276.59
2572-C-1	PUMP ELEMENT CASTING-240V	\$155.27
2573-1	HOLE COVER ONLY	\$3.20
2591-E	TIMER-220V/50HZ-ARTISAN	\$207.20
2600-HD	HANDLE BAR, IGH SHINE POLISHEDCHROME	\$101.64
2601-2	ANTIQUE WAGON BASE-T-2000	\$783.69
2602-3	WAGON AXLE ROD ONLY-LARGE	\$76.60
2602-HD	WAGON AXLE-CHROME	\$304.16
2603-HD	WAGON LEG-CHROME	\$117.68
2604-HD	WAGON WHEEL-CHROME/BLACK	\$135.32
2615-A	HEAT ELEMENT,1000 WATT,120 VOLT	\$85.68

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2615-C	HEAT ELEMENT,1000 WATT,240 VOLT	\$110.17
2615-F	HEAT ELEMENT,1000 WATT,100 VOLT	\$95.67
2615-L	HEAT ELEMENT,1000 WATT,460 VOLT	\$101.88
2618-1	SS FLEX CONDUIT-CUT TO LENGTH	\$5.67
2618-2	KETTLE WIRE SET T-2000	\$54.59
2618-E	KETTLE WIRES W/PLUG T-2000 TUV	\$293.25
2632-A	MOTOR AGITATOR w/FAN-120V (40 RPM)	\$136.94
2632-C	MOTOR 230 VOLT, 50/60 HZ, 25 RPM	\$114.06
2632-F	MOTOR (AGITATOR) - 100V. 50 HZ	\$99.80
2637-3	SWITCHPLATE-T-2000-230V/50HZ	\$2.67
2654-BLK	#10 SOLID COPPER WIRE-BLACK	\$0.43
2654-RED	#10 SOLID COPPER WIRE-RED	\$1.04
2655-BLK	#12 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-BLACK	\$1.02
2655-BLU	#12 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-BLUE	\$1.02
2655-BRN	#12 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-BROWN	\$1.02
2655-GRAY	#12 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-GRAY	\$1.02
2655-RED	#12 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-RED	\$1.02
2655-WHI	#12 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-WHITE	\$0.60
2656-BLK	#14 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-BLK	\$0.82
2656-BLU	#14 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-BLUE	\$0.60
2656-BRN	#14 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-BROWN	\$0.60
2656-GRY	#14 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-GRAY	\$0.60
2656-RED	#14 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-RED	\$0.60
2656-WHI	#14 STRANDED COPPER WIRE-WHITE	\$0.84
2657-BLK	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-BLACK/FT	\$0.63
2657-BLU	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-BLUE/FT	\$0.38
2657-BRN	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-BROWN/FT	\$0.38
2657-GRN	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-GREEN W/YELLOW STRIPS	\$0.38
2657-ORG	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-ORANGE/FT	\$0.38
2657-PUR	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-PURPLE/FT	\$0.38
2657-RED	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-RED/FT	\$0.38
2657-WHI	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-WHITE/FT	\$0.38
2657-YEL	#16 STRANDED CU WIRE-YELLOW/FT	\$0.38
2661-BLK	#14 STOVE WIRE-BLACK	\$0.95
2661-BRN	#14 STOVE WIRE - BROWN	\$1.65
2661-RED	#14 STOVE WIRE - RED	\$1.43
2662-BLK	#10 STRANDED WIRE-BLACK/FT	\$1.51
2662-BLU	#10 STRANDED BLUE WIRE/FT	\$1.51
2662-BRN	#10 STRANDED BROWN WIRE/FT	\$1.51
2662-RED	#10 STRANDED RED WIRE/FT	\$1.51
2662-WHI	#10 STRANDED WHITE WIRE/FT	\$1.51
2669-1	ANTIQU T-2000 SIGN CASTING	\$102.86
2672-1	RED TOP ONLY-T-2000	\$182.33
2672-SS	T-2000 SS TOP	\$159.24

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2674-1	SMOKE BAFFLE HOLDER-EPR	\$243.09
2674-2	VINYL-CLEAR .060 X 300' ROLL-6"	\$4.01
2705-A	MOTOR (AGITATOR) - 120 VOLTS	\$281.00
2705-C	MOTOR 220V/50HZ - 30 RPM	\$286.94
2705-C-M	MOTOR 230/50 (MC MILLAN)	\$287.25
2707-ADP	ADAPTER-PLUG-P1-G-3303-FP**DOES INCLUDE 2707	\$30.65
2708-E	BLOWER-CORNDITIONER-230V	\$219.80
2709-A	ELEMENT-CORN.400W, 120V-DISC.	\$83.67
2709-E	ELEMENT-CORN.400W, 230V (ACRA)-DISC.	\$92.52
2711-A	ELEMENT 300 WATT, 120 VOLT	\$84.26
2711-C	ELEMENT 300 WATT, 240 VOLT	\$85.65
2711-D	ELEMENT 300 WATT @ 208 VOLT (ACTUAL 400W @	\$85.65
2714-1	POPPER PAN SPINNING-PROFITEER	\$39.25
2715-5	PROFITEER KETTLE COVER-SPUN	\$27.28
2717-1	RETURN SPRING-PURCHASED	\$46.15
2721-3	WHITE SCH.40 PLASTIC PIPING-CUT 5 1/2"	\$30.94
2722-1	SS FLEX CONDUIT-LENGTH 16"	\$9.19
2722-2	KETTLE WIRE SET-PROFITEER	\$73.12
2722-E	KETTLE WIRES W/PLUG-PT14-TUV	\$295.69
2731-L	ELEMENT CLAMP - LONG	\$55.99
2739-2	DECAL-MERCHANT SWITCH PLATE	\$10.18
2741-BLANK	PLEXI DOOR-UNDRILLED	\$37.34
2741-EMR	PLEXI-DOOR-EMR-DRILLED	\$54.14
2741-MR	PLEXI DOOR-MR-DRILLED	\$56.94
2746-KIT	DOOR HINGE-RIGHT-HDL-KIT	\$42.11
2747-KIT	DOOR HINGE-LEFT-HDL-KIT	\$43.49
2751-3	DUMP HANDLE BAR ONLY-PT/MR/EMR	\$28.19
2751-5	PLATE, DUMP HANDLE, PT14	\$19.96
2760-2	TOP STIFFENER-ALUMINUM-MERCHAN	\$283.37
2760-2-AZ	TOP STIFFENER-ALUMINUM-MERCHAN-ADD NOTCH	\$174.71
2760-3	TOP PLATE, MERCHANT, MWVT	\$82.00
2760-3-PEARSON	TOP PLATE-SPRING DUMP-MERCHANT	\$79.47
2760-3-SP	TOP PLATE, SPRING DUMP, MERCHANT-SPECIAL	\$102.12
2760-4	FILTER BOX, MERCHANT	\$345.72
2760-5	LEG SUPPORT ANGLE-MERCHANT	\$37.62
2760-SD	FRAME-SPRING DUMP-MERCHANT	\$4,795.97
2761-2L	BASE DOOR-(LEFT-MRDB)	\$92.58
2761-2R	BASE DOOR-(RIGHT-MRDB)	\$168.85
2761-3	BASE TRIM-SIDE (MERCHANT BASE)	\$25.91
2761-4	BASE TRIM-FRONT (MERCHANT BASE)	\$23.91
2766-1	4-WHEEL WAGON FRAME ONLY-RED	\$1,785.96
2775-1	SWITCHPLATE-PT14 (-1800W-)	\$3.06
2779-A	HEAT PAD 120 VOLT-50 WATTS PROFITEER	\$52.41
2779-A-58	HEAT PAD 120 VOLT-50 WATTS (58C)	\$53.25

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
2779-C	HEAT PAD 240V 50 WATTS PROFITEER	\$69.57
2779-C-58	HEAT PAD 240V -50 WATTS (58C)	\$78.90
2809-1	RED TOP ONLY-PROFITEER	\$198.43
2809-SS	PROFITEER SS TOP	\$364.10
2827-L	GUDEN CUSTOM HINGE, LEFT FEMALE	\$3.94
2827-R	GUDEN CUSTOM HINGE, RIGHT FEMALE	\$2.84
3001-WB-3	BURNER SUPPORT PLATE	\$257.93
3035-C	BUZZER - 240 VOLT	\$56.49
3062-10	FUSE (10 AMP)	\$28.15
3600-SS	10-32 X 1" S.S. WELD STUD	\$2.10
3601-SS	10-32 X 2-5/16 S.S. WELD STUD	\$3.33
3602-SS	1/4-28 X 1-3/8 WELD STUD-S.S.	\$4.44
3645-2	MOTOR MOUNT CASTING-RINGMASTER II	\$170.05
3648-1	CHUTE, SPINNING, RINGMASTER 5"	\$47.48
3658-19	BOWL, COTTON CANDY, 19"	\$201.25
3658-19-ASSEMBLY	RINGMASTER BOWL-COMPLETE ASSY-19" BOWL	\$253.00
3658-ASSEMBLY	RINGMASTER BOWL-COMPLETE ASSY	\$412.23
3696-E	VOLTAGE CONTROL-EXPORT	\$89.76
3700-1	RINGMASTER CONES-1M CS	\$29.00
3725-1	POTENTIOMETER	\$9.45
3780-1	GLASS DIVIDER-RAW (16'LENGTH)	\$5.51
3780-CMD	GLASS DIVIDER-EPR/TEPR/TDI/5'D-CMD	\$703.33
3781-22.5	EXTRUSION-STADIUM PRESIDENT-CORNER	\$74.07
3781-6.125	EXTRUSION-CORNER-6-1/8" LG	\$74.07
3781-AUTO	EXTRUSION-EPR-CORNER-AUTO 2000	\$470.80
3781-CMD	EXTRUSION-EPR-CORNER-41" TALL	\$117.14
3783-28	POPPER CASE BOTTOM, ENCLOSED PRESIDENT	\$182.64
3783-ANS	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-PRES/EPR-ANSUL	\$262.34
3784-1	BLOWER (FOR DOUBLE BLOWER REPL	\$170.52
3785-1	CHARCOAL FIL BX ONLY-EPR/TEPR/TDI/	\$351.98
3790-CMD	CENTER GLASS HOLDER-EPR W/CMD	\$84.58
3817-S	DRAWER, CORN, 4' DIPLOMAT	\$142.14
3819-S	CORN GUARD-STATIONARY-3' DIP (CAN BE USED	\$75.37
3819-S-M5	CORN GUARD, STATIONARY, M5	\$193.33
3824-1	PLUG ONLY (206060-1)	\$10.94
3824-2	RING FOR 3824 PLUG	\$2.88
3827-1	RECEPTACLE ONLY (206061-1)	\$7.04
3880-GLAZE	STIRRER BLADE-PROFITEER-GLAZE POP	\$369.44
3910-1	PAN-HEAVY BOTTOM-GR-SPINNING	\$99.52
3910-1-SS	PAN-HEAVY BOTTOM-GR-STAINLESS STEEL	\$270.65
3910-SS	PAN-HEAVY BOTTOM-GR-STAINLESS STEEL	\$389.82
3910-SS-E	PAN-GR-STAINLESS STEEL-230 STUD PATTERN	\$360.43
3912-10	DIN RAIL, 35MM X 10"LG	\$32.25
3912-4	DIN RAIL, 35MM X 4"LG	\$17.00

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
3912-5	DIN RAIL, 35MM X 5" LG	\$16.12
3912-7	DIN RAIL, 35MM X 7" LG	\$17.51
3913-1	SS FLEX CONDUIT 3/8"-PER FT	\$7.73
3915-1	PAN-HEAVY BOTTOM-T-2000-SPINNI	\$194.60
3915-1-SS	PAN-T-2000 HEAVY BOTTOM-STAINLESS STEEL	\$226.17
3915-DUAL	PAN-T-2000 (SUGAR/SALT)	\$226.16
3915-SS	PAN-8oz-STAINLESS STEEL-DOMESTIC STUD PATTERN	\$300.61
3915-SS-E	PAN-T-2000-STAINLESS STEEL-EXPORT STUD	\$300.61
3918-1	HIGH LIMIT ONLY	\$23.86
3918-MR	HIGH LIMIT W/WIRES-MERCHANT	\$68.88
3921-1	RECEPTACLE ONLY (206227-1)	\$9.74
3921-2	RECEPTACLE TERMINAL (66740-2)	\$10.44
3922-1	PLUG ONLY (206226-1)	\$12.72
3922-2	PLUG ASSEMBLY (207774-3)	\$14.40
3922-3	PLUG CONTACT TYPE 1 (66261-4)	\$8.14
3922-4	PLUG CONTACT TYPE 2 (66262-4)	\$16.53
3922-5	RING FOR 3922 PLUG	\$8.08
3980-L	PUMP BOX-120V-LOGIC	\$79.18
3982-1	SHELL ONLY (206138-8)	\$14.70
4053-1	SHIELD, OIL, MOTOR DRIVE HEAD	\$7.76
4062-R	KETTLE WIRE KIT COMPLETE-FOR USE WITH RELAY-	\$350.29
4063-1	MICA PLATE ONLY-MERCHANT TUV	\$22.74
4202-ELEV	WASTE CORN DRAWER,NARROW,TEPR,TDI,ELEV	\$148.35
4202-ELEV-4	WASTE CORN DRAWER-NAROW-TEPR/TDI-ELEVATOR-	\$235.75
4206-ELV	RUNNER,DOOR,ELV	\$301.35
4212-CMD	FILTER HOUSING, CMD	\$1,223.86
4212-SINGLE	FILTER HOUSING AND LINER, 6' SINGLE	\$1,223.86
4214-CMD	CORN BIN-TEPR/TDI/EPR48' W/CMD	\$882.92
4215-BLANK	POPPER CASE-6' SINGLE POPPER -NO HOLES	\$192.31
4215-DIP	POPPER CASE-6' DIPLOMAT WITH CMD	\$88.18
4215-DIP-ELEV	POPPER CASE BOTTOM,6' DIP W/ELEVATOR	\$66.02
4219-R-A	SLIDING DOOR-RIGHT-TEPR-ANSUL	\$521.35
4220-SD	CORN GUARD-TEPR-FOR BAG FILLER SLIDING DOOR	\$219.89
4222-CMD	GLASS (FRONT) - TEPR/TDI W/CMD	\$41.55
4223-CMD	GLASS (SIDE) - TEPR/TDI W/CMD	\$30.46
4228-CMD	CORND SCREEN-PRES/DIPLOMAT WITH CMD	\$247.37
4228-SP	CORNDITIONER SCREEN-SPECIAL PERF	\$312.17
4230-1	EXTRUSION-6'PREDSINT/TDI TOP-FRONT/REAR	\$524.17
4231-1	EXTRUSION-6' PRESIDENT/TDI BOTTOM-CUSTOMER	\$216.78
4231-2	EXTRUSION-6' PRESIDENT/TDI BOTTOM-OPERATOR	\$237.73
4232-PT	FRONT BASE PANEL PASS THRU-TEPR/TDI	\$441.92
4250-5	CORN DRAWER SUPPORT SET-TDI	\$113.88
4261-KIT	CIRCUIT BREAKER REPLACEMENT KIT	\$48.73
4264-A	MOTOR-AGITATOR-ECONO MR 120V	\$113.60

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4264-E	MOTOR-AGITATOR-ECONO MR-230V	\$125.89
4280-2	STIFFENER SPACER	\$11.95
4282-E	KETTLE ASSY-ECONO MERCHANT-230	\$1,712.50
4283-1	SHAFT/CONNECTOR BOLT-MACHINED	\$17.08
4298-1	COVER LIFT BOLT-NYLON-PURCHASE	\$31.34
4316-1	SPINNING-HEAVY BOTTOM-T-3000/PT14	\$73.20
4316-1-SS	SPINNING-HEAVY BOTTOM-T-3000/PT14-S.S.	\$302.86
4317-6	RETAINER-PT RL-SPUN-NO HOLES	\$52.13
4333-S	GUIDE-DELIVERY SLIDING DOOR-DIP-NARROW	\$118.81
4334-S	DELIVERY SLIDING DOOR-S.S. DIPLOMAT SHORT	\$312.97
4344-1-E	TOP PANEL, S.S. DIP/SSTS	\$255.05
4344-WMR	TOP PANEL-SELF SERV DIP WARMER	\$125.45
4608-2	DUMP HANDLE ROD-48 OZ VERTICAL	\$116.78
4608-L	DUMP HANDLE-48OZ-VERTICAL-LEFT HAND	\$357.13
4611-ANS	FILTER HOUSING PANEL-EPR/SSTS-ANSUL	\$280.90
4644-1	TERMINAL-1/4" DOUBLE GRIP-TAPE	\$0.78
4651-6	TOP SIGN BRACKET-DIP/SSTS	\$39.15
4663-S	PUMP-PAINTED WITH STEELIT	\$1,282.48
4664-1	BRACKET-PUMP MTNG-O/S	\$68.40
4664-1-LH	BRACKET-PUMP MTNG-LEFT HAND	\$45.40
4664-2	TUBE, PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET O/S	\$111.46
4664-LH	PUMP MOUNTING WELDMENT-LEFT HAND	\$435.78
4673-S	BAG CONNECTOR-BLUE	\$22.16
4678-1	CONNECTOR - 3/8" COMP X 1/2" MALE BRASS	\$72.67
4696-1	TERMINAL- 19002-0032 - On reel	\$0.46
4729-2	KETTLE WIRE SET-GR-TUV	\$75.96
4730-1	SHEET METAL BOX-7900 SC ADAPTOR	\$88.18
4730-A	CONTROL BOX-SC PUMP ADAPTOR-12	\$594.29
4730-E	CONTROL BOX-7900 SC ADAPTOR-23	\$379.50
4730-EUK	CONTROL BOX-7900 SC ADAPTOR-230-UK PLUG	\$395.07
4738-E	CORD-ADAPTOR-7900-GM MACHINE-230V.	\$150.86
4742-E	MOTOR-BIB TOPPER-230V	\$93.29
4746-1	MICA PLATE ONLY-PT TUV	\$11.62
4747-1	DIN RAIL, 35 MM X 9.5"LG	\$36.81
4750-DUAL	CDC PUMP COMPONENTS-120v/230v	\$932.43
4753-T	AWNING FRAME SUPPORT, TALLER	\$249.80
4762-S	WIRE GUIDE TUBE-SPRING DUMP-SHORT	\$24.84
4778-1	METER-WATT-MWVT	\$923.25
4778-2	TRANSDUCER	\$1,273.29
4778-3	RESISTOR	\$106.66
4804-1	SNUBBER ARM STUD	\$22.92
4804-2	SNUBBER ARM ONLY-HDL (LONG)	\$95.14
4807-COUNTER	COLUMN COVER-COUNTER-DIPLOMAT	\$72.94
4808-4	KETTLE SHAFT, ECCENTRIC	\$21.74

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
4808-IL	ECCENTRIC-DIP SPRING RETURN-IN LINE	\$382.54
4808-IL-2	ECCENTRIC-DIP SPRING RETURN-IN LINE-PURCHASED	\$92.79
4809-2	STUD, SPRING ROLLER ARM	\$7.56
4858-1	ELEMENT-CORN.400W,120V-TUBULAR	\$25.46
4858-E	HEAT ELEMENT, 400W, 240V, 144 OHMS	\$47.54
4858-E-1	HEAT ELEMENT, 400W, 240V, PURCHASED	\$24.48
4859-E	MOTOR-BLOWER-ECONO MERCHANT 23	\$151.18
4868-S	CABINET WRAP-BIB-SHORT	\$407.51
4902-2	FRAME RIGHT BACK CORNER SUPPORT	\$80.48
4929-E	TOP PANEL-SSTS-SD-EXPORT/DOMES	\$337.33
4939-1-SP	TOP PANEL-GOLDRUSH	\$348.78
4939-2	BOTTOM COVER-GR (ROCKER SWITCH	\$52.77
4939-ANT	FRAME-GOLDRUSH-PAINTED RED ANTIQUE OUTSIDE	\$497.93
4940-1	FRAME T-2000-PAINTED OUTSIDE	\$974.34
4948-3	COVER CLAMP & SPACER SET	\$76.28
4952-E	ADAPTOR-GM PLUG/CRET 230V RECE	\$324.70
4960-1-L	COVER AND SHIELD, REAR, LEFT, 32OZ, 48 OZ	\$1,505.66
4960-1-R	COVER AND SHIELD, REAR, RIGHT, 32OZ, 48OZ	\$1,924.30
4960-L	ONE-PC COVER, SHIELD, 32OZ, 48OZ, LH	\$1,547.99
4960-R	ONE PC, COVER AND SHIELD, 32OZ, 48OZ, RH	\$1,883.13
4961-1-L	COVER & SHIELD-REAR-20 OZ-LEFT	\$906.71
4964-1	SWITCH-ROTARY-BLOCK	\$21.72
4964-3	SWITCH-ROTARY-ON-OFF PLATE	\$16.95
4964-4	SWITCH-ROTARY 4-POLE	\$159.06
4964-5	1510CLIP-3 MODULE ASSY	\$20.52
4964-6	SWITCH-S POSITION 90 DEGREE	\$44.02
4967-3	SCOOP HANDLE, MANN	\$26.60
4969-1	1" x SCH 40 PIPE-304 S.S.	\$34.59
4978-A	HEAT PAD, BAG IN THE BOX, 120V, 55 C, 100W	\$53.99
4978-E	HEAT PAD, BAG IN THE BOX, 230V, 55 C, 100W	\$73.90
4980-LED	MOTOR BOX-NUGGET 6 OZ-LED LIGHT STRIP	\$267.49
5011-L	REAR INSIDE CORNER-HDL-LEFT	\$129.95
5011-R	REAR CORNER-RIGHT-HEADLINER	\$160.24
5066-LED	SUPPORT PLATE-HDL	\$38.59
5112-1	BASE-PURCHASED-HEADLINER	\$1,379.53
5115-1	NAMEPLATE BLANK	\$39.80
5120-1-L	PLEXI-LIGHT BAR PANEL-VERTICAL LEFT	\$48.74
5120-1-R	PLEXI-LIGHT BAR PANEL-VERTICAL RIGHT	\$47.16
5120-2-L	PLEXI-LIGHT BAR PANEL-HORIZONTAL LEFT	\$47.97
5120-2-R	PLEXI-LIGHT BAR PANEL-HORIZONTAL RIGHT	\$65.29
5121-1	SIGN-PLAIN-FRONT/REAR	\$174.32
5131-1	MOTOR BLOWER-230/50/60	\$191.82
5131-3	MOTOR BLOWER WHEEL	\$48.61
5131-4	MOTOR GASKET	\$6.33

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5131-5	MOTOR GROMMET	\$6.50
5131-7	OUTLET BOX COVER	\$11.16
5135-10	MOUNTING BRACKET	\$8.00
5135-12	LED CORNER SUPPORT	\$20.70
5139-NH	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-NO PERF OR CLEANOUT	\$265.29
5173-D	KETTLE WIRES/PLUG-G48E-208V.	\$508.74
5201-2-A	CORNDITIONER ASSY-REMOVABLE-120V.	\$441.27
5201-2-E	CORNDITIONER ASSY-REMOVABLE-230V	\$705.15
5201-A	CORNDITIONER CONVERSION KIT-12	\$249.09
5201-E	CORNDITIONER CONVERSION KIT-23	\$383.05
5202-A	ELEMENT-CORN. 650W, 120V (ACRA	\$54.74
5202-E	ELEMENT-CORN. 650W, 230V (ACRA	\$47.82
5211-1	PULL BAR-MACHINE	\$99.02
5211-3	PULL BAR-STRIP	\$32.35
5211-4	PULL BAR-RIGHT SIDE LATCH	\$83.31
5211-5	PULL BAR-LEFT SIDE LATCH	\$83.31
5212-1	LARGE WHEEL CHROME-PURCHASED	\$100.31
5214-L	EXTRUSION-CORNER-REAR-LEFT	\$61.47
5214-R	EXTRUSION-CORNER-REAR-RIGHT	\$50.24
5217-2	'O' RING-011 70 FDA BUNA	\$0.92
5226-1	EXTRUSION-NUGGET DOOR HINGE	\$17.63
5262-DIG-T	SWITCHPLATE-ELEC GIANT-400V-DIGITAL-TIMER	\$106.01
5280-1	CHANNEL, S.S., 16.125"	\$11.66
5283-E	BALLAST-NACHO WARMER-230V/50	\$63.92
5291-1	PLEXI SIGN COVER-NACHO CHEESE	\$10.20
5304-60	KETTLE WIRE SET COMPLETE-60 OZ.	\$279.55
5305-E	TOP PANEL-HEADLINER	\$286.67
5306-E	BALLAST-PORTION PAK WMR-230V	\$41.34
5329-60	LINER-5'SINGLE DIPLOMAT-28"	\$256.35
5332-L	HINGE TAB-BOTTOM LEFT-NUGGET	\$4.81
5332-R	HINGE TAB-BOTTOM RIGHT-NUGGET	\$5.26
5334-3	MOUNTING PLATE-ELEC BOX-TDI FRAME	\$35.24
5334-ELEV	FRAME, TDI, W/ ELEVATOR	\$2,711.98
5334-ELEV-11	FRAME-1" X 1" X 1/8" ANGLE	\$36.92
5334-ELEV-12	FRAME-1" X 1" X 1/8" X 13.375" ANGLE	\$18.76
5334-ELEV-9	FRAME-2" X 2" X 1/8" ANGLE	\$19.52
5338-A	MOTOR-BLOWER-120V W/ 5714 FAN	\$133.38
5338-E	MOTOR-BLOWER--230V W/ 5714 FAN	\$95.14
5340-SD	CORN GUARD-TDI & TEPR W/O BF-SLIDING DOOR	\$248.20
5362-CMD	FILTER HOUSING-W/CMD	\$449.78
5367-1	HOSE BARB 1/4" NPT X 3/8 ID	\$2.00
5369-E	MOTOR-BLOWER-PORTION PAK-230V	\$188.07
5373-E	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, 230 VOLT-TU	\$105.64
5382-M5	WIRING HARNESS-M5-DOMESTIC	\$156.09

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5391-E	TOP PANEL,TDI	\$269.33
5392-N	SLIDING DOOR-NARROW-6' TDI	\$154.56
5393-L-A	SLIDING DOOR-LEFT-TDI-ANSUL	\$433.67
5399-28	TOP PANEL, 5' DIPLOMAT	\$506.09
5406-R	DECAL-NACHO WARMER-RICO'S	\$15.36
5407-L	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-NACHO-LEFT	\$32.81
5407-R	FRONT INSIDE CORNER-NACHO-RIGHT	\$41.20
5411-E	BALLAST 230V	\$178.26
5503-1	TUBE-OIL DISCHARGE-TOP-HEADLINER	\$55.92
5532-2	CROSS SHAFT PLATE ONLY	\$13.14
5630-L	DOOR GUIDE INSERT-LEFT	\$48.07
5630-R	DOOR GUIDE INSERT-RIGHT	\$48.07
5632-C-1	DOOR GUIDE, CENTER OCTAGON, 3 OPENING	\$71.06
5632-C-2	DOOR GUIDE, CENTER PLATE, OCT 3 OPENING	\$13.75
5632-L	DOOR GUIDE-LEFT (OPERATOR)	\$76.31
5632-L-BH	DOOR GUIDE-LEFT W/BAG HOLDER SPACER	\$96.81
5632-L-S	DOOR GUIDE-LEFT W/STUD	\$96.81
5632-R	DOOR GUIDE-RIGHT (OPERATOR)	\$76.31
5632-R-BH	DOOR GUIDE-RIGHT W/BAG HOLDER SPACER	\$96.81
5632-R-S	DOOR GUIDE-RIGHT W/ STUD	\$96.81
5697-1	CLAMP, HORIZONTAL HANDLE TOGGLE	\$74.13
5697-2	WELD PIN (PHZ 1408)	\$1.48
5752-SUGAR	DECAL-INGREDIENTS-SUGAR	\$5.84
5753-E	SWITCHPLATE-DIP-ROCKR-N/S-230V	\$44.97
5767-DIT	BUTTER DISPENSER SUPPORT PLATE-DIT	\$138.68
5771-R	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-RIGHT	\$710.24
5772-L	LEFT INSULATION COVER, SS DIPLOMAT	\$216.11
5772-L-S	INSULATION COVER-LEFT-SHORT	\$316.01
5775-M5	SUPPORT,GLASS,SYUFI SIDE,M5	\$58.52
5777-OCT	LEG, COMBO WARMER	\$10.07
5801-A	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, 120 VOLT-TU	\$66.41
5801-E	ELEMENT 1500 WATT, 230 VOLT-TU	\$57.26
5824-SS	8-32 X 1" S.S. WELD STUD	\$3.38
5833-L	GLASS-MIRRORED SIDE-LEFT	\$81.05
5833-L-S	MIRRORED SIDE PANEL-SHORT CABINET-LEFT	\$88.72
5833-R	GLASS-MIRRORED SIDE-RIGHT	\$82.23
5833-R-S	MIRRORED SIDE PANEL-SHORT CABINET-RIGHT	\$86.05
5834-48-3	MIRRORED STAINLESS PANEL-CSW	\$158.08
5834-48-W	MIRRORED STAINLESS PANEL-WIDER DOOR-48"	\$215.99
5850-1	HARDWARE-CORN DRAWER REPL KITS	\$14.51
5857-ASSEMBLY	CORN DRAWER ASSEMBLY	\$270.39
5857-FP	FACE PLATE, CORN DRAWER, 5' DIPLOMAT	\$186.20
5858-DUAL	50# CORN DRAWER-NARROW	\$322.62
5858-ELEV	CORN DRAWER, NARROW ELEVATOR, 50 #	\$322.62

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
5858-ELEV-4	FRONT FACE, CORN DRAWER, ELEVATOR, 4', 50#	\$322.62
5858-PT	50# CORN DRAWER-PASS THRU-NARROW	\$1,566.90
5894-A	ELEMENT-CORN. 500W, 120V	\$64.16
5894-E	ELEMENT-CORN. 500W, 230V	\$97.92
5895-E	CORNDITIONER REPL KIT-230V	\$468.76
5900-13	MIRROR CHANNEL-REAR	\$28.12
5900-CA	CABINET-COUNTER SHOWCASE WITH CASTER PLATES	\$2,117.08
5900-S	CABINET-OCTAGON-SHORT/NARROW	\$2,971.01
5901-48	WIRE COVER, BACK	\$52.95
5902-375	POPPER CASE BOTTOM	\$173.28
5902-L	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-LEFT	\$173.28
5902-R	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-RIGHT-W/HOLE	\$173.28
5902-S	POPPER CASE BOTTOM SHORT36"	\$269.10
5903-S	CLEAN OUT DRWR-SHORT	\$603.05
5905-L-OCT	LIGHT COVER-LEFT-OCTAGON	\$63.71
5905-L-S	LIGHT COVER-LEFT-SHORT	\$43.49
5905-R-OCT	LIGHT COVER-RIGHT-OCTAGON	\$62.84
5906-DIG	HEATER BOX-DIGITAL-230V	\$294.04
5908-48	DROP DOOR-WIDER -48" CSW	\$147.38
5911-L	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-LEFT-MIRROR	\$164.00
5911-R	POPPER CASE BOTTOM-RIGHT-MIRRO	\$164.00
5913-S	CABINET-48" CSW-SHORT/NARROW	\$3,041.57
5921-DIG	HEATER BOX-DIGITAL-120V COUNTER WARMER	\$363.30
5921-S	HEATER BOX-CSW-DIGITAL-SHORT/NARROW	\$375.61
5921-SS	HEATER BOX-COUNTER WARMER-SELF SERVE	\$1,911.97
5925-48	FRONT BOTTOM TRIM-48"	\$58.36
5942-L	AIR DUCT-LEFT-BULK NACHO WMR	\$128.90
5942-R	AIR DUCT-RIGHT-BULK NACHO WMR	\$102.67
5950-L	DUMMY COVER-BUTTER DISPENSER-LEFT-S.S.	\$115.33
5958-1	LAMP GUARD-SPINNING	\$29.79
5970-F	HEATED TUBE ASSEMBLY-FRONT	\$209.19
5970-R	HEATED TUBE ASSEMBLY-REAR	\$173.33
5975-F	SLEEVE-STAINLESS STEEL-FRONT	\$13.73
5975-R	SLEEVE-STAINLESS STEEL-REAR	\$19.58
5977-1	WIRE TERMINAL STUD-PLATED	\$18.75
5983-DIGITAL	WIRE ASSY-DIRECT WIRE C,D,E-DIGITAL	\$203.39
5983-DIG-KIT	WIRE HARNESS KIT-DW ASSEMBLED	\$392.59
5987-48	TOP PANEL-CRETORS 48" WARMER-ALL SS	\$1,014.83
5988-24	FRONT PANEL, WELDMENT, PASS THRU, CSW36	\$299.95
5988-48	FRONT PANEL-CRETORS 48" WARMER-ALL SS	\$153.95
6255-1	DOOR TRACK, TOP	\$21.93
6256-1	DOOR TRACK, BOTTOM	\$29.21
7250-D	KETTLE ASSY-G48E-7503 UP-208V	\$2,553.46
7250DW-D	KETTLE ASSY-G48E-208V-DW	\$4,315.58

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7250DW-D-LH	KETTLE ASSY-G48E-208V-DW LEFT HAND	\$4,315.58
7251DW1P-D	KETTLE ASSY-G48-208V-ONE PC	\$4,720.09
7251DW1P-D-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48-208V-ONE PC-DIGITAL	\$4,528.25
7251DW1P-D-LH	KETTLE ASSY G48 208V 1-PC LH	\$5,171.54
7251DW1P-D-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G48 208V 1-PC LH-DIGITAL	\$4,416.56
7251DW1P-D-LH-SS	KETTLE ASSY G60 208V 1-PC LH STAINLESS STEEL	\$5,823.37
7251DW1P-D-LH-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G60 208V 1-PC LH STAINLESS STEEL-	\$5,919.71
7251DW1P-D-SS	KETTLE ASSY-G60-208V-ONE PC-STAINLESS STEEL	\$5,822.74
7251DW1P-D-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G60-208V-ONE PC-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$6,117.67
7251DW1P-G-LH-SS	KETTLE ASSY-G60E-400V-1 PC-LEFT HAND-SS-DROP	\$5,322.49
7251DW1P-G-LH-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G60E-400V-1 PC-LEFT HAND-SS-DIGITAL	\$4,230.00
7251DW1P-G-SS	KETTLE ASSY-G60-400V-1 PC DROP TOP-STAINLESS	\$5,821.03
7251ZP-C-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48-240V-1PC-DIG	\$4,334.82
7251ZP-C-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48-240V-1PC-DIG-LEGT HAND	\$4,334.82
7251ZP-C-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-240V-1PC-DIG-STAINLESS STEEL	\$5,300.52
7251ZP-C-SS-DIG-V	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-240V-1PC-DIG-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$4,334.82
7251ZP-C-SS-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-240V-1PC-DIG-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$5,659.09
7251ZP-D-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48-208V-1PC-DIG	\$4,688.10
7251ZP-D-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48-208V-1PC-DIG-LEGT HAND	\$4,334.82
7251ZP-D-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-208V-1PC-DIG-STAINLESS STEEL	\$5,587.36
7251ZP-D-SS-DIG-DC	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-208V-1PC-DIG	\$3,955.71
7251ZP-D-SS-DIG-NH	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-208V-1PC-DIG-STAINLESS STEEL	\$4,334.82
7251ZP-D-SS-DIG-V	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-208V-1PC-DIG-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$4,429.13
7251ZP-D-SS-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-208V-1PC-DIG-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$5,354.42
7251ZP-D-SS-P	KETTLE ASSY-EG60-208V-STAINLESS STEEL-PLUG IN-	\$6,116.99
7251ZP-G-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48-400V-1 PC-DIGITAL	\$5,569.74
7251ZP-G-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48-400V-1 PC-DIGITAL-LEFT HAND	\$5,569.74
7251ZP-G-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-400V-1 PC-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$5,795.24
7251ZP-G-SS-DIG-DC	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-400V-1 PC-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$5,752.81
7251ZP-G-SS-DIG-V	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-400V-1 PC-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$5,569.74
7251ZP-G-SS-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-400V-1 PC-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$6,023.68
7251ZP-G-SS-LH-DIG-V	KETTLE ASSY-G48/60-400V-1 PC-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$4,175.83
7251ZP-Q-DIG-SS	KETTLE ASSY-G48-120/208V-1PC-DIG	\$4,128.39
7252-9	POPPER PAN ONLY-G48E	\$734.47
7252-9-SS	POPPER PAN-G48/60E (OLD STYLE)W/CENTER STUD-	\$2,429.63
7253-9	RETAINER, G48E	\$68.98
7253-MH	RETAINER-G48E-PLUG IN KETTLE	\$361.93
7254-1	CORN MEASURE-48 OZ W/RP HANDLE-DISC.	\$113.74
7255-SS	OPERATING TOOL KIT-60 OZ.-SALT/SUGAR	\$530.99
7256-M5	BUSS BAR SET-MACH 5	\$50.35
7256-M5-G	BUSS BAR SET-MACH 5-400V.	\$50.35
7258-DW	PAN LEG PLATE-G48E-DIRECT WIRE	\$49.62
7285-SS	1/2-13 COUPLING NUT-S.S.	\$16.10
7401-2	KETTLE COVER W/FUNNEL-G20E-NSF	\$544.42

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7401-2-LH	KETTLE COVER W/FUNNEL-G20E-NSF-LEFT HAND	\$544.42
7401-4	KETTLE COVER-FRONT NSF 20 OZ	\$340.66
7401-4-LH	KETTLE COVER-FRONT NSF 20 OZ-LEFT HAND	\$340.66
7401-5	KETTLE COVER, RIGHT, REAR NSF 20 OZ	\$266.83
7401-5-LH	KETTLE COVER, LEFT, REAR NSF, 20 OZ.	\$266.83
7409-CH	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, CHERRY, 6/CS	\$33.95
7409-CH	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, CHERRY, 6/CS	\$36.95
7409-GA	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, GREEN APPLE, 6/CS	\$33.95
7409-GA	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, GREEN APPLE, 6/CS	\$36.95
7409-GR	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, GRAPE, 6/CS	\$33.95
7409-GR	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, GRAPE, 6/CS	\$36.95
7409-RA	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, BLUE RASPBERRY,	\$33.95
7409-RA	COTTON CANDY SUGAR, BLUE RASPBERRY,	\$36.95
7412-DIG	PAN-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ-DIG	\$656.25
7412-DIG-SS	PAN-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ-STAINLESS STEEL-DIGITAL	\$1,002.17
7412-LOG	PAN-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ-LOGIC	\$982.49
7412-SS	PAN-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ-STAINLESS STEEL	\$1,078.04
7412-TS	PAN-DIPLOMAT 32 OZ--THERMOSTAT TUBE W/	\$968.63
7417-6	RETAINER-DI32-SPUN/NO HOLES	\$56.41
7420-H	KETTLE-DI32 208/240 3-ELEMENT	\$2,686.12
7425-2	NICKEL STRAP - SET	\$41.07
7451-2	DUMP HANDLE PLATE-VERTICAL	\$92.79
7451-4	DUMP HANDLE PLATE	\$44.44
7451-L	DUMP HANDLE-G48E-LEFT HAND	\$275.15
7452-1	POPPER PAN ONLY-DI48	\$785.47
7452-1-DIG	POPPER PAN ONLY-DI48-DIG	\$802.27
7452-1-DIG-SS	POPPER PAN ONLY-STAINLESS DI48-DIGITAL	\$1,765.69
7452-1-SS	POPPER PAN ONLY-STAINLESS DI48	\$1,400.34
7453-2	RETAINER BLANK-DI48	\$73.72
7460-1	KETTLE SUPPORT ASSY-DI48	\$2,006.77
7460-1-M	KETTLE SUPPORT COLUMN-MACH 5	\$1,771.21
7460-M	KETTLE SUPPORT ASSY-MACH 5	\$1,744.99
7460-X	KETTLE SUPPORT COLUMN	\$1,668.08
7465-E	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-230V-TUV	\$1,487.02
7467-E-SALT	KETTLE ASSY-GR-230V SALT	\$987.15
7471-A	KETTLE ASSY PT14 RL-120V	\$1,494.94
7471-E	KETTLE ASSY PT14 RL-230V (SALT)	\$2,076.05
7475-H	KETTLE-DI20 208/240 SPRING DUM	\$3,055.73
7475-H-DIG	KETTLE-DI20 208/240 SPRING DUMP-DIGITAL	\$2,747.78
7476-C-SS-DIG	KETTLE-DI60E-120/240/1/60 STAINLESS STEEL-	\$3,509.80
7476-D	KETTLE-DI48E-120/208V	\$2,115.62
7476-D-DIG	KETTLE-DI48E-120/208V-DIGITAL	\$3,297.03
7476-D-DIG-SS	KETTLE-DI60E-120/208V-DIGITAL STAINLESS STEEL	\$2,630.63
7476-D-SS	KETTLE-DI60E-120/208V-STAINLESS STEEL PAN	\$2,885.63

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7476-G-DIG-SS	KETTLE-DI48/60E-230/380V-STAINLESS	\$2,777.00
7477-E	KETTLE-DI32/HDL32-230V/50HZ-SD	\$2,811.76
7477-E-DIG	KETTLE-DI32/HDL32-230 & 400V.-SD-DIGITAL	\$1,975.47
7477-E-LOG	KETTLE-DI32/HDL32-230V/50HZ-LO	\$888,888.00
7477-E-SS	KETTLE-DI32/HDL32-230V/50HZ-SD-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$2,587.37
7477-E-SS-DIG	KETTLE-DI32/HDL32-230 & 400V. STAINLESS STEEL-	\$2,901.00
7477-G	KETTLE-DI32/HDL32-230/380V/50HZ	\$2,820.33
7477-G-SS	KETTLE-DI32/HDL32-400/3N/50HZ-STAINLESS STEEL	\$3,527.00
7477-H	KETTLE-DI32 208/240 SPRING DUMP	\$2,844.97
7477-H-DIG	KETTLE-DI32 208/240 SPRING DUMP-DIGITAL	\$2,218.94
7477-H-SS	KETTLE-DI32 208/240V STAINLESS STEEL	\$3,216.21
7477-H-SS-DIG	KETTLE-DI32 208/240V STAINLESS STEEL-DIG	\$2,927.86
7478-32-C	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",32 OZ,240V,DIGITAL	\$2,006.13
7478-32-C-SS	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",SS,32 OZ.240V,DIGITAL	\$2,135.26
7478-32-D	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",32 OZ,208V,DIGITAL	\$2,169.65
7478-32-D-SS	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",SS,32OZ,208V,DIGITAL	\$2,680.08
7478-32-D-SS-30	KETTLE,M5,16",SS,32 OZ,208V,30A,DIGITAL	\$2,898.52
7478-32-D-SS-VH	KETTLE-M532E-120/208V-DIGITAL-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$2,082.56
7478-32-G	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",32 OZ,400V,DIGITAL	\$1,898.80
7478-32-G-SS	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",SS,32 OZ,400V,DIGITAL	\$2,150.93
7478-48-C	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",48 OZ,240V,DIGITAL	\$2,639.71
7478-48-C-WP	KETTLE-M548E-120/240V-MACH 5	\$1,884.56
7478-48-D	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",48 OZ,208V,DIGITAL	\$2,885.00
7478-48-G	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",48 OZ,30A,400V,DIGITAL	\$2,006.39
7478-60-C	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",SS,48/60 OZ,240V,DIGITAL	\$2,059.78
7478-60-C-WP	KETTLE-M548/60E-120/240V-STAINLESS-MACH 5-	\$2,145.23
7478-60-D	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",SS,48/60 OZ,208V,DIGITAL	\$2,885.00
7478-60-D-DO	KETTLE-M548/60E-120/208V-STAINLESS-DUAL	\$2,108.20
7478-60-D-VH	KETTLE-M560-120/208V-DIGITAL-STAINLESS STEEL-	\$2,072.58
7478-60-G	KETTLE,M5/DI,16",SS,48/60 OZ,400V,DIGITAL	\$2,885.00
7478-60-G-DO	KETTLE-M548/60E-400V-STAINLESS-DUAL	\$2,866.01
7502-1	BAKELITE SPOOL, EGIANTS	\$209.61
7505-1	MICA PLATE ONLY-G20E/DI32/HDL3	\$17.72
7505-2	NICKEL STRAP SET (G20E)	\$125.91
7508-2	COVER LIFT GUIDE CPLG-PER SET	\$17.14
7508-3	SHORT COVER LIFT BARS	\$5.31
7508-3-PLATED	LIFT BARS,SHORT COVER,PLATED	\$6.89
7508-4	AUTOMATIC COVER LIFT ARM	\$11.57
7508-5	COVER LIFT RIVET	\$8.99
7508-6	#110-1/4 WASHERS	\$0.07
7508-9	LONG COVER LIFT BAR (XTRA HOLE	\$6.22
7509-BD	TRANSMISSION-BOTTOM DRIVE	\$2,036.32
7512-2	ECCENTRIC BEARNG BLANK-OLD STY	\$180.42
7512-3	PIVOT BOLT ADAPTOR	\$242.24

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7512-S	KETTLE SHAFT-SHORT	\$62.07
7513-1	KETTLE-LOCK ADJ-BLOCK - MACH'D	\$99.02
7520-1	HANDLE-WOOD	\$21.75
7520-3	ELEMENT-HOT ROD-120V	\$124.13
7520-3-C	ELEMENT-HOT ROD-220V	\$234.13
7520-5	WIRE BOX & COVER-HOT ROD	\$81.19
7520-7	WIRE BOX SPACER-NEW STYLE	\$76.02
7520-C-AUS	HOT ROD 230V W/AUSTRALIAN CORD	\$561.91
7520-C-EUR	HOT ROD 230V W/EUR CORD	\$642.16
7527-1	SPINNING-G12G PAN	\$79.13
7530-BD	TRANSMISSION REPAIR KIT-BD	\$558.95
7530-TD	TRANSMISSION REPAIR KIT-TD	\$711.41
7533-1	CROSS SHAFT BAR-VERTICAL DUMP (CUT TO 20.75")	\$186.45
7534-1	CROSS SHAFT LUGS-G32G	\$55.40
7534-2	CROSS SHAFT BAR	\$134.47
7536-3	NICKET TERMINAL STRAP	\$72.40
7536-5	MICA PLATE, G32	\$17.83
7540-1	CORNDITIONER STOVE ASSEMBLY, MERCHANT	\$450.81
7540-E	CORNDITIONER ASSY-MR16-230V	\$831.89
7541-A	KETTLE ASSEMBLY- PT14 120V	\$3,266.49
7542-1	HUB, STIRRER BLADE, ELECTRIC GIANT	\$83.00
7543-3	NICKEL STRAP SETS-DI20	\$162.13
7545-F	COMPLETE KETTLE ASSY-GR6-100V	\$706.53
7549-C-EUR	HEATED PAIL STEP-240V	\$690.00
7551-2	KETTLE COVER STIFFENER	\$16.86
7551-3	KETTLE COVER, SPUN, MRT,DIP	\$34.28
7552-1	STIRRER BLADE HUB-NSF	\$134.15
7552-1-SQ	STIRRER BLADE HUB-SQUARE	\$56.71
7552-2	STIRRER BLADE-PURCHASED	\$30.79
7552-GLAZE	STIRRER BLADE-DIP-GLAZE POPCORN	\$295.30
7552-SQ4	STIRRER BLADE WELDMENT, 12" KETTLE	\$143.16
7552-SQUARE	STIRRER BLADE-2 SQ BLADES-REPLACED IN	\$140.68
7553-1	STIRRER BLADE HUB, CMD	\$298.80
7553-2	STIRRER BLADE MOUNTING BAR, CMD	\$20.67
7553-3	MIXER BLADE, CMD25	\$47.23
7560-A	KETTLE ASSY-MR16-120V	\$1,614.64
7560-C	KETTLE ASSY-MR16-240V	\$3,070.50
7563-1	STIRRER BLADE HUB	\$58.09
7566-A	KETTLE ASSY T-2000 120V	\$1,150.71
7566-A-DUAL	KETTLE ASSY T-2000 120V	\$1,222.45
7566-A-DUAL-SS	KETTLE ASSY T-2000 120V-STAINLESS STEEL PAN	\$1,236.19
7566-A-S	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-120V-SUGAR	\$996.57
7566-A-SS	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-120V-STAINLESS STEEL	\$1,459.95
7566-C-S	KETTLE ASSY-T-2000-230-SUGAR P	\$1,280.48

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7579-D	KETTLE ASSY.-COVER DOWN-208V.	\$2,155.87
7581-SQ4	STIRRER BLADE WELDMENT, MR/EMR	\$128.03
7586-1	PAN BOTTOM-GROUND FOR G32G	\$409.91
7586-T	GAS GIANT PAN W THERMOSTAT TUBE	\$1,367.10
7588-60	KETTLE ASSY-G60G-SS S/BARS UP	\$4,491.49
7594-C-1P	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY 240V-1	\$5,024.51
7594-C-1P-LH	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY 240V-1-LEFT HAND	\$4,699.28
7594-C-1P-NE3	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY 240V-1 PC-NE3 COVER	\$4,522.65
7594-C-DIG	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.,240V-7503-UP 20-DIGITAL	\$3,578.24
7594-D-1P	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.-1 PC	\$4,851.70
7594-D-1P-LH	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.-1 PC	\$3,985.80
7594-D-1P-NE3	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.-1 PC-NE3 COVER	\$4,807.54
7594-D-DIG	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.,7503-UP 20-DIGITAL	\$2,498.65
7594-D-DIG-SS	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY. 208V-RIGHT HAND -DIGITAL-	\$2,754.39
7594-D-DIG-WPC	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.WELDED PAN CENTER 20-	\$3,975.67
7594-D-DIG-WPC-L	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.WELDED PAN CENTER 20-	\$2,618.87
7594-D-LH-DIG	20 OZ. KETTLE ASSY.,7503-UP 20-LEFT HAND-DIGITAL	\$2,415.29
7594DW1P-D	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC	\$5,382.61
7594DW1P-D-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC-DIGITAL	\$4,047.51
7594DW1P-D-LH	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC LH	\$5,251.08
7594DW1P-D-LH-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC LH-STAINLESS STEEL	\$4,932.09
7594DW1P-D-SS	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC-STAINLESS STEEL PAN	\$7,106.98
7594DW1P-D-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC-STAINLESS STEEL PAN-	\$5,722.63
7594ZP-C-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 240V 1-PC-DIGITAL	\$4,060.48
7594ZP-C-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 240V 1-PC-DIGITAL-LEFT HAND	\$4,060.48
7594ZP-C-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 240V 1-PC-DIGITAL-STAINLESS	\$5,404.97
7594ZP-C-SS-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 240V 1-PC-DIGITAL-STAINLESS	\$4,748.83
7594ZP-D-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC-DIGITAL	\$4,060.48
7594ZP-D-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC-DIGITAL-LEFT HAND	\$4,167.57
7594ZP-D-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC-DIGITAL-STAINLESS	\$5,268.62
7594ZP-D-SS-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 208V 1-PC-DIGITAL-STAINLESS	\$5,195.29
7594ZP-G-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 400V 1-PC-DIGITAL	\$4,417.44
7594ZP-G-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 400V 1-PC-DIGITAL-LEFT HAND	\$4,417.44
7594ZP-G-SS-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 400V 1-PC-DIGITAL-STAINLESS	\$5,160.17
7594ZP-G-SS-LH-DIG	KETTLE ASSY G32E 400V 1-PC-DIGITAL-STAINLESS	\$4,417.44
7595-D	KETTLE ASSY-G32E-7503 UP-208V	\$4,238.83
7595DW-D	KETTLE ASSY-G32E-208V-DW	\$4,344.53
7595DW-D-LH	KETTLE ASSY-G32E-208V-DW-LEFT HAND	\$4,347.49
7596-A	KETTLE, GR/NUG, NICKEL, 6 OZ, 120V, SALT	\$938.40
7596-A-H	KETTLE, GR/NUG, NICKEL, 6 OZ, 120V, SUGAR &	\$586.51
7596-A-S	KETTLE ASSY-GR SUGAR PAN-120V	\$672.55
7596-A-SS	KETTLE, GR/NUG, STAINLESS STEEL, 6 OZ, 120V, SALT	\$732.08
7596-A-SS-H	KETTLE, GR/NUG, STAINLESS STEEL, 6 OZ, 120V,	\$896.69
7602-3	KETTLE COVER W/FUNNEL-32/48-NS	\$373.95

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
7602-3-L	KETTLE COVER W/FUNNEL-32/48-NS-LEFT HAND	\$333.42
7602-4	KETTLE COVER, FRONT, G32/48E-NSF, RIGHT	\$246.08
7602-4-L	KETTLE COVER, FRONT, G32/48E-NSF, LEFT	\$260.38
7602-5	KETTLE COVER, REAR NSF, 32/48 OZ, L AND R	\$125.05
7602-5-NH	KETTLE COVER-REAR-NO HOLE-NSF 32/48 OZ	\$323.37
7603-1	DUMP HANDLE BRACKET ONLY	\$38.92
7603-2	DUMP HANDLE BAR ONLY	\$32.04
7603-LH	DUMP HANDLE (LEFT HAND)	\$184.40
7644-BLK	#10 X 3/4 PHILLIPS PAN HD-TY A-BLACK	\$0.89
7644-RED	#10 X 3/4 PHILLIPS PAN HD-TY A-RED	\$0.45
7794-M	M4 X 12 FLAT HEAD	\$0.63
7803-AR	6-32 X 3/8 PHL PAN-TY A, ANTQ	\$1.02
7803-B	6-32 X 3/8 PHL PAN-TY A.BLACK	\$3.04
7803-R	6-32 X 3/8 PHL PAN-TY A, RED	\$0.48
7850-SS	1/2-20 X 3 HEX BOLT-SS	\$6.13
8963-1	PROCTOR PUMP BOX, COVER, RIGHT, ASSEMBLY	\$360.20
9105A-1	DISPENSING HEAD-BIB TOPPER	\$734.67
9105A-1-L	DISPENSING HEAD-BIB TOPPER-LONG HEAD	\$734.67
9105A-1-S	DISPENSING HEAD-SHORT HEAD BIB TOPPER	\$734.67
9105A-2-1	PUMP COMPONENTS-BIB PUMP	\$925.78
919-6NLT	TOP ASSEMBLY (W/O LIGHTS)	\$366.74
97940-1	CRETORS BUTTER FLAVOR SALT, ONE 56 OZ	\$0.00
9809-ASSY	RINGMASTER MINI CLIP-ON BUBBLE W/CLIPS	\$325.00
EP1/8X1RP	ROLL PIN 1/8" x 1"	\$0.37
EP100012SM	10X3/8 HS-B SHEET M/SCREW	\$0.37
EP100032FW	WASHER X .032 NO.10 FLAT	\$0.39
EP1032020P	10-32X5/8 PHILLIP TRUSS MS	\$0.37
EP1125	CHURRO RACK HUB	\$148.57
EP1126	CHURRO RACK SPEAR	\$13.54
EP1127	CHURRO RACK SHAFT	\$43.62
EP1170	MOTOR-5HP-HONDA	\$1,293.70
EP1171	BASE ADAPTER-GAS ENGINE	\$44.61
EP1174	COLLAR CASTING-GAS ENGINE	\$64.85
EP1263	12V. BATTERY CABLE	\$32.83
EP1265	ALUMINUM 4M SPACER	\$233.08
EP1330	RED LID FOR 6 OZ. CUP DISPENSER	\$4.15
EP1400SK	1/4" DIAMETER SPRING KEEPER	\$0.37
EP14200032	1/4-20X1" HHCS18-8	\$0.37
EP1420012T	EP1420ACNZ1/4-20X3/8 PHILLIPS TRUSS	\$0.37
EP1420016OPH	1/4-20X1/2" OVAL HEAD PHILLIPS	\$0.37
EP1420016R	1/4-20X1/2 ROUND MACH S	\$0.37
EP1420032	1/4-20X1" KETTLE STUD	\$0.81
EP1420216	1/4-20 X 2-1/2 K STUD	\$2.30
EP1420375SSS	1/4-20 x 3/8" SOCK SET SCREW	\$1.13

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
EP1420ACN	1/4-20 ACORN NUT SS	\$2.21
EP1420ITLW	1/4" LOCKWASHER-INTERNAL TOOTH	\$0.39
EP1420LN	LOCK NUT 1/4-20 HEX	\$0.37
EP1420RNUT	1/4-20 RIVET NUT ALUMINUM	\$41.47
EP1510-1	SHAVER HEAD-W/OUT BLADES	\$57.71
EP1531	RUBBER BASE PADS	\$0.67
EP1540	BODY CASTING-HIGH SPEED	\$79.29
EP1550	HIGH SPEED FEED LEVER	\$219.60
EP15510	NEOPRENE RUBBER	\$1.98
EP1552	SLAW CUTTER BOX-HIGH SPEED	\$26.85
EP1552A	TOP SUPPORT PAD-EA1-103	\$14.73
EP1552B	35"X25-3/4" BTM TAPED TUBE	\$18.29
EP1552C	16" x 49-1/2" CORNER POST	\$3.14
EP1560110-1	MOTOR-1/2HP 110/230/50/60	\$405.96
EP156012-1	MOTOR-1/3HP 12V-DC RAW	\$1,834.99
EP1563	SWITCH SNAP IN BLACK	\$16.82
EP1564A	WIRE-BLACK-9" INS TERM 1-END	\$2.51
EP1564B	WIRE-BLACK-4" INS TERM 2-ENDS	\$4.19
EP1564C	WIRE-BLACK-4" INS TERM 1-END	\$2.32
EP1564D	WIRE-WHITE-9" STRIPPED END	\$2.05
EP1564G	WIRE-GREEN-9" FORK 10 STUD	\$2.99
EP1564H	WIRE-BLACK-9" EACH END STRIP	\$0.76
EP1565	RECEPTACLE-GROUNDED	\$7.68
EP1566	SWITCH GUARD	\$18.94
EP1570	SHAFT GUARD	\$37.39
EP1592	LABEL-CAUTION MOVING KNIVES	\$1.91
EP1595	SWITCH BOX-BLACK MOLDED PLASTIC	\$18.41
EP1596-L	LABEL FOR HIGH SPEED	\$1.91
EP1596-P	SWITCHPLATE	\$7.31
EP1597	POWER CORD	\$19.00
EP1600	BOX-SNOW CASE-REGULAR	\$33.02
EP1600E	PAD-DRAINBOARD	\$10.56
EP1600F	PAD-D/C BOX	\$13.65
EP1601	BOTTOM PANEL, REG SNOW CASE	\$37.24
EP1602S	FRONT PANEL, REG. SNOW CASE	\$36.96
EP1603S	SIDE PANEL, REG. SNOW CASE	\$26.52
EP1604S	LOWER DOORS, REG. SNOW CASE	\$16.84
EP1605S	UPPER DOOR, REG. SNOW CASE	\$16.84
EP1606	DECAL-12" SNOW CASE	\$22.28
EP1607	DECAL-17" SNOW CASE	\$8.65
EP1610	DRAIN HOSE-5/16" ID	\$1.96
EP1611	1" PLASTIC WEB FEET	\$1.96
EP1613	FLOURESCENT TUBE F6 T5/CW	\$7.41
EP1614	STARTER-FLOURESCENT	\$2.47

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
EP1615	BALLAST-110V	\$21.10
EP1615-220	BALLAST-220V	\$44.45
EP1616	WIRE HARNESS-STARTER BLOCK	\$9.92
EP1616-1	WIRE HARNESS-MINI SOCKET	\$8.06
EP1621	PLEX DOOR SPACER REG. CASE	\$3.09
EP1627	CASE DOOR HANDLE	\$2.60
EP1630	160 DRAINHOSE GDE .5 ID x .075	\$10.05
EP1631	LIGHT BOX CASE	\$33.57
EP1637	.032 1-3/8X1-3/8 13/16" PUNCH	\$1.44
EP1711	CONTROL PANEL LABEL 1700	\$7.45
EP1800	NACHO/PRETZEL WARMER BASE COVER	\$52.90
EP1801	NACHO WARMER BULB SOCKET HOLDER	\$23.83
EP1802	NACHO EXTRUSION 23.38" LONG	\$23.95
EP1803	NACHO WARMER BASE	\$124.43
EP1803-PER	WARMER BASE WITH RACKS	\$117.67
EP1805	DEFLECTOR PAN FRONT-NACHO	\$23.92
EP1806	DEFLECTOR PAN WING-NACHI	\$92.56
EP1811	GLASS-NACHO-.125X13.00X17.75	\$22.14
EP1814	NACHO WARMER TOP CAP	\$137.01
EP1814-PER	NACHO WARMER TOP CAP-PER WARMER	\$97.43
EP1816	NACHO WARMER TOP CAP LID	\$25.29
EP1818	NACHO WARMER DOOR	\$46.63
EP1819	NACHO WARMER DOOR HINGE	\$19.18
EP1820	BLACK SNAP IN MAGNET	\$5.29
EP1823	FOIL HEATER-40 WATT-12" SQUARE	\$43.09
EP1827	DECAL-40 WATT LAMP MAX	\$3.23
EP1828	1/8" DIA POP RIVET-32	\$0.23
EP1832	MAGNETIC CATCH STRIKE	\$1.14
EP1836	3/16" POP RIVET-BLACK-62	\$0.58
EP1837	BULB GUARD-NACHO-BOLT ON	\$36.40
EP1838	HOPPER SIDE-LEFT-ALUMINUM	\$77.25
EP1839	HOPPER SIDE-RIGHT-ALUMINUM	\$77.25
EP1906	MAGNET BRACKET	\$61.86
EP1918	FOIL HEATER-40 WATT-240V	\$52.72
EP2000	GEAR MOTOR-HOT DOG 2F-4509	\$184.21
EP2001	BULB SOCKET SHROUD-HDB	\$32.15
EP2002	EXTRUSION-25.57"-FRONT LEFT	\$38.07
EP2003	EXTRUSION-25.57"-REAR	\$35.60
EP2006	GLASS-.125'X13"X13" WITH HOLE	\$64.43
EP2007	GLASS-.125'X13"X13" NO HOLE	\$34.61
EP2008	TOP CAP-HOT DOG BROILER	\$1,909.16
EP2011	TOP CAP WARMER-HOT DOG	\$134.93
EP2012	GEAR MOTOR, 230VAC, 4.5RPM	\$195.06
EP2014	MOTOR BOX COVER-HOT DOG	\$72.00

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
EP2016	STRUT ROD-RACK-HOT DOG BROILER	\$31.12
EP2017	SHAFT-RACK-HOT DOG BROILER	\$13.05
EP2018	3/8-16-SSTL-ACORN NUT	\$1.63
EP2019	BASKET-HOT DOG	\$97.50
EP2020	RACK SUPPORT STRUT	\$40.54
EP2021	TRIP FINGER-HOT DOG BROILER	\$33.25
EP2022	8-32X1/2 CUP POINT SOC-HOT DOG BROILER	\$30.98
EP2023	ROLL PIN-1/8" DIA X 5/8" LONG	\$0.37
EP2024	MOTOR DRIVE ADAPTOR-HOT DOG BROILER	\$41.17
EP2025	HEATING ELEMENT-HOT DOG BROILER	\$75.52
EP2025-220	ELECTRIC HEATING ELEMENTS 220V	\$75.52
EP2026	ELEMENT BRACKET LEFT HAND-HDB	\$49.19
EP2027	ELEMENT BRACKET RIGHT HAND-HDB	\$32.98
EP2028	ELEMENT CLAMP HOT DOG BROILER	\$12.18
EP2029	TEMPERATURE CONTROL THERMOSTAT	\$86.46
EP2029-1	INFINITE CONTROL/THERMO 240V	\$126.18
EP2030	MOMENTARY PAUSE SWITCH	\$20.29
EP2033	DOOR-BUN WARMER	\$53.43
EP2034A	BUN BASKET	\$70.81
EP2040	BASE COVER HDB	\$53.80
EP2046	8-32 NUTSERT AKS7-832-80	\$0.76
EP2048	KNOB-TEMPERATURE CONTROL	\$7.25
EP2049	HOT DOG STAND OFF-11"	\$31.07
EP2050	HOT DOG STAND OFF-9"	\$30.26
EP2051	1/4" FLAT WASHER	\$0.37
EP2052	5/16" x 1 1/4" FENDER WASHER	\$0.75
EP2053	BULB-40W-APPLIANCE	\$4.06
EP2053-220	APPLIANCE BULB 40W 220 VOLT	\$5.35
EP2054	BOX-HOT DOG BROILER	\$35.88
EP2054A	PAD-TOP/BOTTOM HOT DOG BROILER	\$11.64
EP2054B	POST-RIGHT CORNER HOT DOG BROILER	\$15.36
EP2054C	POST-LEFT CORNER HOT DOG BROILER	\$21.32
EP2058	SHAFT COLLAR-HOT DOG BROILER	\$13.14
EP2059	"DD" HOT DOG SHAFT WASHER	\$10.73
EP2201	W14-10 NON INS FLNGD SPD TERMINAL	\$0.37
EP2202	8" x 1/4" INS RING D-650-14	\$0.78
EP2203	16-12 NON-INS FLAG 1/4" FEMALE	\$0.37
EP22031	16-12 INS FLAG 1/4" FEMALE	\$1.89
EP2204	16-14 STANDARD #10 RING TONGUE	\$0.39
EP2205	16-14 FEM QS 1/4" TERMINAL INS	\$0.71
EP2206	CONNECTOR-22-14 CLOSED END	\$0.36
EP2207	CONNECTOR-16-10 CLOSED END	\$0.36
EP2208	16-14 #6 RING FLAG TERMINAL	\$0.37
EP2210	16-14 AVIKRIMP 1/4" FEMALE QS	\$0.36

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
EP2214	16-14 #5-#6 FLANGED SPADE TERMINAL	\$0.76
EP2250	1/2" NIPPLE-CHASE 1102-DC	\$0.83
EP2351	LIQUID TIGHT STRAIN RELIEF	\$19.75
EP2355	STRAIN RELIEF 6L-1 BLACK	\$0.16
EP2440	14GA MGT STRANDED 450 D TAN/FT	\$2.71
EP2445	14GA MGT STRANDED 450 D BLACK	\$2.71
EP2450	14GA MGT STRANDED 450 D GREEN	\$3.71
EP2530	IMPROVED BASE CASTING	\$472.98
EP2540	IMPROVED BODY CASTING	\$609.80
EP2550	IMPROVED CHUTE CASTING	\$88.14
EP2551	IMPROVED DOOR CASTING	\$53.34
EP2554BG	BEVEL GEAR FOR IMPROVED	\$651.43
EP2554P	PINION GEAR	\$197.58
EP2555	BEARING BRACKET-IMPROVED	\$39.43
EP2556	BEARING-SMALL	\$38.54
EP2557	IMPROVED GEAR COVER	\$110.00
EP2560	MOTOR ASSEMBLY-BIG MAX	\$662.83
EP2561	PULLEY-2" IMPROVED	\$24.37
EP2562	REVERSING SWITCH IMPROVE	\$90.70
EP2567	MOTOR BASE PIN W/O HOLE	\$43.30
EP2569	IMPROVED IMPELLER	\$130.12
EP2571	BEARING-LARGE IMPROVED	\$51.64
EP2572	30" V-BELT FOR IMPROVED	\$16.97
EP2573	6" PULLEY FOR IMPROVED	\$76.29
EP2574	IMPROVED BELT COVER	\$165.47
EP2575	IMPROVED MOTOR BASE	\$85.80
EP2606	ALUMINUM CASE TOP	\$153.62
EP3021-120	HEATER-30W/120V	\$7.28
EP3022-2	HEATING ELEMENT W/O WEB 6OZ	\$77.14
EP3022-230	HEATING ELEMENT-230V-1100W	\$105.57
EP3028	KETTLE SHELL-6 OZ POPPER	\$241.42
EP3038	KETTLE LINER 6 OZ POPPER	\$72.43
EP31600PR	3/16" DIA POP RIVER-62	\$0.37
EP31634RP	3/16" x 3/4" SS ROLL PIN	\$0.76
EP406023	HEAT PLATE-ALUMINUM	\$23.50
EP406024	KETTLE CLIPS	\$28.08
EP406025	ELEMENT CLAMP 6 OZ POPPER	\$21.98
EP406025A	ELEMENT CLAMP 12 OZ POPPER	\$23.05
EP4504	THERMOSTAT-KETTLE	\$80.60
EP4539	KNOB SMALL BLACK	\$2.50
EP4807K	STIRRER ECCENTRIC ARM	\$14.47
EP4807LP	PIN-LONG ECCENTRIC ARM	\$3.16
EP4814	KETTLE LINER-12 OZ POPPER	\$132.62
EP4815	KETTLE SHELL-12 OZ POPPER	\$125.47

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
EP4840L	BUSHING-LONG STIRRER ROD	\$29.77
EP4840S	BUSHING-SHORT STIRRER ROD	\$21.45
EP4855	SWITCH-KETTLE HEAT LAMP	\$9.83
EP4856	LABEL-CAUTION-HOT	\$1.35
EP4858	CONDUIT-3/8 FLEX	\$11.18
EP4859	KETTLE PLUG	\$19.37
EP4860-1300	HEAT ELEMENT 120V/1300W A-SEAL	\$96.57
EP4860-1500	HEAT ELEMENT 120V/1500W A-SEAL	\$75.58
EP4860-220	HEAT ELEMENT 220V/1100W	\$184.87
EP4861	HEAT ELEMENT 220V/1500W	\$107.18
EP4866	HINGE-DOOR	\$15.50
EP4866LM&F	HINGE-LEFT COMPLETE	\$8.65
EP4866RM&F	HINGE-RIGHT COMPLETE	\$8.65
EP4867	RECESS BUMPER	\$0.69
EP4881	KETTLE CORD ASSEMBLY	\$81.95
EP4907	GLASS CHANNEL-PVC	\$1.51
EP4920A	3X3X12 V-BOARDS	\$10.05
EP4935	EXTRUSION SPACER CENTERED	\$1.23
EP4936	EXTRUSION SPACER OFFSET	\$16.81
EP5150	CASTER	\$14.51
EP5151	CASTER HOLDER	\$81.17
EP51600045	5/16 X .045 FLAT WASHER	\$0.37
EP51618016	5/16-18X1/2" HEX CAP SCREW	\$0.37
EP51618024	5/16-18X3/4" HEX CAP SCREW SS	\$0.64
EP51618032	5/16-18X1" HEX CAP SCREW	\$0.76
EP51618108	5/16-18 x 1 1/4 CAP SCREW	\$0.76
EP51618124	5/16-18 x 1 3/4" HH CAP SCREW	\$0.25
EP51618200	5/16-18X2" HEX CAP SCREW	\$0.76
EP51618208	5/16-18 x 2 1/4 HEX HEAD CS	\$0.76
EP51618LN	5/16-18 LOCK NUT	\$0.37
EP51618NUT	5/16-18 HEX NUT 18-8	\$0.37
EP51618SET	5/16-18 HEX SET SCREW	\$1.44
EP516STARW	5/16-STARWASHER 18-8	\$0.37
EP5320010R	5-32 X 1/4 FH SOLID RIVET	\$40.99
EP53254PR	5-32 POP RIVET-ALUMINUM	\$1.42
EP5532	CASTING SUB-BASE	\$156.22
EP5540	CASTING-SLAW CUTTER BODY	\$218.50
EP5566	SAFETY SWITCH-PUSH BUTTON	\$14.70
EP5570	CASTING-SLAW CUTTER CAP	\$38.03
EP5571	THUMB BOLT-CLEAN OUT	\$10.29
EP5572	5/16-18 HELI COIL INSERT	\$3.34
EP5573	SPRING-SAFETY ROD	\$0.60
EP5824	THERMOSTAT-HF 135F UL	\$19.91
EP5847	5/8" HOSE	\$36.86

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
EP6320004	6-32X3/8" SLOTTED FHM/SCREW SS	\$0.37
EP632008ST	6-32X1/2" SLOTTED PAN HEAD	\$0.37
EP632250PPMS	6-32X1/4" PAN PHILLIPS	\$0.37
EP632KNUT	6-32 KEPS NUT	\$0.37
EP6500BLF	CABINET PANEL-LEFT FRONT	\$125.26
EP6500BLR	CORNER PANELS-LEFT REAR	\$125.26
EP6500BRF	CORNER PANELS-RIGHT FRONT	\$125.26
EP6500BRR	CORNER PANELS-RIGHT REAR	\$125.26
EP6500G	NACHO DECK	\$411.92
EP6501	SHELF-NACHO CABINET	\$133.23
EP6502	COVER	\$106.03
EP6505A	CLAMP/BRACKET GLASS	\$26.52
EP6505B	CLAMP/BRACKET GLASS	\$26.52
EP6505C	CLAMP-GLASS REV A	\$19.48
EP6507	LIGHT BOX	\$34.85
EP6508	CLAMP-GLASS REV A	\$9.14
EP6511	DOORS-NACHO WARMER CABINET	\$93.92
EP6512	GLASS-FRONT PANEL NACHO CABINET	\$72.38
EP6513	GLASS-SIDE PANEL NACHO CABINET	\$77.84
EP6514	SIGN COVER-NACHO CABINET	\$18.68
EP6515	BULB-FLOURESCENT-F15T12CW	\$10.72
EP6516	BALLAST-1C-1420C-UL/CSA LISTED	\$17.92
EP6518	RECESS BUMPER W/WASHER-0795RW	\$4.81
EP6519	SIGN-NACHO CABINET	\$40.92
EP6519SC	NACHO DECAL	\$17.60
EP6520A	ACCESS COVER	\$16.13
EP6530A	NACHO CABINET BOX	\$99.25
EP6530B	NACHO CABINET TRAY	\$49.75
EP6530C	NACHO CABINET PAD	\$10.18
EP6555	STRAIN RELIEF NACHO CABINET 6P3-4	\$0.28
EP70203	IMPROVED/GAS SHAVER BOX INSERT	\$62.69
EP70204	IMP #2 LOWER INSERT BASE PAD	\$27.44
EP70205	IMP #2 LOWER INSERT 18 3/8 x 75	\$29.99
EP7249	FEET-SUCTION CUP	\$2.66
EP7250	SWITCH-MAIN POWER ON/OFF	\$7.87
EP7258	KNOB-LOCKING ADJUSTABLE ARM#702	\$4.77
EP7271	SWITCH-DPST 0/1	\$24.04
EP7289	CONNECTOR-18-8 CLOSED END	\$0.71
EP7312	WASHER-SS .032 THICK	\$0.67
EP804020	KNOB-CART-0091-C	\$19.57
EP804022	PLASTIC FEET(P32D48-BLACK LD)	\$1.62
EP832008PP	8-32 X 1/4 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD	\$0.39
EP832010HW	8-32X1/4 HEX SCREW "F"	\$0.37
EP832012	8-32X3/8 SLOTTED PAN HD W/SCREW	\$0.36

EFFECTIVE: March 15, 2024

Revised

***Prices Subject to Change**

4/26/2024

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2024 PRICE
EP832012F	8-32X3/8 HEX F POINT-SS	\$0.37
EP832012SFH	8-32X3/8" SLOTTED FLAT HEAD	\$0.39
EP832016SRH	8-32X1/2" SLOTTED ROUND HD-SS	\$0.37
EP832016TS	8-32 X 1/2 THUMB SCREW	\$1.33
EP832020T	8-32" X 5/8" PHILLIPS TRUSS M/SCREW-SS	\$0.37
EP832024TS	8-32X3/4 LONG SS THUMBSCREWS	\$4.88
EP832032FS	8-32 X1 FLAT HEAD SLOTTED	\$0.37
EP832032KS	8-32X1" STAINLESS STEEL STUDS	\$0.76
EP832064P	8-32X2 PHILLIPS PAN	\$0.37
EP832TINN	8-32 TINNERMAN TYPE-J NUT	\$0.36
EP8DUMPLEV	.327 x 1 x .103 FLAT WASHER	\$1.51
EP8WASHER	NO. 8 FLAT WASHER 18-8	\$0.36
EP904010	PLEXI-DOOR-4 OZ	\$41.70
EP904032	STRIRRR SHAFT	\$68.26
EP904059	POPPER ELEMENT 4 OZ.	\$42.50
EP904059-220	POPPER ELEMENT 4 OZ. 220V	\$154.66
EP904076	OD FENDER WASHER 1-1/4"	\$0.22
EP904077	PLUG-LOCKING 15A 125V 4270	\$34.20
EP904078	RECEPTACLE SNGL 15A/125C #4710	\$52.50
EP904082	DECAL-POPCORN 4-6 OZ	\$27.58
EP906003	DRAWER	\$35.43
EP906010	DOOR-PLEXI FOR 6 OZ	\$30.12
EP906011	HANGER-6 OZ.	\$59.73
EP906012	KETTLE BRACKET - 6 OZ	\$46.94
EP906027	HINGE PIN-KETTLE	\$33.84
EP906032	STIRRER SHAFT 6 OZ	\$68.31
EP906033	LID-KETTLE-6 OZ	\$23.72
EP906034	STIRRER WIRE-6 OZ	\$11.32
EP906039	GLASS CLAMP-FRONT SIDE-SS	\$24.75
EP906043	DOOR LABEL	\$5.34
EP906060	STUD SLEEVE 6 OZ POPPER	\$3.52
EP908010	DOOR-PLEXI 8OZ	\$29.65
EP908033	KETTLE LID MAGNETIC SS	\$20.24
EP908034	STIRRER WIRE-8 OZ	\$6.93
EP912002LS	PANEL-LEFT SIDE	\$181.01
EP912010	DOOR-PLEXI 12OZ	\$42.46
ES10255	1180BUTTERY TOPPING-GALLON	\$17.61
PAC1130	PAN-COUNTER STAND	\$14.06
PAC-135-2	PLASTIC ICE SCOOP 32 OZ.	\$7.85
PAC-136	NYLON SNOW DIPPING LADLE	\$14.69
PAC-1584	ICE PICK	\$5.20
PAC-161	DRAINBOARD-REGULAR SNOW CASE	\$51.16